
1
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)
6 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $26,500.

Race Rating

58

Post Time: 12:50 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (21%) Pom Pom 36 65 65 65 36 36 36 Lanerie C / Ramsey N 38% 47% 0%
2 2 (19%) I Love Ines 52 54 55 81 53 51 58 Gonzalez J / Rodriguez A 32% 33% 33%
3 3 (12%) Face of Shadows 30 54 51 74 32 29 37 Ruiz J / Barboza, Jr. V 42% 46% 62%
4 4 (18%) Jamaican Destiny 49 16 16 16 49 49 49 Panici L / Subratie G 34% 30% 50%
5 5 (9%) Holy Mirage 48 106 87 106 53 48 53 Perez E / Attard K 36% 29% 50%
6 6 (13%) Queen Kwaina 20 0 0 0 20 20 20 Henry W / Criollo M 20% 0% 0%
7 7 (14%) Riyah Al Nil 27 88 42 88 44 28 44 Gonzalez E / Seyler D 46% 9% 0%
8 8 (16%) Incendiary 47 80 60 80 29 47 56 Karamanos H / Eppler M 38% 38% 67%
9 9 (0%) Hope Town Girl NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Vasquez M / Pulgarin S 41% 44% 0%

2
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races
2-3-4-5)
1 1/16 Miles. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $31,000.

Race Rating

91

Post Time: 1:20 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (11%) Wannabeeloved 68 55 39 104 68 63 84 Torres Y / Cazares L 34% 42% 0%
2 2 (12%) Fly Erik Fly 85 98 101 106 87 86 88 Husbands M / Chapman B 48% 55% 78%
3 3 (16%) Drink N Wink 78 118 102 120 57 75 95 Panici L / Smullen H 34% 36% 42%
4 4 (14%) I'm Due 79 95 78 108 88 84 93 Morelos J / Sweezey J 39% 37% 45%
5 5 (13%) Brigade Commander 86 59 68 113 90 87 102 Ortiz, Jr. I / D'Angelo J 54% 49% 58%
6 6 (11%) Bay of Bengal 84 102 92 102 86 86 90 Bravo J / David C 42% 49% 31%
7 7 (12%) Hyteck Prince 77 46 77 101 79 78 91 Ruiz J / Lawrence II J 42% 28% 18%
8 8 (14%) Murabeh 84 72 100 121 78 88 98 Moran P / Attard K 26% 29% 33%

3
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)
5 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds. Purse: $34,000.

Race Rating

70

Post Time: 1:50 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (16%) Simo At the Big A 52 48 59 78 24 51 76 Vasquez M / O'Connell K 41% 39% 29%
2 2 (12%) Skedaddling Home 54 85 85 99 67 54 67 Karamanos H / Trombetta M 38% 48% 52%
3 3 (16%) Win N Win 53 52 46 100 45 55 64 Maragh R / Gonzalez J 26% 25% 0%
4 4 (11%) Beau Hush NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Morelos J / Sweezey J 39% 37% 45%
5 5 (11%) Tacitap 19 15 49 80 0 19 36 Gonzalez J / Barboza, Jr. V 32% 46% 0%
6 6 (14%) Value Inthe Clouds 57 55 46 78 59 60 63 Zayas E / Collazo H 49% 30% 100%
7 7 (13%) Rent's Due 44 42 42 42 44 44 44 Husbands M / Chapman B 48% 55% 78%
8 8 (14%) Mo Rapido NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Perez E / Barboza, Jr. V 36% 46% 45%

4
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races
4-5-6-7)
1 Mile 70 Yards. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $28,000.

Race Rating

71

Post Time: 2:20 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (13%) Bal de Mar 60 45 67 104 58 53 88 Torres Y / Croft B 34% 30% 20%
2 2 (14%) Lookin to Rock 53 50 70 84 59 63 69 Saez L / Dobles E 42% 41% 0%
3 3 (16%) Shedoo Kitten 58 30 58 93 47 55 69 Perez E / Duco L 36% 30% 20%
4 4 (14%) Thunder Princess 68 79 84 92 70 68 80 Panici L / Abreu F 34% 41% 40%
5 5 (15%) My Blessing 66 17 46 76 46 66 84 Morelos J / Preciado G 39% 49% 8%
6 6 (10%) Game Changer Jolie 57 70 44 76 70 59 70 Ortiz, Jr. I / Alter H 54% 14% 100%
7 7 (13%) Pocket Pair 66 66 60 100 66 67 75 Vasquez M / Chapman B 41% 55% 67%
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5
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6
(Races 5-10) $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 5, 8, 10)
5 Furlongs. MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $50,000.

Race Rating

80

Post Time: 2:51 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (16%) Groovy N Gray 70 92 91 92 75 70 75 Zayas E / Moubarak T 49% 47% 0%
2 2 (12%) A Moment a Love NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Ortiz, Jr. I / David C 54% 49% 68%
3 3 (16%) Elenique 75 60 66 76 72 74 82 Alvarado J / Biancone P 43% 53% 53%
4 4 (11%) Icecream With Phil NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Ruiz J / Lawrence II J 42% 28% 18%
5 5 (11%) Emerald Ember 74 55 55 55 74 74 74 Saez L / Weaver G 42% 48% 25%
6 6 (14%) Senta Says 80 86 86 86 80 80 80 Husbands M / Joseph, Jr. S 48% 53% 56%
7 7 (13%) Baronia 47 70 58 70 77 47 77 Vasquez M / Zanelli D 41% 25% 100%
8 8 (14%) Viking Quest 77 102 85 102 77 77 79 Velazquez J / Robson L 42% 45% 63%
9 9 (10%) Terrimendous 48 45 53 97 20 46 63 Torres Y / Smullen H 34% 36% 30%
10 10 (15%) Vegas Road NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Ocasio J / Owens S 33% 64% 0%
11 11 (6%) Curld N Glory 63 78 78 78 63 63 63 Figueroa H / Puckett A 26% 50% 0%
12 12 (20%) Bodacious Queen 46 82 49 82 73 60 73 Bravo J / Moubarak T 42% 47% 33%
13 13 (0%) Miss Soothsayer 66 81 80 91 73 64 73 Castellano J / Casse M 44% 43% 46%
14 14 (0%) Sweetster NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Rosario J / Weaver G 42% 48% 75%

6
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races
6-7-8-9-10)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $24,500.

Race Rating

64

Post Time: 3:22 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Fashionable Kitty 46 40 38 86 54 47 61 Gonzalez E / Seyler D 46% 9% 0%
2 2 (14%) Lady O'Brien 51 34 32 100 53 45 79 Panici L / Negrete J 34% 23% 10%
3 3 (14%) My Sweet Adaline 41 31 45 68 48 39 64 Karamanos H / McKanas L 38% 28% 40%
4 4 (12%) Shiloh 47 57 54 83 42 47 62 Henry W / Arscott G 20% 42% 44%
5 5 (15%) Flatter Fanatic 50 53 34 93 59 45 70 Gonzalez J / Rodriguez A 32% 33% 33%
6 6 (14%) Awesomely Wild 56 50 51 81 65 53 70 Ocasio J / Heard V 33% 38% 43%
7 7 (12%) O'Hearn 41 62 68 74 42 41 42 Perez E / Attard K 36% 29% 50%

7
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races
7-8-9-10)
5 Furlongs. STARTER ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $40,000.

Race Rating

85

Post Time: 3:53 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (16%) The Dove Rules 81 55 62 88 80 83 90 Saez L / Joseph, Jr. S 42% 53% 57%
2 2 (12%) Flight Control 73 76 88 123 70 78 88 Zayas E / Rodriguez D 49% 59% 0%
3 3 (16%) Waittilmidnitehour 77 91 58 111 84 75 97 Ruiz J / Trombetta M 42% 48% 47%
4 4 (11%) Money Magnettes 69 87 70 150 69 72 76 Ortiz, Jr. I / Pompay T 54% 37% 0%
5 5 (11%) My Perfect Lady 72 83 80 83 85 72 85 Castellano J / David C 44% 49% 78%
6 6 (14%) Vivi Get Your Guns 61 51 42 67 53 58 79 Ocasio J / Simpson W 33% 41% 43%
7 7 (13%) Boot's On the Moon 70 76 61 85 83 68 83 Davis D / Spatz R 44% 47% 0%

8
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10)
1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds. Purse: $86,000.

Race Rating

86

Post Time: 4:24 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Pure Eloquence 75 92 87 114 71 75 87 Torres Y / Sisterson J 34% 42% 0%
2 2 (14%) Zucchero 66 74 63 84 77 68 77 Rosario J / Lynch B 42% 51% 47%
3 3 (14%) Patrol Squad Six 73 73 67 73 86 74 86 Alvarado J / Romans D 43% 41% 50%
4 4 (12%) You Mule 82 92 93 94 83 82 83 Davis D / Casse M 44% 43% 52%
5 5 (15%) Tacticality 79 89 75 89 82 79 82 Saez L / Brown C 42% 59% 100%
6 6 (14%) Alakan 73 47 58 65 83 75 83 Velazquez J / Motion H 42% 46% 41%
7 7 (12%) Longhi 69 74 81 101 54 68 80 Ruiz J / Motion H 42% 46% 59%
8 8 (8%) Beautiful War 90 85 85 85 90 90 90 Bravo J / Fawkes D 42% 45% 63%
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9
$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse:
$87,000.

Race Rating

93

Post Time: 4:54 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Macanga 86 99 106 152 69 83 100 Velazquez J / Dobles E 42% 41% 0%
2 2 (14%) Dry Powder 91 102 96 104 93 95 105 Ortiz, Jr. I / Summers C 54% 49% 100%
3 3 (14%) Velvet Vortex 77 84 96 112 58 76 85 Zayas E / Cox B 49% 57% 83%
4 4 (12%) Her Town 79 65 57 65 87 79 87 Husbands M / Joseph, Jr. S 48% 53% 56%
5 5 (15%) Midtown Lights 78 46 57 97 81 79 91 Saez L / Joseph, Jr. S 42% 53% 57%
6 6 (14%) Sudden Switch 83 92 70 100 NA 82 92 Alvarado J / Mott R 43% 42% 33%
7 7 (12%) Pure Beauty 75 101 93 101 80 80 82 Castellano J / McGaughey III C 44% 45% 75%

10
$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
7 1/2 Furlongs. MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $50,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 5:24 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (7%) Caracas 71 41 41 41 71 71 71 Moran P / Lynch B 26% 51% 0%
2 2 (16%) Sidearm 66 60 58 60 65 66 67 Saez L / Lynch B 42% 51% 66%
3 3 (23%) Cuban Cowboy 46 49 55 60 58 46 58 Rosario J / Gargan D 42% 43% 50%
4 4 (9%) Operatnthunderbolt 67 82 97 105 80 74 80 Ruiz J / Tessore B 42% 38% 50%
5 5 (7%) Melody Man 79 73 77 90 82 83 89 Ortiz, Jr. I / Sweezey J 54% 37% 75%
6 6 (12%) Kraken 72 56 55 65 80 71 80 Zayas E / Orseno J 49% 46% 51%
7 7 (12%) Rare Eclipse 39 56 55 56 55 39 55 Castellano J / Arnold II G 44% 34% 0%
8 8 (16%) Gallant Lad 74 93 63 93 84 72 84 Velazquez J / Matz M 42% 39% 33%
9 9 (0%) King Prince 63 40 40 40 63 63 63 Davis D / Casse M 44% 43% 52%
10 10 (0%) Magic Solar 60 67 68 73 57 61 71 Torres Y / Gonzalez O 34% 44% 67%
11 11 (0%) Authentic Legend 81 85 88 90 80 81 82 Davis D / Hennig M 44% 32% 0%
12 12 (0%) Unpredictable 71 91 91 91 71 71 71 Ruiz J / Walden W 42% 53% 17%
13 13 (0%) Thunder Roll 69 55 69 101 51 70 86 Alvarado J / Mott W 43% 46% 52%
14 14 (0%) No More War 83 90 76 90 77 82 87 Zayas E / Casse M 49% 43% 47%
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Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 12:50PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

58

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Big Drama(5),124 lbs; 1:08.12 (1-15-11)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Robyn Kaiser 36
Silks: Tangerine, White 'THOROUGHBRED' and Horseshoe, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Tangerine and White Cap
Trainer:Nolan Ramsey ( 44-5-5-5 ) 11% Corey J Lanerie

( 27-0-6-5 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 0 36 $310 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 36 $310
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 36 $310 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 0 36 $310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Pom Pom (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect ($10,000) - It's the Truth by Yes It's True - Bred in Florida by Road Trip Racing Inc. & Paradisus Acres Thoroughbreds LLC (Feb 23, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $19,000

A 21Feb26 GP2 ft 5 ¹ -- :22º :46º¹ :59 1:05»½ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 65 36 2 2 3¶¡ 4¸ 5½ 7¶¹¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 6.50 Nasti Z122¸ Ubique122¸ Sweet Dream Lady122½¡ tracked ins,3w3/16,wkn 8

Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :47.28 Breezing 7/23 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.11 Breezing 70/100 7 Feb 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.41 Breezing 9/23 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 13/17
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 167 19% $1.35 Dist/Surf: 57 19% $1.03 MdnClaim: 33 15% $0.71 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

4-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: John P. Dominguez 52
Silks: Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'JPD' on Green Diamond, Royal Blue Diamond Seam on Green Sleeves, Royal Blue and Green Quartered Cap

Trainer:Angel M Rodriguez ( 29-3-4-1 ) 10% Jorge L Gonzalez
( 19-0-3-4 ) 0%

2026: 2 0 1 0 53 $5,070 Dirt: 4 0 1 0 58 $5,750
2025: 4 0 0 0 58 $2,480 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 58 $7,550 AllWeather: 3 0 0 0 58 $920
GP: 1 0 1 0 53 $4,830 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0I Love Ines (L) 122

Ch.f.3 Kantharos ($10,000) - Persevering by Ironicus - Bred in Kentucky by Nursery Place & Partners (Jan 23, 2023) OBS MAR 2YO 2025 $30,000
A 13Feb26 GP3 ft 5 ¹ 34 :23 ¿ :47½ 1:00»¿ 1:07¸º 3 Mcl 12500 54 53 4 5 2¶ 2¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ Gonzalez J L 122 L 8.10 All I Do122¶¡ I Love Ines122¶£ Jamaican Destiny122¶¢ rail, 3wd 3/16, ran on 8
A 10Jan26 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 22 :22¹º :45»º :57º¿ 1:03½½ 3 Mcl 17500 77 53 2 4 2«¬ 3¡ 6º¡ 10¾ Rojas R 122 bL 22.80 Magic Colors122£ Bella's Breeze122¶¢ Hot Cocoa122¸¢ wbumped start,rail duel 10
A 19Dec25 GP6 ft o 5f¶ » 20 :22 ¾ :45¼¹ :57¾¼ 2 Mcl 35000 33 46 3 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 6¼ 5¼¢ Ruiz J 120 b 9.10 Gigi Cake's120¶¡ Must Be the Shoes120¨µ More Than a Shadow115¶¢wsteadied1/2, ins turn 6
A 29Nov25 GP1 ft 5f¶ » 154 :21¾» :44¹¶ :55¿¾ 2 Msw 70000 60 58 4 3 2¶ 4¶£ 7» 7¿£ Fuenmayor L 113½ b 48.30 Epic Lady Luck120¡ Tossing120¨µ Elenique120¶ wbmpd st,btwn 1/4,wknd 7
A 28Jun25 GP4 fm »¿ 5f¿¾ 37 :21¸¼ :44»¹ :57¸¸ 2 Mcl 35000 81 56 3 4 2¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ 4¹¡ Panici L 118 b *2.00 Mariette118¶ Adsila118¨µ Empire Grace118¸¢ chase inside,outkicked 7
A 22May25 GP2 fm »¿ 5f¿¾ -- :21º¹ :44½¾ :56»¶ 2 Msw 70000 80 57 9 3 2¡ 4¶¢ 5º¡ 9¼¡ Rodriguez J C 118 b 41.60 Tululo118¨© Emerald Ember118¶¡ Chispuda118¶¢ prompted, gave way 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :50.76 Breezing 6/8 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.52 Breezing 13/30 11 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :39.97 Breezing 5/5 19 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.96 Breezing 3/3
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 234 12% $1.62 Dist/Surf: 138 9% $0.74 MdnClaim: 76 7% $0.83 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

3
Blue

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Vicente Stella Stables LLC (Vicente Stella) 30
Silks: Black, White 'Stella' on Front, Silver and White 'V' on Back, White Bars on Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer:Victor Barboza, Jr ( 109-19-14-17 ) 17% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 37 $2,540 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 37 $3,280
2025: 2 0 0 0 35 $740 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 37 $1,270
Life: 4 0 0 0 37 $3,280 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 19 $310
GP: 3 0 0 0 37 $2,970 Distance: 2 0 0 0 37 $1,700Face of Shadows (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Spun to Run ($10,000) - Tiznoise by Tiznow - Bred in Florida by Sabana Farm (Mar 15, 2023)
A 20Feb26 GP4 ft 1m 29 :24¾¾ :48º¾ 1:14¼¸ 1:43»¼ 3 Mcl 12500 54 32 1 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ Vasquez M A 122 bL 8.00 O'Hearn122¨µ Coded Elegance122» Here Comes Petal122¶¢wbmpd aftr brk,ins trip 7
A 22Jan26 GP2 sys 6f¸» 55 :22ºº :46»» :59¼¸ 1:12»¼ 3 Mcl 12500 26 37 7 8 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4»¡ Vasquez M A 122 bL 2.90 Toasttothestones116º Crimson Red122¨µ Riyah Al Nil122¶¢outside,4-5p,weakened 8
A 28Nov25 GP6 ft 1ÇÀ º 56 :23¶¿ :47 ¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¹½ 2 Mcl 35000 74 19 3 8¿ 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¸¹ 8¹¶¢ Vasquez M A 120 12.90 New Life120¡ World Builder120¹¢ Little Gussie120¶¡ outside backside,stop 9
A 03Oct25 GP8 ft 6f¸» -- :22¶» :45¶½ :57º¶ 1:10¾¶ 2 Msw 53000 -- 35 6 8 8¶º 8¶» 8¸¶ 7¶¾ Morelos J E 120 28.50 Flowko120¨© My Miss Mo120º La Rodada120¿ whopped st,no speed 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.15 Breezing 8/46 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :52 Breezing 35/37 16 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.68 Breezing 52/59 9 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :53.06 Breezing 90/96
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 396 18% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 207 21% $1.78 Route/Sprint: 27 19% $1.41 MdnClaim: 102 17% $1.44 With Jockey: 13 23% $3.14

4
Yellow

5-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: PJP Racing Club, LLC (Preston Bryan) 49
Silks: Bright Blue, Yellow Lightning Bolt, Bright Blue Bars on White Sleeves, Bright Blue, Yellow and White Cap
Trainer:Gary A Subratie ( 13-1-1-2 ) 8% Luca Panici

( 117-12-18-15 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 1 49 $2,300 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 49 $2,300
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 49 $2,300 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 1 49 $2,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Jamaican Destiny (L) 122

B.f.3 Audible ($7,500) - Set to Dance by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by WinStar Farm, LLC (Mar 29, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $16,000
A 13Feb26 GP3 ft 5 ¹ -- :23 ¿ :47½ 1:00»¿ 1:07¸º 3 Mcl 12500 16 49 5 8 8¼£ 8»¡ 5º 3¹¢ Panici L 122 L 13.30 All I Do122¶¡ I Love Ines122¶£ Jamaican Destiny122¶¢ woff slow, 3w, rail 1/8 8

Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37 Breezing g 4/5 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.47 Breezing 61/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 54/76 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.51 Breezing 31/87
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 37 11% $3.99 Dist/Surf: 19 16% $7.49 MdnClaim: 7 29% $18.83 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Stronach Stables (Frank Stronach) 48
Silks: Black, Black 'A,' Red Arrow on Gold Ball, Red Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap
Trainer:Kevin Attard ( 15-1-1-2 ) 7% Edgar Perez

( 106-9-14-14 ) 8%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 3 0 0 2 53 $7,474
2025: 4 0 0 2 53 $8,582 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 53 $8,582 AllWeather: 3 0 0 2 53 $7,474
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 2 0 0 1 51 $4,157Holy Mirage (L) 122

Ch.f.3 Mitole ($10,000) - Holy Fort by Fort Larned - Bred in Ontario by Adena Springs (Feb 18, 2023)
A 11Dec25 WO3 ft o 6 º 19 :22»½ :45¿¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:19¹¸ 2 Moc 25000cnd 106 53 7 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º 3¹£ Moran D 118 L 30.85 Wunhappy Wabbit121¶¡ Seeking Magic116¸¢ Holy Mirage118¨µ off rail, fought show 10
A 22Nov25 WO6 ft o 6fº 22 :22¾¾ :46 ¿ :59 » 1:12¼ 2 Moc 25000cnd 67 51 4 6 5¹ 3¼¡ 4¼¡ 3¼£* Moran D 118 L 8.55 Artful Diamond119¨µ Silverdart118¼¡ Holy Mirage118¨µwbother foes brk,3-5w,DQ5th 9
A 31Oct25 WO4 ft o 6fº 33 :22¹½ :45¼ :58¾ 1:12¿½ 2 Moc 25000cnd 88 41 5 5 3¹¡ 4½ 4¶ 3¶ £ Moran P 113» L 2.75 Chargethatmountain119¹£ Wunhappy Wabbit121½ Holy Mirage113¶¡wbump brk,off insd,2-3p 9
A 28Sep25 WO1 fm ¶¸ 1m¶¶½ -- :23º¶ :48¿ 1:13¾º 1:39¶¶ 2 Moc 40000cnd 61 41 1 3» 3¸ 5º 5¶¶ 5¶¼¢ Moran P 110» L 1.90 Amore Mio114¶ Holy Rambo118«¬ Fire and Wine118¡ retreated on far turn 5
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.90 Breezing 26/33 26 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 20/20 18 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 10/10 12 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52 Breezing 14/14
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 450 15% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 179 17% $1.34 61-180Days: 40 22% $1.93 MdnClaim: 60 18% $1.32 With Jockey: 2 50% $3.90

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Hive Racing Stables, LLC 20
Silks: Gold, Black 'HR,' Black Sleeves, Black Cap
Trainer:Manuel Criollo ( 1-0-0-0 ) 0% Wesley Henry

( 19-4-0-2 ) 21%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 20 $400
2025: 1 0 0 0 20 $400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 20 $400 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 20 $400
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Queen Kwaina (L1) 122

B.f.3 Chance It ($2,000) - Kwaina by Zanjero - Bred in Florida by Johnny Collins Jr. (Apr 5, 2023)
A 12Sep25 GP3 ft 5f¶ » -- :21½» :44¼¿ :56¿¹ 2 Msw 70000 -- 20 2 8 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶» 8¸¶ Henry W 120 b 52.80 Mystical Belle120¶¢ Flowko120¸¢ Lucky Win Coco120¨µ no speed 8

Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.30 Breezing 5/13 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :52.45 Breezing d 54/55 4 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :54.25 Breezing d 41/41 25 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.25 Breezing 10/15
Scratch(es): 03 Oct 25 GP8 6F ft Msw 53000; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 5 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 2 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
GP-03/12/2026-1 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

7
Orange

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Tempo Dulu Investments LLC (Ronald Schwartz) 27
Silks: Hot Pink, Lime Green Dots, Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Dots on Hot Pink Cap
Trainer:Douglas J Seyler ( 24-1-2-1 ) 4% Edwin Gonzalez

( 143-23-18-18 ) 16%

2026: 4 0 0 1 44 $3,140 Dirt: 7 0 0 1 42 $4,350
2025: 6 0 0 0 42 $2,370 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 40 $2,300
Life: 10 0 0 1 44 $5,510 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 31 $660
GP: 4 0 0 1 40 $3,290 Distance: 3 0 0 1 42 $3,010Riyah Al Nil 122

Ch.f.3 Tacitus ($5,000) - Lady Cleopatra by Pioneerof the Nile - Bred in Kentucky by Willow Lake Racing (Todd and Mary Crow) (Feb 25, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $35,000

A 27Feb26 GP1 fm 1m½½ 22 :22¾» :46½ 1:11 ½ 1:35½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 88 44 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 9¿ 9¶» Henry W 120 b 42.10 Swing Route122¨µ Sliceaway122£ Turkish Flame122¨µ rail, pace, retreated 10
A 05Feb26 GP4 ft 6 ¹ 14 :23¸¿ :47»¾ 1:13 ½ 1:20 ¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 30 -- 3 6 6» 6»£ 6¶» 6¸¿¢ Hartsmar C 120 b 25.20 R Tun Who122º¡ Angelic Quality122¼¡ My Girl Nina122¶£ wbump st, trailed 4wd 6
A 22Jan26 GP2 sys 6f¸» 20 :22ºº :46»» :59¼¸ 1:12»¼ 3 Mcl 12500 9 40 3 6 8¾ 7½£ 5» 3º¢ Hartsmar C 122 b 12.50 Toasttothestones116º Crimson Red122¨µ Riyah Al Nil122¶¢2p,4w upper,missed 2nd 8
A 02Jan26 GP9 fm ½¹ 7 ¸¿» 26 :23º¿ :46¿¶ 1:11¶º 1:29 ½ 3 Mcl 25000 57 23 8 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ Hartsmar C 122 84.20 Why122¹¡ Come On Poppi122£ Decisive Maiara122» wchecked 1/4 8
A 07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» 9 :22»¶ :46¹½ :59 ¶ 1:12 º 2 Mcl 35000 25 29 5 5 7¼ 7¼¢ 6¾ 6¶º¡ Hartsmar C 120 63.80 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ outrun inside 7
A 28Nov25 GP6 ft 1ÇÀ º 48 :23¶¿ :47 ¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:42¹½ 2 Mcl 35000 73 2 1 9¿ 9¿ 9¶» 9¸¼ 9º¸ Hartsmar C 120 103.30 New Life120¡ World Builder120¹¢ Little Gussie120¶¡ wsteadied ins 1st,stop 9
A 11Oct25 GP1 ft 1ÇÀ º 8 :23¿½ :47½¿ 1:11½¶ 1:40¿» 2 Mcl 50000 64 31 7 6º 5¹ 6»¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¹¡ Torres Y 115» 19.80 Imperia Blue120¶ £ World Builder120¶£ Lucky Berry120¸¢ 4-3w,tired stretch 7
A 03Oct25 GP6 ft 7f¹ 35 :22¼¿ :46 ¶ 1:11½ 1:24¼½ 2 Msw 70000 62 16 2 2 3¸ 6¾ 6¶¾ 5¸½£ Morelos J E 120 19.90 Miss T Bobo120¸¢ Curly Sue120¶ Sovereign Gold115½¢ chased inside,tired 6
A 29Aug25 Sar8 fm ¿ 1 ¸¸ 8 :24 ¾ :49¸ 1:14¸ 1:44¾» 2 Msw 100000 72 22 3 4º¡ 4¹¡ 9¼ 10¸¸ 10¹» Hartsmar C 119 83.50 Miss Picky119º Connect the Stars119¶¡ Sharing Wisdom119£ wlug out 4p into 1st 10
A 21Aug25 Sar6 ft 6f»º -- :22¼¾ :46 » :58ºº 1:11¸¿ 2 Msw 80000 52 42 8 10 8¹£ 8¼¡ 7¿¢ 9¶½£ Hartsmar C 119 63.50 Donna Romano119¸¡ Jetty's Home119¶£ Margarita Molly119¹¢ wbuckled st, tired 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.35 Breezing d 53/62 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F fm :50.70 Breezing 51/53 15 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :53.45 Breezing g 5/5 6 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 2/2
Scratch(es): 31 Oct 25 GP2 1M fm Mcl 35000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 66 5% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 22 0% $0.00 Turf/Dirt: 4 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 13 8% $1.63 MdnClaim: 16 12% $4.56 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

8
Pink

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Flying Pheasant Farm, LLC (Sean Dobbs) 47
Silks: Red, Green Crossed Sashes, Green Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Mary E Eppler ( 10-3-3-0 ) 30% Horacio Karamanos

( 82-9-14-8 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 0 56 $520 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 29 $240
2025: 2 0 0 0 55 $780 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 56 $1,300 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 29 $240
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Incendiary (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Hit It a Bomb ($5,000) - Thus by Tiznow - Bred in Pennsylvania by Dr. & Mrs. William E. Riddle Jr. (Mar 9, 2023) FTI YRLG OCT 2024 $10,000
A 12Feb26 GP1 ft o 1ÇÀ º 26 :23¾» :48 ½ 1:12½¸ 1:43¶¶ 3 Mcl 17500 (17.5-16) 80 29 3 8»¡ 7¹£ 10½¢ 10¶¿ 9¸½¢ Karamanos H 122 bL 28.00 Lisa Connects122»¢ Soda122¨µ Lucky Berry122¸£ no factor, 3wd 11
A 17Jan26 GP1 fm º» 1 »¸ 30 :23¶¼ :47¿¶ 1:12 ½ 1:43¸½ 3 Mcl 25000 73 56 9 5¹ 5¹¡ 6º¡ 7º 7¾¢ Karamanos H 122 L 34.40 Smiling Rosie122¨© Del Mar Sunrise122£ Colonial Sense122£ no menace inside 11
A 18Dec25 GP8 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 69 :25»¹ :50¶¶ 1:13¶¼ 1:37¹¼ 2 Mcl 25000 28 55 4 5º¡ 5º 6» 7º¡ 6º¡ Karamanos H 118 11.30 Cairo Comedy118¶£ Nyfive118£ Smiling Rosie118¡ saved ground, no rally 7

Previously trained by Walters Henry (Last 365 days): 68 10% $0.89
A 10Oct25 Lrl5 fm 5 ¼ -- :22¿¿ :46 ¾ :57»¸ 1:03½¿ 2 Msw 49000 22 49 1 10 10¾¢ 10¶¸ 10¶¿ 10¶ ¡ Toledo J 122 84.20 Byway122¶£ More Than a Notion122¶ Common Sense122¡outrun, swung wide 1/4 10
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :50 Breezing 27/33 7 Dec 25 Pmm 5F fm 1:03.55 Breezing d 10/12 30 Nov 25 Pmm 5F fm 1:01.60 Breezing d 6/7 21 Nov 25 Pmm 4F fm :48.45 Breezing 22/42
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 12% $1.19 Dist/Surf: 44 16% $1.45 Route/Sprint: 6 0% $0.00 BlinkersOff: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 14 14% $1.09 With Jockey: 9 33% $3.44

9
Turquoise

3-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Palm Beach Racing V LLC (Marc Haisfield) N/A
Silks: Aqua, Red Palm Tree, Red Stripes on Sleeves, Aqua Cap
Trainer:Sebastian Pulgarin ( 8-0-1-1 ) 0% Miguel A Vasquez

( 256-33-36-32 ) 13%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Hope Town Girl (L1) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Adios Charlie ($3,000) - One Hot Drama by Big Drama - Bred in Florida by Hallmarc Stallions, LLC (Jan 31, 2023)
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48 Breezing 3/33 23 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.95 Breezing 2/10 9 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.05 Breezing 3/6 2 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.65 Breezing 3/4
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 25 4% $1.28 Dist/Surf: 10 0% $0.00 1stTimer: 1 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: Incendiary will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 9-1-2-4
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:20PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races
2-3-4-5)

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

91

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $17,500-$16,000
Purse $31,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming
Price $17,500, if for $16,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and One Sixteenth) One
Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 73 Feet)
Track Record: Pitkin(4),121 lbs; 1:37.80 (2-28-26)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

30-1
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: John Nittolo and Marshall Mack 68

Silks: Lime Green, Lime Green 'JN' on Orange Ball, Lime Green Bars on Orange Sleeves, Orange Collar, Lime Green Bill on Orange Cap

Trainer:Laura Cazares ( 52-3-4-5 ) 6% Yolber Torres
( 163-15-16-13 ) 9%

2026: 3 0 0 2 68 $5,350 Turf: 5 1 1 2 84 $25,550
2025: 14 2 1 6 84 $53,710 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 18 2 2 8 84 $64,660 Dirt: 13 1 1 6 81 $39,110
GP: 5 1 1 2 84 $25,550 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 64 $2,760
Dist: 7 1 1 2 79 $27,600 AllWeather:11 1 1 5 81 $35,200Wannabeeloved (L) 116»

Dk B/ Br.c.4 Bee Jersey ($5,000) - Sky Beam by Kingmambo - Bred in Kentucky by Charles Fipke (Apr 9, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $2,000
A 14Feb26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 16 :24½¹ :49»¸ 1:13¹¹ 1:42¹ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 55 68 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ Morelos J E 123 bL 8.40 Maktub123¸¢ Warrior Wayne123£ Wannabeeloved123¶¢ prompted 3wd,faded 1/8 8
A 29Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» 26 :23¸¸ :46¸¿ :58» 1:10¿º 4 Clm 12500nw3/L 13 53 6 2 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 6½ 4¿£ Alvarado J 123 bL 14.50 Proud American123¹¡ Adios Mate123»£ Without Pretence123¡ chased 3wd, no rally 7
A 03Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 7 :25º :49»¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¶¸ 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 50 68 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¨µ Alvarado J 123 bL 2.80 Neural Network123¨© Get Ready to Rock123¨µ Wannabeeloved123¸ inside,bid, caught 7
A 27Dec25 GP3 ft o 1 ¼ 22 :23ºº :46¶º 1:10¹º 1:41¼¸ 3 Clm 12500cnd 104 76 1 4º 3¸¡ 5º¡ 5¾ 4¿ Zayas E J 118 bL 3.70 Genuine Gomo118¡ Giftedbydesign118¼ Secret Bagent Man118¸¡ ins,3w upper,no rally 7
A 05Dec25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º 28 :24¶½ :47¾» 1:12 ¸ 1:41¿½ 3 Clm 12500cnd 101 81 2 3¶¡ 3¨µ 4¶¡ 5¶£ 3º¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 29.80 Venezuelan Hope120¸¡ Roscoe Pine115¶£ Wannabeeloved118¨© rail bid 1/2, 5wd 3/16 9
A 07Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 28 :23¿¼ :47¼ 1:12º 1:40¾¾ 3 Clm 17500cnd 98 77 6 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ 6¼ 7¿¢ Meneses M 120 bL 13.50 Never Say Never124º¢ Las Olas124¨µ Noble Tiger124£ attnd pace 3-2w,wknd 9
A 10Oct25 GP2 ft 1 ¼ 14 :24½¾ :48¾¼ 1:12 » 1:43¹º 3 Clm 17500cnd 70 77 8 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º£ Gutierrez R 120 bL 21.70 Carentan124¡ Double Neat124º¢ Wannabeeloved120¶ pace,yielded,held 3rd 9
A 26Sep25 GP2 ft o 1 ¼ 20 :24º» :49 ¼ 1:12¿» 1:44º½ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 70 79 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ Vasquez M A 120 bL 7.50 Wannabeeloved120¶ Try to Make Cents120¹ Always True113¨µ early 3w move,driving 9
A 06Sep25 GP2 ft 1 ¼ 21 :23½ :47 º 1:11¶¶ 1:42¼¸ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 95 76 7 2¹¡ 3¸ 4º¡ 4º¡ 3½¢ Vasquez M A 120 bL 15.20 Noble Tiger124¹£ Gianluca Be Lucky120¹¡ Wannabeeloved120£ 2-3w, improved 9
A 16Aug25 GP2 fm »¸ 1m¸¸ 55 :23¿¸ :47»¸ 1:11¹¼ 1:35¸¿ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 89 76 12 2¶ 2¶ 4£ 3¡ 7¹£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 11.60 Disattached125¶¢ Messagefromtheking120¶ Westhampton125¨© attnd pace,yielded 12

Previously trained by Walder Peter R (Last 365 days): 41 12% $1.99
A 22Jun25 GP5 mys 7f¹ 21 :22¹¹ :45¶º 1:10¾¿ 1:24º¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 70 64 2 4 4º 4¾ 4¾¡ 3½£ Jaramillo E 120 L *1.30 Endrick120¸£ Khoolzan125» Wannabeeloved120¡ whit gate st,up 3rd 4
A 01Jun25 GP3 ft o 1 ¼ -- :24¸¶ :48¶¸ 1:11½¹ 1:42¼ 3 SOC 17500/17500 54 65 2 4¹¡ 5º 5¹¡ 4º 4¼£ Rios J M 118 bL 7.20 Roscoe Pine118¶¢ Big Boy Jak118¶¢ Dimanche Gras118º¢ saved ground,no rally 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.95 Breezing 19/33 26 Jul 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 30/85 23 May 25 GP 3F ft :36.69 Breezing 5/10 26 Apr 25 GP 4F ft :50.92 Breezing 34/66
Scratch(es): 02 Nov 25 GP6 1 M fm Clm 25000cnd; Re-entered
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 158 13% $1.57 Dist/Surf: 24 21% $3.72 AllWth/Trf: 20 10% $0.83 Claiming: 80 12% $1.89 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

2
White

9-2
Clm Prc
$17,500

Owner: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran) 85

Silks: Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

Trainer:Beau J Chapman ( 26-4-5-5 ) 15% Micah J Husbands
( 151-23-27-20 ) 15%

2026: 2 1 0 0 88 $16,250 Turf: 4 2 0 0 88 $31,350
2025: 1 1 0 0 82 $14,400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 2 1 2 88 $50,110 Dirt: 4 0 1 2 82 $18,760
GP: 4 2 0 0 88 $31,350 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 0 1 1 88 $14,580 AllWeather: 4 0 1 2 82 $18,760Fly Erik Fly (L) 123

B.g.5 Cloud Computing ($3,500) - Teelfa by Northern Afleet - Bred in Kentucky by Mike Heitzmann, Eric Heitzmann & Jeff Prunzik (Apr 17, 2021) OBS MAR 2YO 2023 $130,000

A 01Feb26 GP9 fm ¸º 1m»º 22 :23»¸ :46¿¾ 1:11 ¸ 1:35¼» 4 Clm 17500nw2/L 98 87 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1£ Husbands M J 123 bL 5.90 Fly Erik Fly123£ Human Desire123¶¡ Royal Salute123¶ stalk 3wd, led, held 7
A 10Jan26 GP2 fm ¹¶ 1 ¸¹ 35 :23º» :46¼¶ 1:10¸¾ 1:40»» 4 Clm 17500nw2/L-c 99 88 1 5¹¡ 3º¡ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4¸¢ Gonzalez E 123 bL 3.70 Jurisprudence123£ Be There123¡ Eton123¶ pop gate,ins,no kick 8

Claimed by Skymac Stables LLC from Barber Gary for $17,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1494 16% $1.39
A 06Dec25 GP11 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 399 :23½¿ :46»½ 1:10¹» 1:35½¿ 3 Mcl 17500 105 82 1 3¸ 3º 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶¡ Gonzalez E 124 bL *.90 Fly Erik Fly124¶¡ Seawise121º£ Authentic Honour121¨µ wslip thru,exchngd bmps 7
A 02Nov24 GP4 ft 1 ¼ 28 :24¼º :48¼¼ 1:12º½ 1:42¿¸ 3 Msw 60000 67 80 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 3¹¡ Reyes L 121 bL 8.00 Il Siciliano121¶ Bell Mountain121¸¡ Fly Erik Fly121¹ bid btw2p3/8,tip5p str 9
A 05Oct24 GP11 ft 1ÇÀ º 27 :23º¶ :47 » 1:11¸¾ 1:40¶¼ 3 Msw 60000 96 82 7 5¹ 5¹ 3º 3½ 3¾£ Reyes L 118 bL 3.50 Goes the Clown118£ Beach Gold118¾ Fly Erik Fly118¸¡ 5wd 1st, churned on 7
A 08Sep24 GP6 ft 1 ¼ 211 :23¾¹ :47 ¼ 1:11½¶ 1:43¿¿ 3 Msw 60000 106 80 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 118 bL *2.20 For the Chief124¨µ Fly Erik Fly118¡ Beach Gold118¿ led,btwn,battled,settl 7

Reported as Gelding on Mar 14, 2024
A 10Feb24 GP2 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 34 :24¶º :47»¾ 1:11 ¶ 1:34º¶ 3 Msw 89000 90 85 2 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 6¸¡ 5º 5½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 7.50 Oscar's World118¸ Kick a Buck118¶¡ Galicia's Spirit118£ 2wd, faded 9
A 07Jan24 GP5 ft 5f¶ » -- :21½¾ :44¸¿ :56¸ 3 Msw 89000 25 74 3 9 9½¢ 8¾£ 7»£ 5º£ Ortiz J L 118 L 14.30 King Julien118¸¢ Bourbon Boss118¶¡ Devil's Playground118«¬ 2p turn,angled6p upper 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.15 Breezing 13/45 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.15 Breezing 68/71 28 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :51.49 Breezing 21/22 16 Nov 25 GPo 5F ft 1:03.28 Breezing 6/6
Scratch(es): 26 Feb 26 GP5 1 M fm Str 25000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 71 15% $1.18 Dist/Surf: 10 20% $1.92 31-60Days: 12 17% $0.83 WonLastStart: 10 10% $0.54 Claiming: 50 18% $1.43 With Jockey: 9 33% $3.02

3
Blue

12-1
Clm Prc
$17,500

Owner: Sea Warrior Stables, LLC (Daniel K. Murphy) 78

Silks: Aqua, White Collar, Aqua Trident on White Shield, Aqua Cap
Trainer:Heather Smullen ( 60-4-9-8 ) 7% Luca Panici

( 117-12-18-15 ) 10%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 11 1 1 1 95 $43,670
2025: 11 1 1 3 91 $52,230 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 19 2 2 3 95 $77,320 Dirt: 8 1 1 2 91 $33,650
GP: 10 1 1 1 95 $43,450 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 51 $220
Dist: 5 1 1 0 95 $32,690 AllWeather: 6 1 1 2 91 $33,110Drink N Wink (L) 123

B.g.5 Tapiture ($6,000) - Alice B Winkle by Gone Astray - Bred in Florida by Carol A. Reitman, Susan Gannon & Warren Miller (Apr 17, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $30,000

A 28Dec25 GP8 fm ¶½ 1 »½ 24 :22¼¾ :45¸ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-c 118 57 3 2¶¡ 3¹ 3»¡ 6¶¹ 7¸¼¡ Egan D 123 bL 4.00 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ inside, no response 7

Claimed by Smullen Heather from Heehaw Racing for $17,500, Delgado Jorge - Trainer (Last 365 days): 284 19% $1.62
A 04Dec25 GP5 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 26 :23º¸ :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34 º 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-c 102 86 4 2¸ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹ 3»£ Gaffalione T 123 bL 3.60 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ stalk 2-3wd, outkicked 11

Claimed by Heehaw Racing from Reitman Stables LLC for $17,500, Abreu Fernando - Trainer (Last 365 days): 330 13% $1.42
A 08Nov25 GP8 ft o 1ÇÀ º 28 :24¸» :48 1:11½ 1:40¾º 3 Str 25000nw1/x 86 82 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ Gil C 121 bL 4.60 Carentan123¶¡ Dimanche Gras118¶¡ Drink N Wink121¸¡ pace,met bid,repelled 7
A 11Oct25 GP8 ft 1ÇÀ º 27 :24¸¸ :47¼¿ 1:11 ¼ 1:40 ¼ 3 SOC 25000 - N 74 72 4 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹¢ Gil C 122 bL *1.30 Give Me Liberty115¶¡ Alasdair122¶£ Drink N Wink122¨© vied btw 2w,outkicked 6
A 14Sep25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 44 :24¹» :48 ¹ 1:11¹¼ 1:39½½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 77 91 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ Gil C 122 bL 4.80 Lights of Broadway124¡ Drink N Wink122¶¡ Merlin124¶¢ stlk 2w,met bid,bested 7
A 01Aug25 GP8 fm ¹¾ 1m¼¾ 33 :23»» :46¸º 1:09¸¼ 1:33¸½ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 81 84 1 5º 6» 6¼ 5º 4º¡ Gil C 123 bL 6.00 Private Thoughts123¡ Smart Striker123¶¡ Sticky McShnickens123¸¡wchck 3/8,evenly 7
A 29Jun25 GP6 fm »¿ 7 ¶¾ 37 :23º» :47ºº 1:10»» 1:27¼º 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 67 83 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬* Gil C 123 bL 3.20 Smart Striker123«¬ Drink N Wink123£ Jack Kerouac123¶¡ pace,drift 1/8,missed,DQ4th 7
A 23May25 GP7 fm »¿ 1 ¸¸ 29 :24¿¼ :49 º 1:11¾º 1:41¶ 3 Clm 35000cnd 66 87 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Gonzalez E 125 bL *1.70 Drink N Wink125¸¢ Whiskey Park125¡ Reminder125¶¡ quickened,drift,clear 6
A 24Apr25 GP2 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 35 :24»¼ :49º» 1:12¾¿ 1:35º» 3 Str 25000nw1/x 56 80 6 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 6¸¡ Reyes L 123 bL 4.40 Break Out118¨µ Westside Tide125«¬ Media Sensation123¶ svd gnd,duel,wkn 10
A 20Mar25 GP9 fm º» 1mº 49 :23¸¼ :45½¿ 1:09»¾ 1:33½º 4 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N119 87 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¡ Reyes L 120 bL 3.90 Hot Blooded120¶£ Jack Kerouac120¶£ Awesome Crusader120¶ duel,svd gnd,wkn 8
A 30Jan25 GP9 fm ¶½ 1m¾» 41 :22»¾ :45¼¼ 1:08¾¸ 1:33º¾ 4 Clm 50000nw2/L 103 86 6 1¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ Rosario J 122 bL 12.30 Walley World122¡ Goes the Clown122¶¡ Freakazoid122¨µwbump after start, rail 9
A 20Dec24 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :24¸» :48¶¿ 1:12º 1:39¿¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 82 74 1 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¸ 7¶º¡ Castellano J 118 bL 8.10 Junction Road118¸£ Cashier Check121¶ Jack Kerouac118¡ keen btw, bid, falter 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.62 Breezing 1/3 8 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 10/20 1 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft 1:01.66 Breezing 9/9 23 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 25/30
Scratch(es): 27 Feb 26 GP9o 1M 70Y ft SOC 12500 - N; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 201 9% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 39 3% $0.11 OffClaim: 1 0% $0.00 61-180Days: 22 9% $1.22 Claiming: 42 12% $1.03 With Jockey: 58 8% $1.78
GP-03/12/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

4
Yellow

10-1
Clm Prc
$17,500

Owner: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson) 79

Silks: Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer: J Kent Sweezey ( 83-10-10-11 ) 12% Jose E Morelos

( 266-27-29-38 ) 10%

2026: 2 0 0 1 88 $3,060 Turf: 14 2 0 5 93 $93,630
2025: 11 2 0 3 93 $91,408 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 17 2 0 5 93 $101,540 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 84 $7,910
GP: 8 2 0 3 93 $59,090 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 50 $6,000
Dist: 6 1 0 0 87 $32,292 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 84 $1,910I'm Due (L) 123

B.g.4 War Dancer ($7,500) - Candelabra by Purge - Bred in New York by Cedar Meadow, Inc. (Mar 5, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $25,000
A 20Feb26 GP5 fm »¸ 1m¸¸ 33 :24¶¼ :47¶¸ 1:09¼¼ 1:34¶» 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)cnd 95 88 5 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º 3»£ Morelos J E 124 bL 11.90 Flat Top Box124¸¢ Nate the Great124¹¡ I'm Due124¨µ woff slow, 2wd 6
A 18Jan26 GP5 ft 1 ¼ 36 :24¸º :48¹¿ 1:12 ¹ 1:41¼¸ 4 Clm 35000cnd 73 84 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 6¸£ 9º 9¿¢ Gutierrez M 121 bL 38.40 Mythical Man121¸£ Bakers Street121¡ Anamnestic123£ inside, empty 9
A 13Dec25 GP6 fm º» 1mº 63 :24¹¹ :48º¿ 1:11º½ 1:34»¶ 3 SOC 35000 - N 67 81 5 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 6½¡ 6¿£ Juarez N 116 bL 28.30 Act a Fool121£ Nantasket Beach119¶¢ Live High Live Low121¸¢ failed to menace, 2wd 6

Previously trained by Atras Rob (Last 365 days): 215 16% $1.47
A 11Oct25 Baq11 fm ¶¾ 1m¾ 29 :23¼» :48¶ 1:13 ¿ 1:37»¶ 3 Alw 81000nw1$/x 108 74 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 6¹¢ 7¶¶¢ Elliott C 118 bL 32.36 Willintoriskitall122¶¡ El de Larry124¡ Coach Case120¹¢3w1st,pressed2w,tired 9
A 12Sep25 Baq6 fm ¶¸ 1 ¿» 29 :23¾½ :48¶¾ 1:12 ¼ 1:40¼½ 3 Alw 81000nw1$/x 72 87 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3» 4¼£ Carmouche K 118 bL 30.04 Sounds Like a Plan119¨µ El de Larry124»¡ Amplitude122¶wbumped st, wknd late 9

Reported as Gelding on Sep 1, 2025
A 14Aug25 Sar7 sys 1m¸½ 28 :24¶¸ :47¹ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¸½ 3 Stk - NYStlnSrsB - 150k 81 50 5 4¹¡ 4º 5¼£ 5¶½ 5¸» Santana, Jr. R 120 b 13.10 George Briggs120¨µ Buttah122¸¡ Moe Eighty Eight120¶¹¢ wbumped 7 1/2, tired 6

Previously trained by Sweezey J. K (Last 365 days): 332 12% $1.30
A 17Jul25 Sar3 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ 26 :23¸¿ :47¹¶ 1:11 ¾ 1:41¹º 3 Stk - RVioletteB - 150k108 57 2 4½ 4¹ 4¼¡ 5¶¼ 5¸»£ Davis D 120 b 17.20 Leon Blue120¨µ Smooth Breeze120£ Sounds Like a Plan120¶¡wbumped st, tired 5
A 21Jun25 Baq6 fm ¶¸ 6f»¹ 49 :21¿¾ :43¿¸ :55º 1:07º¶ 3 Stk - NYStllnB - 150k 71 75 2 3 3¹ 4»¡ 4½ 3½ Davis D 118 b 2.60 Friend Ofthe Devil120º River of Time118¹ I'm Due118¸ wbumped st, kept on 5
A 03May25 GP11 fm ¼¼ 1m¹º 35 :24 ¹ :46¼» 1:09¶¾ 1:33¸¹ 3 Stk - EngChnnlB - 80k 92 83 6 5¹ 5¸¢ 5¹£ 6»£ 6½£ Vasquez M A 118 b 10.80 Tank124¡ Win With Faith118¨µ Forged Steel120¡ outside,2p,empty 8
A 29Mar25 GP3 fm 7 ¼ 21 :23¶¶ :45½½ 1:08¾¿ 1:26º¾ 3 Stk - CutlerBayB - 165k 99 93 1 1 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ Lopez P 118 b 6.90 Classic of Course118£ Forged Steel120£ I'm Due118¶£ track,2p2nd,chase on 8
A 08Mar25 GP11 fm ¶½ 1 »½ 28 :23» :46º¼ 1:10¶ 1:40¿º 3 SOC 35000 - N 90 81 5 5¹ 5¹¡ 5¶£ 1¡ 1¸ Lopez P 118 bL *2.20 I'm Due118¸ Tepeyac118¸£ Dual Income118¶ bmp brk,3p2nd,clear 12
A 08Feb25 GP12 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º -- :24¹¶ :47»¶ 1:11¶» 1:35¹» 3 SOC 35000 - N 81 80 10 4¸ 4¹¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¶¡ Ruiz J 118 L *2.40 Win With Faith118¶¡ Dual Income118¨© I'm Due118«¬ 3wd, bid, outkicked 11
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.50 Breezing 12/14 7 Dec 25 Pmm 4F fm :50.20 Breezing d 10/39 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 16/28 16 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.05 Breezing 15/40
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 332 12% $1.30 Dist/Surf: 67 4% $0.87 Claiming: 131 12% $1.07 With Jockey: 79 12% $1.62

5
Green

8-5
Clm Prc
$16,000

Owner: Michael Dubb 86

Silks: Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap
Trainer: Jose Francisco D'Angelo ( 168-19-30-17 ) 11% Irad Ortiz, Jr

( 303-80-52-44 ) 26%

2026: 1 0 0 0 90 $310 Turf: 11 2 3 3 100 $181,890
2025: 7 1 2 1 89 $65,280 Wet Turf: 1 0 1 0 85 $11,600
Life: 25 2 6 6 102 $253,079 Dirt: 14 0 3 3 102 $71,189
GP: 1 0 0 0 85 $1,550 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 2 94 $24,030
Dist: 9 2 4 2 94 $167,627 AllWeather: 3 0 1 0 90 $6,690Brigade Commander (L) 121

B.g.6 Hard Spun ($20,000) - Inspeight of Us by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Tami Bobo (Apr 9, 2020) KEE SEP YRLG 2021 $325,000
A 18Jan26 GP5 ft 1 ¼ 28 :24¸º :48¹¿ 1:12 ¹ 1:41¼¸ 4 Clm 35000cnd 59 90 2 9¼ 9»¢ 9º¢ 6¹ 5»¢ Saez L 121 bL 4.10 Mythical Man121¸£ Bakers Street121¡ Anamnestic123£ 4wd far, by-faders 9
A 21Dec25 GP5 fm 1m½½ 10 :22»½ :46¹º 1:09¾¼ 1:33 ½ 3 Clm 35000cnd 78 85 3 7» 7¹£ 6¹¡ 6º¡ 4¸£ Castellano J 121 bL 2.90 Sky's Not Falling123£ Mythical Man118«¬ Conquering King121¸ 2-3wd, mild rally 8
A 11Dec25 GP5 ft 1 ¼ 60 :24¹¼ :48¼¸ 1:12½ 1:43¸½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 67 86 8 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¡ 3¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *1.40 Irwin123¡ Brigade Commander121£ Outta Money118¡ 4w, left lead, outkick 8
A 12Oct25 GP7 ft 1ÇÀ º 74 :25¶ :49»¿ 1:12º¸ 1:39¼¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 40 80 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5¹ 6¹¢ Zayas E J 122 bL 3.40 Ibrahimovic118¸ Junction Road122¡ Lights of Broadway124¨µ attnd pace,gave way 7
A 30Jul25 Sar7 fm ¿ 1 ¸¿ 24 :49¶½ 1:14¹ 1:38¶ 2:15½ 3 SOC 50000/40000-c 79 84 1 6º¡ 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¸£ Franco M 125 bL *2.35 Kigali125¶¡ Salted Carmel125¶ War Officer125¨µ wbrush gate st, kept on 9

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Magic Carpet Racing for $40,000, Handal Raymond - Trainer (Last 365 days): 156 10% $1.05
A 06Jul25 Sar9 fm 1 º» 50 :23½¶ :47¼¾ 1:10¾½ 1:40 º 3 SOC 50000 - N 91 89 8 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ Franco M 125 bL 2.95 Brigade Commander125¶¡ Desperate Proposal120¨µ Chevy Man125¸¡ 2-3p1st,3-4p2nd,rally 9
A 17May25 Baq7 gd ¿ 1 ¶»» 21 :22¹¶ :47¼½ 1:13 ¾ 1:43¾¿ 3 SOC 50000 - N 88 85 2 7¿¡ 8¼£ 6¸ 2¶ 2£ Franco M 124 bL 3.85 Debt Limit126£ Brigade Commander124¹¡ Barnstorming124¶£ ins1st,3p2nd,mvd out 9
A 26Apr25 Aqu10 gds 1m»¸ 147 :23¸¿ :46¹½ 1:10¿½ 1:37¶¶ 3 SOC 50000 - N 71 76 8 3¶¡ 6¸£ 5¹¡ 3» 3½¡ Maragh R R 125 bfL 3.40 Toscano125¼£ Omey Island127£ Brigade Commander125¨© 4w upper, kept on 9
A 30Nov24 Aqu10 ft 1m» 28 :22»º :44¼ 1:09¼¹ 1:36¹» 3 Str 50000nw1/x 86 78 4 9½ 9¿£ 10¶¶ 9¿ 8¿¡ Maragh R R 121 bL 4.60 Unlimitedpotential123º£ Sorority Prank120¨µ Liberte de Bayeux118«¬2path turn,no factor 10
A 02Nov24 Baq9 fm ¿ 1 ¾ 42 :48 1:12»¹ 1:36¾¾ 1:48¼¼ 3 SOC 50000 - N 97 100 4 7½¡ 7¹£ 3¶ 1¸ 2¡ Davis D 121 bL 3.15 Steadfast Resolve120¡ Brigade Commander121¹¡ Modica120¡ ins1st,3-4p2nd,5p1/4 12
A 21Sep24 Baq4 ft 1m» 29 :23»½ :47½½ 1:13 ¹ 1:38¸º 3 Str 50000nw1/x 62 70 7 3¸¡ 3¶ 3¨µ 3¹¡ 4¿¢ Davis D 122 bfL 2.85 Emirates Road124¶¡ Night Effect124¼ Unstable Prince124¶£ bid 3p btwn turn,tired 8
A 23Aug24 Sar8 fm 1 ¶» -- :23¹¸ :48 ½ 1:12¿¿ 1:44»¿ 3 Clm 50000nw2/L-c 109 93 3 6»£ 5¹ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Velazquez J R 123 L 3.00 Transactional123¨© Brigade Commander123¸£ Barnstorming123¨© 4-5w 1/4, lost the bob 8

Claimed by Handal Raymond from Bradshaw, Randy, Commonwealth Stable, Cheyenne Stable, LLC and Bobo, Tami for $50,000, Stewart Dallas - Trainer (Last 365 days): 229 12% $1.39
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49 Breezing 20/33 4 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :52.10 Breezing d 34/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:05.40 Breezing d 16/16 28 Nov 25 Pmm 4F fm :51.05 Breezing d 37/40
Scratch(es): 20 Feb 26 GP5 1M fm Clm 16000 (17.5-16)cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 750 18% $1.45 Dist/Surf: 143 11% $1.01 31-60Days: 226 18% $1.30 AllWth/Trf: 81 14% $2.50 Claiming: 209 21% $1.27 With Jockey: 67 20% $1.19

6
Black

3-1
Clm Prc
$17,500

Owner: Auricchio and Jacobson LLC / Radon 84

Silks: Turquoise, White Star, Turquoise Diamonds on White Sleeves, Turquoise Cap
Trainer:Carlos A David ( 107-28-12-13 ) 26% Joe Bravo

( 93-11-10-15 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 0 0 86 $620 Turf: 5 2 0 0 90 $57,630
2025: 5 2 0 0 90 $59,220 Wet Turf: 1 1 0 0 80 $24,600
Life: 7 2 0 0 90 $59,840 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 84 $2,210
GP: 3 0 0 0 87 $1,130 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 1 0 0 84 $25,290 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 84 $2,210Bay of Bengal (L) 123

Ch.g.4 Speightstown ($80,000) - Bengala (FR) by Pivotal (GB) - Bred in Kentucky by R. S. Evans (Apr 17, 2022) OBS SPR 2YO 2024 $55,000
A 14Feb26 GP12 fm º» 1mº 27 :23¾¹ :47¸¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:34º½ 4 Clm 35000 (35-30)cnd 102 86 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3¶ 6½¢ Bravo J 123 bL 3.40 King d'Oro125¶£ Meyer125¨µ Bakers Street123¶ 2p-ins,2w upper,wkn1/8 9
A 18Jan26 GP5 ft 1 ¼ 42 :24¸º :48¹¿ 1:12 ¹ 1:41¼¸ 4 Clm 35000cnd-c 76 84 6 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 8¿ Ruiz J 121 L 9.80 Mythical Man121¸£ Bakers Street121¡ Anamnestic123£ pace 2path, faltered 9

Claimed by Auricchio and Jacobson LLC from Brennan, Niall J. and Evans, Robert S. for $35,000, Motion H. Graham - Trainer (Last 365 days): 362 18% $1.60
A 07Dec25 GP9 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 30 :23¸¹ :46¸¼ 1:10¸¹ 1:34¹¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 98 87 2 3º¡ 3¿¡ 5º 5¹¢ 6¼¡ Ruiz J 120 L 3.20 Nemo118¶¡ Sigan Viendo118¶¢ Ironsides123¶ no threat, inside 8
A 07Nov25 Aqu10 fm ¸½ 1m¶¸ 56 :23¾¼ :48½¶ 1:13 ½ 1:36¾¿ 3 SOC 50000 - N 84 90 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Rodriguez J 120 L 23.46 Bay of Bengal120¶ Gene and Jude120¶ Prove120«¬ in hand ins, held well 10
A 12Sep25 Lrl7 gd ¹» 1 ¹ 209 :23¾¼ :48½¹ 1:12¾¾ 1:43¹¸ 36 Mcl 45000 (45-36) 84 80 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1½¡ Rodriguez J 122 L *1.70 Bay of Bengal122½¡ Modern Master122¶ Nogradi126º rail, ridden out 6

Previously trained by Clement Christophe (Last 365 days): 113 16% $1.27 Reported as Gelding on Jul 30, 2025
A 15Feb25 GP12 fm º» 1 »¸ 29 :23¹¼ :48¶º 1:11¾¿ 1:41¼ 3 Mcl 75000 79 75 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 7¸£ 7»£ Jaramillo E 118 L 13.20 Governing Party118£ Papa Golf118£ Back in the Saddle118¨µ led,svd gnd,tired 10
A 17Jan25 GP5 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :24¹¸ :48½¼ 1:13¶ 1:41¸» 3 Mcl 75000 56 71 5 3¸¡ 5¸¡ 6º¡ 5¸ 4¹£ Jaramillo E 118 L 10.00 What Me Worry118¡ Bakers Street118£ Back in the Saddle118¸¡ 2wd, one-paced 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.05 Breezing 19/43 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :51.25 Breezing d 39/52 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F fm :50.30 Breezing d 22/35 30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F fm :48.75 Breezing d 6/30
Scratch(es): 12 Feb 26 GP10 1 M fm Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd; Trainer 06 Dec 25 GP7 1M fm Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N; Also-Eligible 22 Oct 25 Baq7 1M gd SOC 50000 - N; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 473 22% $1.85 Dist/Surf: 97 15% $1.18 BlinkersOff: 13 31% $2.42 Claiming: 192 29% $2.02 With Jockey: 13 23% $5.34
GP-03/12/2026-2 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

7
Orange

20-1
Clm Prc
$17,500

Owner: James L. Lawrence II 77

Silks: Hunter Green, White Ball and Green 'L,' White Sleeves, Green Chevrons, White Cap
Trainer: James L Lawrence II ( 4-0-0-0 ) 0% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 79 $1,150 Turf: 17 2 2 1 91 $83,930
2025: 8 1 1 0 91 $33,050 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 65 $300
Life: 21 2 2 1 91 $87,630 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 79 $3,700
GP: 2 0 0 0 85 $1,250 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 5 1 0 0 80 $23,930 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 79 $1,150Hyteck Prince (L) 123

B.g.5 Mohaymen ($5,000) - Class E Holiday by Harlan's Holiday - Bred in Maryland by James J. Loures (Feb 23, 2021)
A 16Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º 19 :25¸½ :49¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:40¿¾ 4 Clm 12500nw3/L 46 79 5 5¹ 6» 6» 5¹ 4º¢ Ruiz J 123 24.80 Bless America123¶¡ Giftedbydesign123¶ Relator123¶£ 2wd, no rally 7
A 28Dec25 GP8 fm ¶½ 1 »½ 24 :22¼¾ :45¸ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L 101 69 5 6¼£ 6¾ 7¿ 7¶º 6¶¾£ Ruiz J 123 19.40 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ outrun 2-3wd 7
A 04Dec25 GP5 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 60 :23º¸ :46¾º 1:10¶¶ 1:34 º 3 Clm 17500nw3/L 83 85 9 11¶¶10¼£ 8» 8¼ 4¼¢ Ruiz J 123 9.60 Double Neat123»£ Hot N Lucky123«¬ Drink N Wink123¡ 2-3w, 7w 3/16, mildly 11
A 05Oct25 Lrl9 fm ¾½ 1 º 43 :49»¸ 1:13¹ 1:37 ¶ 1:49¶» 3 Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 67 91 6 5½¡ 5º¡ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¸£ Ruiz J 123 7.60 Lazlo123¡ Ruddy Buddy123¨µ Mr Flowers123£ rali,altered 1/8 6
A 23Aug25 Cnl6 fm º 1m¶¸ 7 :24¸¸ :48¶º 1:11 º 1:35 ½ 3 Alw 90000nw1$/x 45 80 2 10½ 10¿¡ 9¾£ 7¿ 7½£ Russell S 123 7.70 Jack's Legend123¸ Twain118¸¢ Wheneveruremember118£ insd to str, no threat 10
A 16Aug25 Cnl10 fm ¸ 1 » 21 :24¶¾ :49¹º 1:12»½ 1:42º¼ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 40 80 10 7» 9¼¡ 6º£ 2¡ 1¡ Ruiz J 123 8.00 Hyteck Prince123¡ Souper Attentive123¨µ Cobblestone Bridge123¶ wbmp st,3-5p,up fnl1/16 11
A 26Jul25 Cnl7 fm ¶¶ 1 42 :48¸ 1:12 » 1:36¶» 2:00º¸ 3 Alw 72000nw1/x 91 91 3 8½¢ 8¼ 8¼¢ 7¾ 6¿ Adorno A 123 64.20 Presider123¶¡ Lazlo118¶£ Mickey Shillelagh123¹¡ 3-4p,6w upper,no rally 9
A 14Jun25 Lrl7 fm »¸ 1mº 49 :22½½ :45º½ 1:10¸¹ 1:35¸» 3 SOC 25000/25000 75 74 7 9¶º 9¶» 8¿¡ 7¸£ 2¨µ Perez X 126 7.80 Baby Oscar119¨µ Hyteck Prince126¨µ Better Watch It126¡ 4wd 1/4, rallied, 11
A 26Apr25 Lrl3 gd ½ 5 ¸ 168 :23¹¿ :46¶º :57½ 1:03¿¼ 3 Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 6 65 1 2 11¶¼ 10¶¸ 9¶¹ 8½¡ Rodriguez Y 119½ 23.30 Bourbon Boss126º£ Contemplation126¨µ This Is Good126«¬ swung 8wd 1/8 12
A 09Nov24 Lrl3 fm ¶½ 1 ¹» 22 :23¿¹ :46»¾ 1:10¿» 1:42½¿ 3 Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 96 80 3 2º 3¾ 2¾ 3¸ 5¸£ Rodriguez J 124 4.40 One Bite126¨© Primed to Go124¸ Battle of Britain126¨µ wbrushd 3/16,steady 1/8 10
A 18Oct24 Lrl9 fm ¶½ 1mº 21 :23º½ :47¼¿ 1:11¾½ 1:35¼¾ 3 Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 85 86 7 4º 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4º 2¹ Rodriguez J 123 12.40 Hold Out123¹ Hyteck Prince123¨µ Gatto Be Proud126¨© swung 3wd 1/4,rallied 10
A 27Sep24 Del4 ft 1 ½¸ -- :24¸» :48¿¸ 1:13»º 1:47¹ 3 SOC 25000/25000 77 52 4 5» 6¹¡ 6» 6¶¸ 5¸¶£ Adorno A 119 31.60 Secret Zipper114¶¡ P J's Song119¸£ Carentan119¶½wstumbled brk, improved 7
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Njf 4F gd :48.35 Breezing 1/1 29 Jan 26 Njf 5F gd :63 Breezing 2/2 18 Dec 25 Njf 5F gd :63.20 Breezing 1/2 8 Nov 25 Del 4F ft :50 Breezing 36/64
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 211 9% $1.58 Dist/Surf: 84 6% $1.69 31-60Days: 67 6% $0.99 AllWth/Trf: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 77 8% $1.38 With Jockey: 28 10% $2.34

8
Pink

4-1
Clm Prc
$17,500

Owner: Randy Exelby 84

Silks: Yellow, Multi-Colored Goalie Mask, Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Trainer:Kevin Attard ( 15-1-1-2 ) 7% Pietro Moran

( 8-0-2-1 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 1 78 $2,500 Turf: 8 2 3 1 98 $59,130
2025: 8 2 3 1 98 $60,670 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 10 2 3 2 98 $63,570 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 70 $4,440
GP: 8 2 3 1 98 $59,130 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 5 1 3 0 98 $35,830 AllWeather: 1 0 0 1 70 $3,740Murabeh (L) 123

B.c.4 Bernardini ($35,000) - Negligee by Northern Afleet - Bred in Kentucky by Al Shaqab Racing (Jan 29, 2022) OBS SPR 2YO 2024 $335,000
A 05Feb26 GP10 fm ¹¾ 1m¼¾ 39 :23 ¼ :46¿½ 1:10¼» 1:34¶» 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)cnd-c 72 78 3 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 5» 3»£ Panici L 122 bL 7.30 Baytown Parfait124¸£ Flat Top Box124¹ Murabeh122¶£ wbump st, rail, 5w 3/16 8

Claimed by Exelby Randy from Team Adams Racing LLC for $17,500, Young Jennifer P. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 61 11% $1.30
A 28Dec25 GP8 fm ¶½ 1 »½ 56 :22¼¾ :45¸ 1:08¸¸ 1:39¶¸ 3 Clm 17500nw3/L-c 121 98 4 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ Husbands M J 120 bL *1.40 Corta Fuego120¡ Murabeh120¶£ Catch a Tiger123¸£ 2wd, led late, caught 7

Claimed by Team Adams Racing LLC from Fortune Racing LLC (al Maktoum) for $17,500, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1033 20% $1.42
A 02Nov25 GP6 fm ¼¼ 1 ¼½ 99 :23¶½ :46 ¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3 Clm 25000cnd 107 89 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¨© Husbands M J 120 bL 3.90 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ pace,led late,nailed 10
A 26Jul25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º 27 :23½» :46¼» 1:11º 1:40¿½ 3 SOC 35000 - N 97 70 4 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3½¢ Gutierrez R 120 bL 2.80 Piquant120¸ Oasis Prince118»¢ Murabeh120£ trck 2-3w,outkicked 7
A 29Jun25 GP4 fm »¿ 1 ¸¸ 28 :24»¶ :47º 1:10¹ 1:40»º 3 SOC 35000 - N 101 85 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 2¨µ Zayas E J 120 bL *.80 Piquant118¨µ Murabeh120¶ Corta Fuego118¹¢ stalk,led late,nailed 6
A 01Jun25 GP1 fm ¼¼ 1m¹º 44 :24¿¼ :49ºº 1:12¸¹ 1:35º¼ 3 SOC 35000 - N 47 82 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1£ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.40 Murabeh118£ Chill the J118¡ Win With Faith120¶ stalk 2w,wore down foe 7
A 18Apr25 GP5 fm »¸ 1 ¿¼ 47 :22¿¸ :46 ½ 1:09¾» 1:40¹¹ 3 Mcl 35000 99 81 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Husbands M J 113» bL *3.10 Murabeh113¹¡ Genuine Gomo118¶ Corta Fuego118¶ led,svd gnd,kick clr 12
A 02Mar25 GP11 fm »¿ 1 ¶ º 35 :47º 1:11¹ 1:35¿¶ 1:47»» 3 Msw 94000 89 74 1 1«¬ 3¶ 5¸¢ 8¹ 9¿ Zayas E J 118 bL 9.30 Bulldoze118¨µ Fateful Lightning118¶£ Buzz Rocket118¨µ prsd pc,2p2nd,tired 12
A 26Jan25 GP7 ft 1 ¾ 50 :22¾¼ :46¼¹ 1:12¸¿ 1:45¸º 3 Msw 94000 101 59 8 3¶ 3¡ 2¡ 4¹ 6¶»¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 5.50 Solid Left118¸¡ Tiger Twenty Four118¹¡ Human Desire118¸£ 4p,bid2p far,weakened 8
A 07Dec24 GP5 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º -- :23½¸ :48¼º 1:12¹¹ 1:35¸¿ 2 Msw 65000 73 83 3 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6º¢ 5¹£ Zayas E J 118 b 9.40 English Law118£ Swirling Eights118¶ Salamis118¨µ chase inside, no rally 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.66 Breezing 12/24 14 Dec 25 GPo 3F ft :35.50 Breezing 1/6 30 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :35.47 Breezing 1/6 23 Nov 25 GPo 3F ft :36.93 Breezing 3/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 450 15% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 83 12% $1.33 OffClaim: 1 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 141 15% $1.33 Claiming: 78 18% $1.54 With Jockey: 204 16% $1.46

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: Bay of Bengal will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-6-8-2
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 1:50PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

70

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000
Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs.
Five Furlongs (Tapeta)
Track Record: Yes I Am Free(8),123 lbs; :54.89 (2-4-24)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: The Haire and The Tortoise Family Farm (Dr. Stephen I. Haire) 52
Silks: Bright Green, Pink and Black Crest, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamond Side Panels, Purple Trimmed Pink Diamonds on Sleeves, Bright Green Cap

Trainer:Kathleen O'Connell ( 38-0-5-4 ) 0% Miguel A Vasquez
( 256-33-36-32 ) 13%

2026: 2 0 1 0 62 $4,740 Dirt: 6 0 2 1 76 $18,440
2025: 4 0 1 1 76 $13,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 2 1 76 $18,440 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Simo At the Big A (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Hard Spun ($20,000) - Three Quarter Time by Tiznow - Bred in Kentucky by Machmer Hall, Carrie Brogden & Craig Brogden (Apr 29, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $40,000

Previously trained by David Carlos A (Last 365 days): 473 22% $1.85
A 31Jan26 GP4 ft 6 ¹ 23 :23¶¹ :47 ¹ 1:11¸¹ 1:17º¾ 3 Moc 50000cnd 48 24 6 2 4¸ 6» 7¶¹ 7¸½ Alvarado J 122 bL 9.00 Wall Street122¨µ Pike122¼£ Candy Addiction122º¡ wbump start, stdy'd 5/8 9
A 08Jan26 GP5 ft 6f¸» 27 :22ºº :46¸¿ :59¸¸ 1:13¹¼ 3 Mcl 25000 78 62 2 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *1.80 My Man Money122¶ Spectacle112£ Simo At the Big A122£ rail, 4wd 1/4, rally 8
A 12Dec25 GP8 ft 6 ¹ 28 :22¿¸ :45½º 1:10¾½ 1:17º¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd 51 66 1 3 4¶¢ 4¸ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 b 4.70 Rockies Balboa120»£ Project Pat120£ Simo At the Big A120¸ wbrk out brshd,ins trip 8
A 14Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» 13 :23¹ :47»¹ 1:00 ¾ 1:12½¾ 2 Mcl 50000 50 56 4 1 1¡ 2¶ 2º 2»¡ Camacho S 120 b 3.40 My Boy Stan120»¡ Simo At the Big A120¶¢ Lovethisbizz120¹¡ speed ins,held well 2d 6
A 01Nov25 GP7 ft 6 ¹ 21 :23 :46 ¹ 1:10¶¹ 1:16º 2 Msw 70000 48 32 8 1 3¶¡ 5¼ 6¶¸ 7¹ ¢ Vasquez M A 120 3.40 Solitude Dude120¿¡ Jamalamadingdong120¡ Diamond Knife120¿ close up 3w,faded 8
A 11Oct25 GP7 gd 5 ¹ -- :22º¹ :45¿¹ :58» 1:05¹¼ 2 Msw 70000 54 76 2 1 4¸¡ 4¼ 3¸ 4¸ Vasquez M A 120 9.50 Pardo120¶£ Langvad120¨µ Finding Candy120¨© wchck 7/16,re-bid late 7
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :51.44 Breezing 29/30 24 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.50 Breezing 9/28 4 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.75 Breezing 12/21 28 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.75 Breezing 11/21
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 469 13% $1.28 Dist/Surf: 204 15% $1.16 31-60Days: 125 13% $1.93 MdnClaim: 138 13% $1.02 With Jockey: 17 11% $1.05

2
White

7-2
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber) 54
Silks: White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Michael J Trombetta ( 43-4-3-6 ) 9% Horacio Karamanos

( 82-9-14-8 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 0 67 $830 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 67 $830
2025: 1 0 0 0 65 $1,410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 65 $1,410
Life: 3 0 0 0 67 $2,240 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 67 $830
GP: 2 0 0 0 67 $830 Distance: 2 0 0 0 67 $830Skedaddling Home (L) 122

B.g.3 Connect ($10,000) - Souper Scatdaddle by Scat Daddy - Bred in Florida by Live Oak Stud (Feb 5, 2023)
A 20Feb26 GP7 ft o 5f¶ » 36 :21»¶ :44»¿ :57¶¹ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 85 67 5 1 3¡ 3¶ 3¸ 5º Karamanos H 122 bL 4.30 Here Comes Leo122¨µ Game Boss122¸¡ Majestic Noir122£broke thru, 4p, wknd 7
A 15Jan26 GP1 ft 5f¶ » 68 :21¾¹ :45¹¸ :57¼¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 70 29 5 5 3¶ 8¿ 11¶» 9¶»¡ Velazquez J R 122 bL *3.20 Fuoco Vivo122¹£ Magic Solar117¸ Leo's Rocket122¨© wchecked repeatedly 11
A 08Nov25 Lrl3 gd ¶½ 5 ½» -- :21¿¿ :45¾¸ :57¹ 1:03º¶ 2 Msw 54640 99 65 8 2 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 5»£ Sanchez M J 122 b 11.50 Big Bolton122¸¢ Karate Island122¶£ Best Artist122¨µ 3w,chased,gave way 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 GPo 3F ft :34.60 Breezing 1/3 15 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.47 Breezing 18/47 6 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.63 Breezing 1/20 30 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.07 Breezing 1/18
Scratch(es): 26 Dec 25 GP1 1 M fm Msw 70000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 603 18% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 125 13% $1.11 MdnClaim: 73 22% $1.67 With Jockey: 48 16% $1.52

3
Blue

4-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: John C. Minchello 53
Silks: Seafoam Green, White Stars, White Horseshoes on Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer: Javier E Gonzalez ( 11-0-1-3 ) 0% Romero R Maragh

( 7-0-0-0 ) 0%

2026: 2 0 1 0 64 $6,640 Dirt: 5 0 1 2 64 $15,860
2025: 4 0 0 2 62 $9,620 Turf: 1 0 0 0 45 $400
Life: 6 0 1 2 64 $16,260 AllWeather: 3 0 1 1 64 $9,930
GP: 3 0 1 1 64 $9,930 Distance: 1 0 0 0 45 $400Win N Win (L) 122

B.g.3 Win Win Win ($8,500) - Awesome Belle by Awesome of Course - Bred in Florida by John Minchello (May 3, 2023)
A 13Feb26 GP1 fm º» 5f»º 35 :21½¶ :44º¸ :56¶¿ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 52 45 1 6 8»¢ 7¼ 7¼£ 7¾¢ Morelos J E 122 L 15.70 Rebel With a Cause122¹¡ Do Better122¨µ Magic Solar117¶ outrun inside 11
A 09Jan26 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 26 :22»¿ :45º¼ :57¼ 1:03¿¾ 3 Mcl 17500 38 64 6 3 5» 5»¡ 3¹ 2«¬ Morelos J E 122 L 3.20 The Last Page122«¬ Win N Win122¸¢ Josh Ready122«¬w3p,brushed uppr,missed 7
A 14Dec25 GP5 ft o 5 ¶» 21 :22¿ :46¹» :57½½ 1:03¼¼ 2 Mcl 25000 48 57 6 1 3¶ 2¶ 3» 3½ Morelos J E 118 20.70 Gold Perl118¼£ Rafa Junior118¨µ Win N Win118»¡ stalk3-2w,outkick 2nd 7
A 23Nov25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 15 :22º¶ :45½¿ :57¼½ 1:03¾¿ 2 Mcl 35000 66 38 7 5 6¶£ 4¸ 7¼¡ 6¶º£ Torres Y 115» b 21.90 Negril120»£ Majestic Noir120¸ Complexed120¸ trck 4w,weakened 8
A 08Nov25 GP7 ft 7f¹ 161 :22¹½ :45¹ 1:11¾¸ 1:25¿¼ 2 Msw 53000 100 22 5 2 3¡ 5º 9¶¹ 9¸» Morelos J E 120 b 20.20 Langvad120«¬ Hawk120¶ Star of the Gun120» trckd 2w,empty str 9
A 31May25 GP1 ft 4 ¶¸» -- :23¹¿ :48º½ :55¶½ 2 Msw 70000 69 62 3 4 4º -- 4º¡ 3»£ Reyes L 118 11.30 Fourth and Central118¨µ Camigol118»¡ Win N Win118¸¢ 3-4w,ran on,equ amb 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.70 Breezing 15/19 29 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.05 Breezing 5/6 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.85 Breezing 43/76 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :51.75 Breezing 44/54
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 36 6% $0.39 Dist/Surf: 24 0% $0.00 Trf/AllWth: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 22 5% $0.47 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

8-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Mark Stanton N/A
Silks: Gray, Pink Emblem, 'STANTON' on Gray Sleeves, Gray Cap
Trainer: J Kent Sweezey ( 83-10-10-11 ) 12% Jose E Morelos

( 266-27-29-38 ) 10%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Beau Hush (L1) 122

B.c.3 Beau Liam ($7,500) - Keep It a Secret by Thunder Gulch - Bred in Kentucky by Nancy C. Shuford (Apr 21, 2023) FTI SPR 2YO 2025 $75,000

Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 54/60 22 Feb 26 Pmm 3F fm :36.95 Breezing d 9/14 15 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.65 Breezing g 10/20 8 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.45 Breezing 18/25
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 332 12% $1.30 Dist/Surf: 153 16% $1.49 1stTimer: 23 9% $1.64 DebutMClm: 9 11% $2.33 MdnClaim: 76 14% $1.99 With Jockey: 79 12% $1.62

5
Green

30-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Gabrily, LLC 19
Silks: Green, Red Lightning Bolt, Red Bars on Sleeves, Green Cap
Trainer:Victor Barboza, Jr ( 109-19-14-17 ) 17% Jorge L Gonzalez

( 19-0-3-4 ) 0%

2026: 1 0 0 0 na $230 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 36 $750
2025: 2 0 0 0 36 $520 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 36 $750 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 36 $520
GP: 2 0 0 0 36 $520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Tacitap (L) 122

B.g.3 Tacitus ($5,000) - Really by The Factor - Bred in Kentucky by Peter Hills (Apr 2, 2023) OBS MAR 2YO 2025 $30,000
A 09Jan26 GP2 ft 5 ¹ 89 :23 ½ :47 ¹ :59¼¾ 1:06»¾ 3 Mcl 12500 15 -- 2 3 5»¡ 6¾ 7¶» 7¸½ Ocasio J 122 bL 8.10 Kazooza122¸ Don't Go Astray122¸ Il Principado122¹¢wloose pre,bumped start 7
A 12Oct25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º 50 :24¶¼ :48»º 1:12¼¸ 1:41¼ 2 Mcl 17500 52 22 5 4¸ 6¹ 7¼¡ 8¶º 8¸½£ Gil C 120 b 4.30 Techno Music120º Rocky Lagoon120¹¢ Ristre120º¢ trck inside,tired str 9

Reported as Gelding on Oct 5, 2025
A 23Aug25 GP2 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :23¼¹ :47¿» 1:12¿¸ 1:42¸ 2 Mcl 35000 80 36 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 5¿ 6¶¾£ Jaramillo E 118 8.00 My Rich Uncle118¶£ Hotter Than Dem118¹¡ Road Mischief118¶¢ set pace,gave way 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.75 Breezing 9/45 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.95 Breezing 68/73 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.70 Breezing 45/58 31 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.15 Breezing 9/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 396 18% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 207 21% $1.78 61-180Days: 58 14% $1.36 BlinkersOff: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 102 17% $1.44 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
GP-03/12/2026-3 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

6
Black

9-2
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: CATCHTHIS RACING 57
Silks: Pink, Dark Pink and Purple 'CATCHTHIS RACING,' Pink Cap
Trainer:Henry Collazo ( 6-1-3-1 ) 17% Edgard J Zayas

( 296-42-51-40 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 0 1 59 $3,730 Dirt: 5 0 2 1 63 $15,320
2025: 4 0 2 0 63 $11,590 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 63 $15,320 AllWeather: 5 0 2 1 63 $15,320
GP: 5 0 2 1 63 $15,320 Distance: 1 0 1 0 63 $5,040Value Inthe Clouds (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.c.3 Long On Value ($2,500) - Cloudy Day by Crown of Thorns - Bred in Florida by Allison T. Musante & Phil C. Semel (Apr 26, 2023)
A 08Feb26 GP3 ft o 5 ¶» 49 :22»½ :45 ¿ :57¹¿ 1:04¶º 3 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55 59 6 4 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3¼ 3º¡ Karamanos H 122 bL 4.30 Gray Astray115¹¢ Mosai122¶¢ Value Inthe Clouds122¶¢ 2-3wd, held show 9
A 21Dec25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 23 :22¿¸ :46¸¾ :58ºº 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 17500-v 53 58 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Karamanos H 120 b 1.70 Italian Wine120¡ Value Inthe Clouds120¸£ If I Can Dream120¹¢ inside,dueled,2nd best 5
A 28Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶ » 26 :22¹¾ :45¸¶ :57¸º 2 Mcl 17500 31 63 4 5 5¹¢ 4»¡ 3º 2¹£ Karamanos H 120 b 7.30 Esoooo115¹£ Value Inthe Clouds120¡ Losmastix120¹¢ 3p,4w upper,held 2nd 7
A 02Nov25 GP5 ft o 5 ¶» 42 :22¾¾ :46¹¶ :59 ¾ 1:05¸¸ 2 Mcl 17500 51 -- 8 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ -- Reyes L 120 b 8.20 Chimuelo120¹¢ Weitzman120¶¢ More Than Cute120º wfell 1/8,walked off 9
A 21Sep25 GP2 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :24¸½ :47½¸ 1:12¶ 1:42¶¼ 2 Msw 53000 78 14 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4½¡ 5¶¿ 5¹¹¡ Reyes L 120 b 19.20 Skipping Stars120¨µ Bravo Rough120¿¡ Double Miles120¸¡ wstep slow, gave way 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.12 Breezing 20/30 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :53.20 Breezing 18/18 12 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.71 Breezing 13/16 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.47 Breezing 19/27
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 37 5% $3.17 Dist/Surf: 20 5% $0.78 31-60Days: 9 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 27 7% $4.34 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: Mercy Man Racing (Dylan Robson) 44
Silks: White, Red Diagonal Stripes, White Stars on Royal Blue Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Beau J Chapman ( 26-4-5-5 ) 15% Micah J Husbands

( 151-23-27-20 ) 15%

2026: 1 0 0 0 44 $400 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 44 $400
Life: 1 0 0 0 44 $400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 44 $400Rent's Due (L) 122

Ch.c.3 Lexitonian ($7,500) - Jafmils Persuader by Jafmil - Bred in Florida by Joe Robson (Mar 13, 2023)
A 13Feb26 GP1 fm º» 5f»º -- :21½¶ :44º¸ :56¶¿ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 42 44 11 8 9¼£ 8¼¡ 8½£ 8¾¡ Rojas R 122 L 24.30 Rebel With a Cause122¹¡ Do Better122¨µ Magic Solar117¶ no factor, 3wd 11
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Pmm 5F fm :58.55 Breezing 2/18 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.75 Breezing g 8/58 24 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.45 Breezing 25/41 19 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.70 Breezing 12/57
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 71 15% $1.18 Dist/Surf: 28 18% $1.07 Trf/AllWth: 7 29% $1.17 MdnClaim: 3 33% $1.13 With Jockey: 9 33% $3.02

8
Pink

3-1
Clm Prc
$25,000

Owner: La Urbinera Stable, LLC and Span Investments, Inc. N/A
Silks: White, Green Epaulettes, White Cap
Trainer:Victor Barboza, Jr ( 109-19-14-17 ) 17% Edgar Perez

( 106-9-14-14 ) 8%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Mo Rapido (L1) 122

Dk B/ Br.g.3 Uncle Chuck ($6,500) - Decrypt by Candy Ride (ARG) - Bred in Florida by Span Investments Inc (Mar 10, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $32,000

Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :46.04 Breezing 2/28 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :39.22 Breezing 30/30 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.24 Breezing g 21/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.88 Breezing 62/76
Scratch(es): 06 Mar 26 GP8 6F ft Mcl 25000 (25-20); Veterinarian 08 Feb 26 GP3o 5 F ft Mcl 25000 (25-20); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 396 18% $1.51 Dist/Surf: 207 21% $1.78 1stTimer: 35 14% $1.79 DebutMClm: 15 13% $2.33 MdnClaim: 102 17% $1.44 With Jockey: 11 9% $1.56

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: Tacitap will race with Blinkers Off
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 8-2-3-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:20PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races
4-5-6-7)

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

71

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000
Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123). One Mile And Seventy
Yards (Tapeta)
Track Record: Fly the W(7),116 lbs; 1:37.67 (12-30-23)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Marsha Frady 60
Silks: Yellow, Red Yoke and Stripes, Yellow and Red Halved Sleeves, Yellow Cap
Trainer:Barry N Croft ( 13-1-1-1 ) 8% Yolber Torres

( 163-15-16-13 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 0 0 58 $550 Dirt: 14 1 4 1 87 $111,080
2025: 12 1 3 2 87 $104,810 Turf: 4 0 0 1 88 $10,400
Life: 18 1 4 2 88 $121,480 AllWeather:14 1 4 1 87 $111,080
GP: 14 1 4 1 87 $111,080 Distance: 3 0 1 0 69 $8,750Bal de Mar (L) 118»

Gr/ro.m.5 Bal a Bali (BRZ) ($5,000) - Marsantropist by Philanthropist - Bred in Florida by Andy Wilhite (Mar 26, 2021)
A 13Feb26 GP6 ft o 5f¶ » 21 :21½¸ :44»º :56¿º 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 45 58 1 6 7» 6º¡ 6¼ 6½£ Morelos J E 123 bL 17.50 Glory Glory123¨µ Get the Win121¶ Honor Her123¨µ ins,3w upper, no rally 8
A 23Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 40 :25¶¹ :49¼» 1:14 1:43¹¾ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 53 51 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2º 5½£ Morelos J E 123 bfL 15.00 Storm West123º£ Frosted Kisses123¶£ American Popstar123£wbump st, prompt 3path 7
A 14Dec25 GP6 ft 1ÇÀ º 17 :23ºº :46¼¼ 1:11½½ 1:41¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 104 50 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3»¡ 4¶º£ Morelos J E 123 bfL 4.20 Seeking a Prayer120»£ Frosted Kisses120¹£ Shedoo Kitten120»¢fast pace inside,tired 6
A 27Nov25 GP6 ft o 1 ¼ 33 :24 » :47» 1:10»¿ 1:41¿º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 83 52 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 3¶¸ 5¸¹¡ Morelos J E 124 bfL 7.30 Insolenta124¿¢ Seeking a Prayer120¾¡ Shedoo Kitten120¶¢ wbmp st,3-2w,ins1/4,wkn 7
A 25Oct25 GP5 fm º» 1mº 21 :23¶ :46¼¾ 1:10»¹ 1:34º» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 97 76 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3º¢ Morelos J E 124 bfL 4.10 Ditched120¡ Seeking a Prayer120¹£ Bal de Mar124¡ made pace,yielded 9
A 04Oct25 GP1 ft 1 ¼ 20 :24 ¶ :47¾¹ 1:11¼¸ 1:42¿º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L-c 88 76 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Vasquez M A 124 bfL *2.00 Magnetic Beach120£ Bal de Mar124¶ Attending113¹ dug in,outfinished 8

Claimed by Frady Marsha from Campos Napoleon A. for $17,500, Cazares Laura - Trainer (Last 365 days): 158 13% $1.57
A 14Sep25 GP10 ft 1ÇÀ º 22 :24º¼ :48¿¹ 1:12¹º 1:41¼¶ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 62 69 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¢ Vasquez M A 124 bfL 3.60 Golden Valley120¹¢ Bal de Mar124¡ Attending113¹£ pace to 1/4,held 2nd 6
A 23Aug25 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 50 :23¼½ :46¿½ 1:11¶ 1:42¾¾ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 101 74 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹ Vasquez M A 125 bfL 7.40 Let's Dance Again120¸£ Pocket Pair120¨µ Bal de Mar125¡ pace to 1/4,fought on 9
A 04Jul25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 20 :22¸ :44¼½ :56½» 1:02¿¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 73 63 4 5 5¸¡ 5º¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¶£ Zayas E J 122 bfL 20.00 Travel Happy122£ Be Thankful113¸£ Foggy Note115¶¡ trck btw 2w,gave way 6
A 14Jun25 GP6 ft o 5f¶ » 28 :21»¹ :44¾¹ :56½¼ 3 Clm 35000 (40-35)cnd 83 69 5 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¹ 4º£ Zayas E J 123 bf 7.60 Wiggle An' Wine118¶£ Uncaptured Dove123¨µ Smile Po118¸£ stalk 2-3w,weakened 7
A 17May25 GP5 ft o 5 ¶» 29 :22 ¿ :45»¹ :57¼¸ 1:03¾½ 3 Clm 25000cnd-c 88 68 6 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 5»¡ Gonzalez E 125 bf *1.70 Free to Roam125¡ Garuda118¹¡ Boot's On the Moon125¨µ stalk,4p,wkn 7

Claimed by Campos Napoleon A. from Wilhite Andy for $25,000, Wilensky Sam - Trainer (Last 365 days): 76 16% $1.34
A 18Apr25 GP9 fm »¸ 5f½¼ -- :21¸¹ :43¹¿ :55¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 62 77 1 6 5º 5º 5¹ 4¸¡ Gonzalez E 123 8.80 Clay Soldier123¨µ Happy Ride125¸ Baby Blocks123¨µ svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 8
Workout(s): 8 Aug 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.25 Breezing 6/37 28 Jun 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.35 Breezing 8/42 4 Jun 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.45 Breezing 6/8 10 May 25 GP 3F ft :36.33 Breezing 3/43
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 44 9% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 21 10% $0.70 Sprint/Route: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 31 6% $0.66 With Jockey: 5 0% $0.00

2
White

5-1
Clm Prc
$10,000

Owner: Reese M. Johnson 53
Silks: Burgundy, Burgundy 'RH' on White Ball, White Bands on Gray Sleeves, Burgundy Cap
Trainer:Elizabeth L Dobles ( 33-6-3-5 ) 18% Luis Saez

( 69-8-7-11 ) 12%

2026: 3 0 0 2 69 $5,400 Dirt: 16 1 2 3 69 $52,955
2025: 11 1 1 1 55 $37,755 Turf: 5 0 0 0 63 $7,662
Life: 21 1 2 3 69 $60,617 AllWeather: 3 0 0 2 69 $5,400
GP: 3 0 0 2 69 $5,400 Distance: 2 0 0 2 69 $4,400Lookin to Rock (L) 121

Ch.f.4 Lookin At Lucky ($10,000) - Sarah's Kitten by Kitten's Joy - Bred in New York by Pure Bred Funding, LLC (Feb 20, 2022) FT OCT DIGITAL 2025 $5,000
A 13Feb26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 22 :24¹¾ :49¶º 1:13½¹ 1:43º¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 50 59 4 5¹£ 5¹¡ 4¶£ 3¹ 3¡ Perez E 123 bL 3.00 Princess Irene123¨µ Flatter Fanatic123¨µ Lookin to Rock123¸ wbrk in bmp,4-3p,rally 6
A 22Jan26 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 20 :23¿¹ :48¹¾ 1:13 ½ 1:44º» 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 75 61 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 5º 5½¡ 4¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL 7.20 Amelia123¼¡ Pocket Pair123¸ No Time to Wait123¶¡ chase inside, no rally 7
A 02Jan26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º 12 :24 ¸ :47½½ 1:12¹¼ 1:41»¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 84 69 1 1«¬ 2¶ 5¸¢ 3º¡ 3º£ Perez E 123 bL 10.70 U Know When U Know123¶¡ Bonmati123¹¢ Lookin to Rock123¼ led, settle, best rest 7
A 21Dec25 GP9 ft 6f¸» 130 :22¹¶ :46¼¹ :59º¹ 1:12¶¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 28 46 6 7 9¾£ 9¶ 7¶¹ 5¶¸ Perez E 120 bL 21.50 Maerdama122¹£ Little Town Street120¶ Five Eyes Onmichel122¨µ no menace inside 9

Previously trained by Antonucci Jena M (Last 365 days): 255 11% $1.62
A 13Aug25 Sar7 ft 6 ¿» 17 :22º¹ :45¾º 1:11¶ 1:17¿¸ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 36 50 1 5 4»¡ 5¶¶ 5¶¶ 4¶¸ Hartsmar C 120 bL 21.90 Melle Mel120¶ Timia120½¢ Brooklyn Dantz124¹£ coaxed inside, tired 5
A 27Jul25 Sar8 sys 5 »º 38 :22¼¼ :45¾¶ :57¼¾ 1:03¿» 3 Clm 35000nw2/L 69 47 1 5 7¾ 7¶¶ 8¶ 5¶¸ Elliott C 120 bL 50.50 Spun Size120»¡ Speed of Sound120¹¢ Proud Mary124¸¢wchecked out 4-1/2,ins 8
A 19Jun25 Baq3 ft 6 »» 24 :22¶¶ :45¶¶ 1:09½¾ 1:16¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 47 43 7 3 7º¢ 7¾¢ 7¶¹ 6¶º¢ Davis K 118 bfL 25.00 Last Mango118º Sunset Park123»£ Blue Eyed Scout118¶¡ chased 5-4w, no impact 7
A 26May25 Baq4 ft 7f» 25 :22¿ :46ºº 1:11 ¸ 1:23»¸ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 37 55 4 6 4» 4»¡ 5¾£ 3¶ ¢ Davis K 120 bfL 25.50 City Blocks123¶ ¢ Yayi Nikolle120«¬ Lookin to Rock120¨µ chased ins, improved 7
A 01May25 Baq8 fm ¶¾ 1 ¶» 20 :24¶¹ :49º¸ 1:13 1:43 ¼ 3 SOC 50000 - N 40 47 4 6» 9½¢ 8¶¼ 8¸ 8¸¹¢ Olver M 120 bfL 74.00 Big Beautiful126¹ Bobby Jean124¶ Bottle Rocket126¡ bmp brk,4p1st,2p2nd 9
A 11Apr25 Aqu1 ft 1m» 34 :24¸º :48 ¿ 1:13¹» 1:39 » 3 Clm 15000 34 30 1 5¹ 6¸ 6»¢ 6¶¹ 6¸ ¢ Davis K 122 bL 10.00 Soul Secret122£ Rodeo Star122¶¹ Power Driver117£ chased inside, tired 6

Previously trained by Chichakly Amira (Last 365 days): 68 3% $2.42
A 08Mar25 Aqu2 ft 6f»¹ 35 :23º¼ :48¼¼ 1:01¹½ 1:14º¿ 3 Clm 25000 26 39 3 4 7¿ 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¶»£ Davis K 122 bL 13.20® Brooklyn Rhapsody122¶ ¢ Wildcat Annie117¶¢ Yayi Nikolle120¶ 3p turn,4p into lane 8
A 01Feb25 Aqu5 ft 1m» -- :24¹¹ :48½» 1:15¿º 1:44¸ 3 Mcl 25000 34 38 3 5º 6»¡ 4»¡ 3º¡ 1¸ Lezcano J 120 bL 4.70 Lookin to Rock120¸ Ah Ca Ira120º Broken Zipper120¼¢ ins turn,mvd out,rally 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.45 Breezing 16/21 15 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.45 Breezing 5/7 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.10 Breezing 29/41 5 Dec 25 Pmm 4F fm :50.85 Breezing d 46/55
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 68 13% $2.53 Dist/Surf: 30 17% $2.96 Claiming: 49 12% $2.36 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Luis Duco Stables Inc. (Luis Duco) 58
Silks: Navy, Red Sash, Red Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Luis Duco ( 13-0-0-3 ) 0% Edgar Perez

( 106-9-14-14 ) 8%

2026: 1 0 0 0 47 $250 Dirt: 12 1 1 3 68 $34,245
2025: 13 0 0 3 69 $12,355 Turf: 7 0 0 0 69 $3,500
Life: 19 1 1 3 69 $37,745 AllWeather:12 1 1 3 68 $34,245
GP: 12 1 1 3 68 $34,245 Distance: 8 1 1 2 68 $30,420Shedoo Kitten 123

Ch.f.4 Kitten's Joy ($50,000) - Doowop Shedoo by Scat Daddy - Bred in Kentucky by KMN Racing, LLC & LNJ Foxwoods (KY) (Apr 14, 2022) OBS MAR 2YO 2024 $28,000

A 19Feb26 GP8 fm »¸ 7 ¶º 67 :23¹¹ :46¾¶ 1:10¶¾ 1:28¼» 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)nw2/L 30 47 5 6 6¼ 5º 10¿£ 9¶¶¢ Perez E 123 bf 35.20 Lady River Lily123£ Pretty Shy123¨µ Acheron123¹¡ settled2-3w, weakened 10
A 14Dec25 GP6 ft 1ÇÀ º 17 :23ºº :46¼¼ 1:11½½ 1:41¹ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 85 58 5 6¼ 6»£ 5º¡ 4¾ 3¿¡ Figueroa H 120 bf 23.20 Seeking a Prayer120»£ Frosted Kisses120¹£ Shedoo Kitten120»¢ 2wd, along for show 6
A 27Nov25 GP6 ft o 1 ¼ 41 :24 » :47» 1:10»¿ 1:41¿º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 58 61 5 7¾¡ 7¿ 6¿ 4¶º 3¶½£ Figueroa H 120 bf 33.30 Insolenta124¿¢ Seeking a Prayer120¾¡ Shedoo Kitten120¶¢ 3 wide upper,along 3rd 7
A 17Oct25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º 13 :25º :50¹¿ 1:14¾¾ 1:43¸¼ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 37 64 1 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 3¶£ Figueroa H 120 bf 5.20 Mamuka120¶ Camm's Princess120£ Shedoo Kitten120¹£ vied btw,outfinished 9
A 04Oct25 GP1 ft 1 ¼ 22 :24 ¶ :47¾¹ 1:11¼¸ 1:42¿º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 78 61 8 5¸ 5¹ 6¹¡ 7»£ 7¶ ¡ Boraco D 120 bf 27.50 Magnetic Beach120£ Bal de Mar124¶ Attending113¹ 4-3w,flattened out 8
A 12Sep25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 20 :23¹¸ :47¾¾ 1:12¼½ 1:45¹¶ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 80 57 10 6º 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 5º¡ 4» Boraco D 120 bf 29.50 Smart Style120¹ Thunder Princess120¶¡ Camm's Princess120¡ 3-4w,bid 1/4,flattened 10
A 23Aug25 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 36 :23¼½ :46¿½ 1:11¶ 1:42¾¾ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 80 65 7 9¿ 9¼ 8»£ 8½£ 8¾¡ Boraco D 120 b 41.50 Let's Dance Again120¸£ Pocket Pair120¨µ Bal de Mar125¡ off bit slow,4w,no bid 9
A 18Jul25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 40 :26»¾ :52¾¹ 1:16º¶ 1:43»º 3 SOC 17500/25000 -- 50 3 7»¢ 7º¡ 6»¡ 6½ 6¾¡ Boraco D 118 bL 59.30 Mom's Martini121£ Golden Valley118¸£ Zo Zucchera118¹ coaxed 3w,no rally 7
A 08Jun25 GP1 fm ¶ 1mº» 28 :23¼ :46º» 1:10»¶ 1:34»¶ 3 Clm 25000cnd 73 65 7 7½ 7½¡ 7½¡ 8¾¢ 8¿¢ Torres Y 112½ bL 36.10 Sizzle125¸ No Other Like You119¶ Zo Zucchera119º no impact 8
A 11May25 GP5 fm ½¹ 1m¾º 45 :23¼¼ :47¸¹ 1:10¼¾ 1:34¼¾ 3 Clm 25000cnd 57 63 7 6º¡ 6º 5¹¢ 6º¡ 5¼ Morelos J E 118 bL 4.40 Always Adriana115¹ Bianka Heart125¶¢ Slender Slipper118¶ off pc,2-3p,no kick 7
A 27Mar25 GP6 ft 1ÇÀ º 27 :24¿¹ :49¸½ 1:13¶¾ 1:41¹ 3 Clm 35000 42 57 1 6º 6» 6¼ 5¿¡ 5¶º¢ Morelos J E 118 bL 8.70 Mom's Martini118£ Le Touche118¼£ Vino Limone118¨µ 3w far turn, no threat 7
A 28Feb25 GP6 fm »¿ 1 ¸¸ -- :23» :48¶ 1:11»¾ 1:41»º 3 Clm 35000 59 69 6 7½¡ 6»¡ 7»¡ 7¶¡ 4¹£ Morelos J E 118 bL 24.30 Better Than Better120¨µ Vino Limone118¶¡ Brenna118¸ w2p1st,check lt,improve 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :52.42 Breezing 11/13 13 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.07 Breezing 20/23 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.72 Breezing 10/35 25 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.69 Breezing 15/42
Scratch(es): 02 Nov 25 GP2o 1 M ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 50 6% $1.80 Dist/Surf: 25 4% $0.55 Trf/AllWth: 6 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 2 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 37 3% $0.54 With Jockey: 5 0% $0.00
GP-03/12/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

4
Yellow

2-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: RJW Racing Stables 68
Silks: Blue, Gray Horseshoe on White Ball, Blue Circle on White Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer:Fernando Abreu ( 47-6-11-5 ) 13% Luca Panici

( 117-12-18-15 ) 10%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 8 1 2 1 80 $26,090
2025: 15 1 3 5 80 $41,430 Turf: 12 0 1 4 72 $17,965
Life: 20 1 3 5 80 $44,055 AllWeather: 4 1 1 0 80 $19,900
GP: 4 1 1 0 80 $19,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Thunder Princess (L) 123

B.f.4 Temple City ($5,000) - Ten Penny Princess by Thunder Gulch - Bred in Kentucky by RJW Racing Stable (Mar 1, 2022)
A 04Oct25 GP1 ft 1 ¼ 22 :24 ¶ :47¾¹ 1:11¼¸ 1:42¿º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 79 70 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ 6¸£ 4º£ Gil C 120 L 7.90 Magnetic Beach120£ Bal de Mar124¶ Attending113¹ angld 5w,not enough 8
A 12Sep25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 20 :23¹¸ :47¾¾ 1:12¼½ 1:45¹¶ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 80 61 3 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¹ Gil C 120 L 2.10 Smart Style120¹ Thunder Princess120¶¡ Camm's Princess120¡rail bid,held safe 2nd 10
A 23Aug25 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 21 :23¼½ :46¿½ 1:11¶ 1:42¾¾ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 92 72 3 5º 6¸¡ 7º¢ 6º¢ 5¹£ Gil C 120 L *2.20 Let's Dance Again120¸£ Pocket Pair120¨µ Bal de Mar125¡ ins-2w,mild late kick 9
A 02Aug25 GP1 fm ¹¾ 1m¼¾ 14 :23¿¾ :47ºº 1:10¿¹ 1:34¿½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 57 71 8 4º 4» 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 2¸£ Gil C 120 L 6.10 Gulfstream Mary D120¸£ Thunder Princess120¨© Beentee120¨µtrck 3-4w,up for 2nd 8
A 19Jul25 GP2 ft o 1 ¼ 21 :23¿¾ :48¹¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:44¶º 3 Mcl 12500 75 80 6 4¹¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¹ 1¼£ Gil C 118 L 4.30 Thunder Princess118¼£ Starlight Luna118¡ Not One Less118£bid 3wd 1/4,ridden out 10
A 28Jun25 GP2 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 14 :24½½ :49¶¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:36¾¹ 3 Mcl 17500 56 69 9 5¹ 5¹ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Perez E 118 L 3.00 Pharaoh's Favorite124¸¡ Lilys Back124¶ Thunder Princess118¸trckd 4-5w,outkicked 10
A 14Jun25 GP11 fm ¸º 1 ¶ ¶ 41 :22½¾ :46¾¸ 1:10º¸ 1:41º½ 3 Mcl 17500 84 70 10 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 6º¢ 4¹ Perez E 118 L 14.40 Golden Valley118¡ D'argento Bolt118£ Giddy Up Baby118¶£ trckd 3-4w,outkicked 10

Previously trained by Rigattieri John (Last 365 days): 14 29% $3.41
A 04May25 Tam2 fm 1m¿» 18 :23½¼ :47¶º 1:12 1:37¸¸ 3 Mcl 16000 77 57 10 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3º Ferrer J C 120 L 1.80 Derby Effort120£ Michaela120¹¢ Thunder Princess120¨µ pressd outside,kept on 10
A 16Apr25 Tam7 fm 1 ¸ » 17 :23½¹ :48¾¼ 1:13¾º 1:45 ¹ 3 Mcl 16000 63 72 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3£ Centeno D 120 L 3.40 Centeya120¡ Dorotea Dream120¨µ Thunder Princess120¡ ins,split1/16,lost 2nd 8
A 30Mar25 Tam1 gd 1m¿» 21 :23¼¼ :47¼¼ 1:12¸» 1:37¹¾ 3 Mcl 16000 63 64 7 7¹ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶ Centeno D 120 L 10.50 Qurbaan D Oro120¡ Backseat Romance120¡ Thunder Princess120¹¡ btwn1st,bid3w,outfnshd 11
A 09Mar25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º 8 :24 ¶ :48 ½ 1:13¿ 1:43 ¾ 3 Mcl 16000 69 50 7 6º¡ 6¸¢ 5¶£ 3¹ 3¼¢ Gonzalez C 113½ L 3.10 Lizzie Baby120¸¢ Anna Jean120º Thunder Princess113¹¢ wbrk out,advanced 4-5w 7
A 01Mar25 Tam1 ft 6 º¼ -- :23 ¼ :47¸¸ 1:11¿½ 1:18¹¾ 3 Mcl 16000 27 52 5 7 7¼ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 5¾£ Batista J A 119 L 12.70 Ran the Red119¹¡ Jenn Sweet Jenn119¹ Mom's Had Enough119£ wbrk out bmp,ins,swng4w 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 5F ft 1:01.03 Breezing 9/10 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.64 Breezing 32/47 15 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :49.21 Breezing 18/30 8 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.30 Breezing g 47/49
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 330 13% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 94 17% $2.06 61-180Days: 15 13% $0.87 Claiming: 152 14% $1.42 With Jockey: 5 20% $1.32

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Silver Trail Stables LLC (Dennis Tanchak) 66
Silks: Pink, Black 'STS' in Diamonds, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap
Trainer:Guadalupe Preciado ( 36-3-4-3 ) 8% Jose E Morelos

( 266-27-29-38 ) 10%

2026: 1 0 0 0 46 $250 Dirt: 7 0 3 2 69 $25,230
2025: 2 0 0 0 84 $680 Turf: 5 1 1 0 84 $37,570
Life: 12 1 4 2 84 $62,800 AllWeather: 4 0 2 0 69 $12,250
GP: 4 0 2 0 69 $12,250 Distance: 3 0 2 0 69 $11,510My Blessing (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) ($15,000) - Jermidy by Devil His Due - Bred in Kentucky by Carol M. Ricker (Feb 21, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $10,000
A 19Feb26 GP8 fm »¸ 7 ¶º 301 :23¹¹ :46¾¶ 1:10¶¾ 1:28¼» 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)nw2/L 17 46 7 7 8¾ 8¼¢ 8¾ 10¶¸ Zayas E J 123 L 3.90 Lady River Lily123£ Pretty Shy123¨µ Acheron123¹¡ failed to menace 10
A 24Apr25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 62 :24 » :48¶º 1:12 ¿ 1:43¿¹ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 75 68 4 7º¡ 8¼¡ 8¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶»¡ Morelos J E 123 L 33.20 Rachels Song123¹¡ Boston Rose123£ Gigi's World125¶ svd gnd,no bid 8
A 21Feb25 GP2 fm ½¹ 1 ¹¸ 114 :24¸¿ :48¿» 1:12º¶ 1:40¿º 4 Str 50000nw1/x 47 84 2 7º¡ 7¼ 7»£ 7»¢ 6¹£ Davis D 120 L 21.80 Escape Room122¨µ Goodbetterbest122£ Surprenant Cocca120¶¢ svd gnd,no bid 7
A 30Oct24 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º 49 :23½¶ :48 ¿ 1:14»¾ 1:47¼¿ 3 SOC 25000 - N 72 59 1 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ Sanchez M J 122 L *.50 Racey Ruby117¸¡ My Blessing122¹¡ Dame Catherine122¶ swung wide, rallied 6
A 11Sep24 Del5 fm 1 ¾ 63 :24¼» :49¸¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:44½¾ 3 SOC 25000 - N 71 70 10 6¹£ 5º 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ Hernandez A 119 L 2.70 Miss Amazing114¹¢ Put a Rock On It119¶¢ Maximo Madness120«¬ wsteady,altr course1/16 10
A 10Jul24 Prx6 fm ¸¸ *7 ¸» 59 :25¼¼ :50¸» 1:15º¼ 1:35 º 3 Msw 50000 76 78 4 5 6º£ 5¸¢ 3¸ 1£ Hernandez A 118 L 2.60 My Blessing118£ Philly's Finest118¶¡ Mexican Sugar119¶¡ angled wide, late rush 9
A 12May24 Pim2 mys 1 »» 35 :24 » :48 1:13¹ 1:47¿» 35 Msw 47300 66 62 7 5º¡ 5» 5½ 3»¡ 3º¢ Hernandez A 118 L 5.60 Lute Warm126¸¢ Mischief Motion126¸ My Blessing118¼¡ 4p far trn,mve up,outs 7
A 07Apr24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º 65 :25º¿ :50¾¶ 1:14½ 1:42¸¼ 3 Msw 60000 32 69 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4º¡ 6¼¡ Rivera J 114½ L 15.70 Majestic Venezuela118¹ Midsummer Mo118¸¡ Day Away118¨µ wbrk out st,3p,fade str 7
A 02Feb24 GP5 fm ¹¶ 7 ¼½ 14 :23¹¼ :46¾¿ 1:10½º 1:28¾¾ 3 Mcl 25000-c 55 71 9 9 8»£ 7» 3¹ 2¨© Reyes L 118 L 4.00 It's Goodtobe Jose118¨© My Blessing118¶ Looks Lucky to Me118¨µ 2wd, 5wd 1/4, missed 9

Claimed by Silver Trail Stables LLC from Rivero Leonard M. for $25,000, Coy Ronald - Trainer (Last 365 days): 132 17% $1.39
A 19Jan24 GP9 ft o 1 ¼ 152 :23¿¶ :49»¹ 1:14»¿ 1:44»¶ 3 Mcl 25000 28 56 5 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 4¶ 1¶¡ 2£ Reyes L 118 L 5.90 Oro Oro118£ My Blessing118¹£ Mexican Sugar118º¢ wpinch st,4w far,5p upr 9

Previously trained by Romero Rafael (Last 365 days): 33 15% $2.11
A 20Aug23 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 22 :24º :49¼ 1:14¸¶ 1:43¹ 2 Mcl 35000 49 58 5 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2º¡ Reyes L 118 5.40 Good Bright Flames118º¡ My Blessing118¶ Fumblerooski118¹¢ 4wd, ran on 7
A 29Jul23 GP2 ft 4 ¶¸» -- :21¿¹ :46¼¸ :53¸¹ 2 Mcl 35000 39 51 2 5 7¾¡ -- 5º¡ 3¼£ Morelos J E 118 8.40 Cherokee118¹£ Miss Athletic118¹ My Blessing118¡ back4p,kept on between 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :49.13 Breezing 7/17 13 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :48.65 Breezing 12/24 29 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.45 Breezing 6/9 17 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.53 Breezing 15/21
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 212 17% $1.58 Dist/Surf: 82 24% $2.23 Trf/AllWth: 9 22% $2.71 Sprint/Route: 22 23% $1.19 2off180+: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 75 12% $1.41 With Jockey: 12 8% $0.68

6
Black

9-5
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Alter's Racing Stable, Inc. (Happy Alter) 57
Silks: Gold, Brown Boxing Gloves and Braces, Gold Band on Brown Sleeves, Gold Cap
Trainer:Happy Alter ( 9-1-1-0 ) 11% Irad Ortiz, Jr

( 303-80-52-44 ) 26%

2026: 1 1 0 0 70 $13,800 Dirt: 12 1 1 1 70 $27,590
2025: 11 0 1 1 68 $12,130 Turf: 1 0 0 0 68 $340
Life: 13 1 1 1 70 $27,930 AllWeather:11 1 1 1 70 $26,440
GP: 11 1 1 1 70 $26,440 Distance: 1 1 0 0 70 $13,800Game Changer Jolie (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Honor A. P. ($7,500) - Image of Mom by Halo's Image - Bred in Kentucky by Happy Alter (Apr 28, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $12,000
A 29Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 46 :24¹» :48¶º 1:12½¾ 1:41» 4 Mcl 12500 70 70 2 5¶£ 5¹¢ 4¸¢ 2¶ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 bL 3.10 Gme Changer Jolie123¶ It's Just a Game123»£ Starship Aspen123¸¢ 2-4p,6w uppr,edged clr 7
A 14Dec25 GP3 ft o 5f¶ » 22 :21¿º :45¶¾ :57» 3 Mcl 12500 38 52 5 4 6¹£ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4º Torres Y 117» bL 11.30 Mithril122£ Ballycurrin122¸ Vanessa's Wish114¶¢ 2-3p,4w upper, mildly 7
A 22Nov25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 21 :23 º :46¼½ :58º¿ 1:04¹º 3 Mcl 12500 23 56 6 3 8»£ 6½ 5¼¡ 3¾¢ Fuenmayor L 114½ bL 7.80 Liz Loves Shopping121½ Mithril121¶¢ Game Changer Jolie114¸¢ angld 4w,gained 3rd 9
A 01Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶ » 27 :21½ :44¿» :57º¾ 3 Mcl 12500 48 64 4 7 6º¡ 5¼¡ 5º¡ 5¶¡ Fuenmayor L 114½ b4L 8.90 Game Energy121¡ Mithril121«¬ Rancho Vista121¨µ 4w,best stride late 9
A 05Oct25 GP4 ft o 5f¶ » 42 :21½¸ :45 :57½ 3 Mcl 12500 47 62 4 6 7º¢ 6» 5¹¡ 2¨µ Fuenmayor L 114½ b4L 12.20 Met M in th Air121¨µ Gme Chnger Jolie114¶£ Moonbemicecrem116¶¡ swung 5-6w,full of run 7
A 24Aug25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 42 :22¹½ :45½º :57¾¶ 1:03¼º 3 Mcl 12500 53 54 6 6 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4½£ Torres Y 112½ bL 17.90 Seeking a Prayer119¹¡ Meet Me in the Air119¸¡ Muscle Maiden119¶£ chased 3-4w,flattened 9
A 13Jul25 GP4 ft o 5f¶ » 24 :22¹½ :45¾¹ :58¸¹ 3 Mcl 12500 22 48 3 4 8»¡ 8¼ 7» 5»¡ Rios J M 119 bL 11.70 Bella Mendy119¸ Mystic Shadow119¨µ Muscle Maiden119¨µ wszqd st,gain 3w,evenly 8
A 19Jun25 GP9 ft 1m 32 :25¶¹ :48½» 1:14¸½ 1:41¶¶ 3 Mcl 12500 45 35 1 8¸£ 3¶ 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶¹£ Panici L 118 bL 2.00 Perfect Connection118¿¢ Running Hot118¹¡ Nipsey125¶ 4wd 1/4,flattened out 8
A 18May25 GP5 ft o 5f¶ » 31 :21¼ :45¸¼ :57»» 3 Mcl 12500 56 53 9 6 6º¢ 5º 3¸ 5º Perez E 118 bL 8.00 Dude Ranch118¸¡ Rogers Park125¶ Arroyadora118¡ outside,3p,improved 10
A 17Apr25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 46 :22½½ :46¹ :58¼¾ 1:04½¶ 3 Mcl 17500 63 55 5 2 4¨µ 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¹¡ Husbands M J 113» bL *2.00 Let's Dance Again118¡ Made in Kuwait119¶ Collective Nation118¡ prsd pc,2p,wkn 7
A 02Mar25 GP2 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 30 :24¹¼ :48¿º 1:13¶» 1:36¼¹ 3 Mcl 25000 69 68 11 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 6¼* Saez L 118 bL 16.90 Le Touche118¸£ We Sea You118¡ Attending118£ press 2wd, led, wknd,PL5th 12
A 31Jan25 GP4 ft o 5f¶ » -- :21¹» :44»½ :56¿¹ 3 Mcl 35000 76 49 5 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¿¡ Gaffalione T 118 bL 11.00 Meucci's Revenge118¹£ Meet Me in the Air118¡ Pretty Liza118¶£ 3p,swung5p lane,faded 5
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 GPo 5F ft 1:01.77 Breezing 5/8 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.03 Breezing 4/19 23 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :37.41 Breezing 2/2 10 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft 1:01.18 Breezing 7/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 29 3% $0.28 Dist/Surf: 6 17% $1.37 31-60Days: 10 10% $0.82 WonLastStart: 1 0% $0.00 Claiming: 7 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 3 33% $2.73
GP-03/12/2026-4 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

7
Orange

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Bart Voloshin 66
Silks: White, Royal Blue Diamonds, Royal Blue Cap
Trainer:Beau J Chapman ( 26-4-5-5 ) 15% Miguel A Vasquez

( 256-33-36-32 ) 13%

2026: 1 0 1 0 66 $5,250 Dirt: 12 0 3 3 75 $33,560
2025: 12 0 2 2 74 $25,510 Turf: 6 1 0 1 71 $27,659
Life: 18 1 3 4 75 $61,219 AllWeather:11 0 3 3 75 $33,270
GP: 8 0 3 2 74 $25,530 Distance: 3 0 0 2 65 $7,700Pocket Pair (L) 123

B.f.4 Catalina Cruiser ($10,000) - She's Our Angel by Fusaichi Pegasus - Bred in Florida by Destiny Oaks of Ocala (Mar 25, 2022) OBS DEC ONL SALE 24 $34,000
A 22Jan26 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 41 :23¿¹ :48¹¾ 1:13 ½ 1:44º» 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 66 66 5 6» 6º¡ 6º¢ 3»¡ 2¼¡ Vasquez M A 123 bL 4.70 Amelia123¼¡ Pocket Pair123¸ No Time to Wait123¶¡ 2wd, 4wd 1/4, rallied 7
A 12Dec25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 19 :24¼» :48¿» 1:12¾½ 1:44¸¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 51 69 1 4¹ 4¹ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 2.30 White Claw Woman123¡ Pocket Pair120º U Know When U Know120¸¡3wd bid 1/4, aim, deny 6
A 23Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 29 :23¾¼ :48¸¶ 1:12»º 1:42¸¾ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 63 65 2 10¼ 10º£ 10¼¢ 5¹¢ 3¸¡ Vasquez M A 120 bL 6.80 Mi Triguena113¶¢ No Time to Wait120¶¢ Pocket Pair120«¬ ins-2w,closed,up 3rd 12
A 25Oct25 GP5 fm º» 1mº 41 :23¶ :46¼¾ 1:10»¹ 1:34º» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 73 71 7 7½¡ 8½ 8¼¡ 7¼¡ 6½ Vasquez M A 120 bL 16.60 Ditched120¡ Seeking a Prayer120¹£ Bal de Mar124¡ saved ground,no rally 9

Previously trained by Barboza Victor Jr. (Last 365 days): 396 18% $1.51
A 14Sep25 GP10 ft 1ÇÀ º 22 :24º¼ :48¿¹ 1:12¹º 1:41¼¶ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 52 62 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3» 4½ 4½¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 3.00 Golden Valley120¹¢ Bal de Mar124¡ Attending113¹£ well placed,no rally 6
A 23Aug25 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 21 :23¼½ :46¿½ 1:11¶ 1:42¾¾ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 87 74 5 7½ 7º 6º 5º 2¸£ Morelos J E 120 bL 6.50 Let's Dance Again120¸£ Pocket Pair120¨µ Bal de Mar125¡ bid 3w,closed for 2nd 9
A 02Aug25 GP1 fm ¹¾ 1m¼¾ 42 :23¿¾ :47ºº 1:10¿¹ 1:34¿½ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 50 70 6 6¼ 7½¢ 7º£ 5¹ 4¹ Morelos J E 120 L 4.70 Gulfstream Mary D120¸£ Thunder Princess120¨© Beentee120¨µ btw 2w,gain,evenly 8
A 21Jun25 GP11 fm ¹¾ 1 ½ 21 :22¿» :46 ¾ 1:10¸¼ 1:40¾¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 100 67 9 6¹ 6¹£ 6¹ 5¸ 4½£ Morelos J E 119 L 4.00 Tinta Roja118º¢ Money Bouquet119¨© Chill Bean119¹¡ bid btw 3/16,outkicked 9
A 31May25 GP2 fm ¼¼ 1m¹º 48 :24¸ :48¸º 1:12¸¸ 1:35½¿ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 53 67 8 7» 7» 6º¡ 6º¡ 4¹ Morelos J E 119 L 3.50 Secret Victory119¶£ Country Economics125«¬ Tinta Roja125¶¢ 4wd to stretch,gaining 9

Previously trained by Joseph Saffie A Jr. (Last 365 days): 1033 20% $1.42
A 13Apr25 GP5 fm ¸º 1 ¶ ¶ 32 :23 :47 ¸ 1:10¿½ 1:41¼¶ 3 Clm 25000cnd 69 69 7 5¸¡ 6¹£ 7º¢ 5º¡ 3¶£ Nicholls M 111½ L 24.30 Seekingbythestorm125¶ Breezethrutime118£ Pocket Pair111¡ midpack ins-2p,kept on 9
A 12Mar25 GP5 ft 6f¸» 42 :22º¶ :45½¹ :58¸¿ 1:11¾¹ 3 Clm 17500 28 38 5 5 5¼¡ 6¶ 6¿¡ 6¶¹ Zayas E J 118 L 2.50 Early Delivery118¸¢ Slew Diva120º Happy Sunday120¨µ off pace,3p,no bid 6
A 29Jan25 GP8 ft o 1 ¼ -- :23¼ :47»¼ 1:12¸¿ 1:44½¸ 3 Clm 17500-c 92 57 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 7º 7¾¢ Gaffalione T 118 L *1.70 Vino Limone118«¬ Money Bouquet118¶¢ Bugged Out120¨µ press3p,weaken stretch 8

Claimed by Voloshin Bart from Quintessential Racing Florida LLC and Rocky Top Stable for $17,500, Casse Mark E. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1494 16% $1.39
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :52 Breezing 44/44 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.95 Breezing 31/45 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.70 Breezing 66/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.90 Breezing 35/44
Scratch(es): 13 Feb 26 GP2o 1M 70Y ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 71 15% $1.18 Dist/Surf: 29 14% $1.19 31-60Days: 12 17% $0.83 Claiming: 50 18% $1.43 With Jockey: 30 20% $1.55

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 6-4-7-2
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 2:51PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6
(Races 5-10) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races 5, 8, 10)

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

80

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $50,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 122
Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 73
Feet)
Track Record: Pay Any Price(7),116 lbs; :53.61 (3-11-17)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

10-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Mazel Stable Partners, LLC and RLG Racing, LLC 70

Silks: Lime Green, Lime Green 'MSP' on Black Ball, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap
Trainer:Tareq Moubarak ( 55-7-6-11 ) 13% Edgard J Zayas

( 296-42-51-40 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 0 0 75 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 75 $680
2025: 1 0 0 1 65 $3,740 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 75 $4,420 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 65 $3,740
GP: 1 0 0 0 75 $680 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 75 $680 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Groovy N Gray (L) 122

Gr/ro.f.3 Twirling Candy ($75,000) - Mannerly by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Kentucky by Stonestreet Thoroughbred Holdings LLC (Apr 24, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $110,000

Previously trained by Dibona Bobby S (Last 365 days): 155 21% $1.44
A 30Jan26 GP10 fm ¸º 5fº¶ 56 :21¸½ :43¾¸ :55¿» 3 Msw 84000 92 75 6 6 6º 6½ 4½ 8»¡ Ocasio J 122 L 27.40 Midnight Martini122¸ Horsing Around122£ Mermaid122«¬ ins,2w upper, no kick 10

Previously trained by Ness Jamie (Last 365 days): 1362 25% $1.57
A 05Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» -- :22¶¼ :45¿¹ :58¾ 1:12º» 2 Msw 34000 90 65 8 3 2¶ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Chuan M 122 2.90 Tejas Express122¨µ Zephyr's Jewel122¶ Groovy N Gray122¨µ 2-3p, btwn1/4, kept on 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.62 Breezing 19/23 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :48.47 Breezing 18/24 22 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.91 Breezing 7/19 15 Feb 26 GP o 3F ft :36.44 Breezing 3/6
Scratch(es): 21 Nov 25 Lrl1 5 F fm Msw 49500; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 145 17% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 5 20% $5.80 31-60Days: 37 11% $1.06 1stTimeBlink: 6 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 8 12% $0.70 MSW/MClm: 9 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 40 15% $2.42 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

9-2
Owner: Darsan, Inc. (Daryl Clark) N/A

Silks: Royal Blue, Gold 'D' in Block, Gold Dots on Royal Blue Sleeves, Gold Cap
Trainer:Carlos A David ( 107-28-12-13 ) 26% Irad Ortiz, Jr

( 303-80-52-44 ) 26%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0A Moment a Love (L1) 122

Ch.f.3 Kantharos ($10,000) - Meets Expectations by Valid Expectations - Bred in Florida by Darsan Inc. (Apr 19, 2023)
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :49 Breezing d 23/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.50 Breezing g 46/66 20 Feb 26 Pmm 3F fm :35.35 Breezing 3/5 8 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 25/46
Scratch(es): 08 Nov 25 Aqu5 6F fm Msw 85000; PrivVet-Illness
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 473 22% $1.85 Dist/Surf: 47 26% $3.38 1stTimer: 29 3% $0.49 DebutMClm: 11 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 79 14% $1.07 With Jockey: 25 32% $1.35

3
Blue

3-1
Owner: Amy E. Dunne, JSM Equine LLC, Brenda Miley and Jean Wilkinson 75

Silks: Cardinal Red, Black Epaulettes, Black Cap
Trainer:Patrick L Biancone ( 42-6-8-6 ) 14% Junior Alvarado

( 207-33-30-24 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 0 0 72 $3,040 Turf: 3 0 1 0 81 $13,040
2025: 2 0 1 1 82 $15,100 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 82 $18,140 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 82 $5,100
GP: 3 0 1 0 81 $13,040 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 0 1 1 82 $17,280 AllWeather: 1 0 0 1 82 $5,100Elenique (L) 122

Ch.f.3 Leinster ($7,500) - Cape Trios by Cape Blanco (IRE) - Bred in Florida by DeLuca and Sons Stables Inc. (May 4, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $140,000
A 14Feb26 GP4 fm º» 5f»º 15 :21½º :44¶¿ :56¸¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 60 72 7 8 8¹£ 8¸£ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ Ocasio J 122 bL *1.30 Calypso Moon122¶ Miss Soothsayer122¨µ Bodacious Queen122¨µ woff slow,bmpd,ins turn 8
A 30Jan26 GP7 fm ¸º 7 ¸½ 41 :24»¿ :49¹¶ 1:12¾¹ 1:30¸» 3 Msw 84000 76 70 2 4 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸ 5¹ Egan D 122 L 3.50 Lion Lake122£ Rules and Regs122¡ Mia Familia122«¬ 2wd, one-paced 10
A 20Dec25 GP1 fm »¿ 5f¿¾ 21 :21¶º :44 ¸ :55¶ 2 Msw 70000 62 81 9 2 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¡ 2¶¢ Egan D 120 b *2.50 Pillar of Beauty120¶¢ Elenique120¶£ Mermaid120¨µ 3wd btw, bid, outkick 10
A 29Nov25 GP1 ft 5f¶ » -- :21¾» :44¹¶ :55¿¾ 2 Msw 70000 50 82 7 6 4¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 3£ Ocasio J 120 b 9.50 Epic Lady Luck120¡ Tossing120¨µ Elenique120¶ track,bid3w,outfinishd 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:02.45 Breezing d 21/30 7 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.95 Breezing g 4/37 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 60/63 9 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:03 Breezing d 10/16
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 26 GP1 7 F gd Msw 84000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 120 24% $2.82 Dist/Surf: 19 26% $2.39 MdnClaim: 10 20% $5.30 With Jockey: 15 20% $1.33

4
Yellow

20-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: HYTECK Racing, LLC N/A

Silks: White, Purple Diamonds, Blue Diamond Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer: James L Lawrence II ( 4-0-0-0 ) 0% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Icecream With Phil (L1) 122

B.f.3 Mendelssohn ($15,000) - Noble Charlotte by Include - Bred in Kentucky by Jack Swain III (Apr 20, 2023) FTI SPR 2YO 2025 $18,000

Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Njf 4F gd :49.05 Breezing g 1/1 19 Feb 26 Njf 6F gd 1:16.30 Breezing g 1/1 6 Feb 26 Njf 5F gd :63.05 Breezing 1/1 31 Jan 26 Njf 4F gd :49.10 Breezing 1/1
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 211 9% $1.58 Dist/Surf: 21 19% $4.04 1stTimer: 11 9% $3.49 DebutMClm: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 34 12% $3.03 With Jockey: 28 10% $2.34

5
Green

5-2
Owner: R. A. Hill Stable (Raymond A. Hill) 74

Silks: Salmon, Light Gray 'RAH,' Light Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Salmon Cap
Trainer:George Weaver ( 29-4-3-2 ) 14% Luis Saez

( 69-8-7-11 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 74 $10,000
2025: 1 0 1 0 74 $10,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 74 $10,000 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 1 0 74 $10,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 1 0 74 $10,000 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Emerald Ember (L1) 122

B.f.3 Leinster ($7,500) - Release the Heat by Uncaptured - Bred in Florida by Sunshine Ventures (Feb 10, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $75,000

Previously trained by Biancone Patrick L (Last 365 days): 120 24% $2.82
A 22May25 GP2 fm »¿ 5f¿¾ -- :21º¹ :44½¾ :56»¶ 2 Msw 70000 55 74 3 10 8º¢ 6¶£ 4¹¡ 2¨© Ocasio J 118 b *.90 Tululo118¨© Emerald Ember118¶¡ Chispuda118¶¢ slow start,4w,led late 11
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.33 Breezing 7/16 21 Feb 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:02.32 Breezing 3/8 10 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.37 Breezing g 1/5 31 Jan 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:03.11 Breezing 4/6
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 379 19% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 122 19% $1.82 180+Days: 23 30% $4.31 1stLasix: 30 27% $2.32 MSW/MClm: 17 24% $1.54 MdnClaim: 42 31% $2.09 With Jockey: 8 12% $0.85
GP-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

6
Black

5-1
Owner: Ian Parsard and Shining Stables LLC 80

Silks: Teal, Yellow Star, Yellow Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Collar and Cuffs, Yellow Stars on Teal Cap
Trainer:Saffie A Joseph, Jr ( 209-39-33-31 ) 19% Micah J Husbands

( 151-23-27-20 ) 15%

2026: 1 0 1 0 80 $7,900 Turf: 1 0 1 0 80 $7,900
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 80 $7,900 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 1 0 80 $7,900 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 1 0 80 $7,900 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Senta Says (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Uncle Chuck ($6,500) - Tribecky by Saint Liam - Bred in Florida by Dianette Rivas & Amanda Laderer (Apr 9, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $47,000
A 08Feb26 GP1 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ -- :21¾¾ :44º½ :56½ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 86 80 7 7 6¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 2¡ Husbands M J 122 bL 13.00 Rockyta122¡ Senta Says122¶ Viking Quest122«¬ 2wd, 4wd 3/16, rally 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.95 Breezing d 53/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :49 Breezing d 26/58 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.95 Breezing d 16/50 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 15/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1033 20% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 91 10% $0.74 31-60Days: 379 21% $1.41 MdnClaim: 95 32% $1.86 With Jockey: 204 25% $2.05

7
Orange

10-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Dante Zanelli 47

Silks: Blue, Blue 'Z' on White Crest, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap
Trainer:Dante Zanelli ( 16-2-2-0 ) 12% Miguel A Vasquez

( 256-33-36-32 ) 13%

2026: 2 0 0 0 77 $2,480 Turf: 2 0 0 0 77 $1,520
2025: 1 0 0 0 na $280 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 77 $2,760 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 63 $1,240
GP: 2 0 0 0 77 $1,520 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 0 0 0 77 $2,760 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 63 $1,240Baronia (L) 122

B.f.3 Mendelssohn ($15,000) - Pinch of Grace (GB) by Pivotal (GB) - Bred in Kentucky by Fifth Avenue Bloodstock (Feb 12, 2023) OBS MAR 2YO 2025 $40,000
A 08Feb26 GP1 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ 28 :21¾¾ :44º½ :56½ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 70 77 5 9 8» 6º¢ 6¸¢ 4¶¡ Ruiz J 122 bL 8.60 Rockyta122¡ Senta Says122¶ Viking Quest122«¬ rail,6w 3/16,left lead 10
A 11Jan26 GP1 ft o 5f¶ » 134 :21¿½ :44¼ :56¼¼ 3 Mcl 35000 41 63 7 7 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 4¹£ Husbands M J 122 bL 19.70 Fermi122¶£ Relentless Lady122¶£ Oh Sheila117¨µ 3wd, one-paced 10
A 30Aug25 GP2 fm ¼¼ 5f¶¸ -- :21 ¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 Mcl 35000 64 -- 10 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 12¶º 12¸º£ Maragh R 120 b 14.90 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨µ Copper Creole113¶¢ chased 3w,stopped 12
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.35 Breezing d 29/58 30 Jan 26 Pmm 3F fm :37.65 Breezing d 4/8 24 Dec 25 Pmm 3F fm :36.35 Breezing 2/5 7 Nov 25 Pmm 4F fm :50.05 Breezing d 16/45
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 3% $0.65 Dist/Surf: 8 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 15 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 22 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

8
Pink

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Tristar Farm LLC 76

Silks: Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Lauren Robson ( 12-4-2-1 ) 33% John R Velazquez

( 181-33-22-21 ) 18%

2026: 2 0 0 1 77 $3,780 Turf: 3 0 0 1 79 $4,513
2025: 2 0 0 0 79 $1,413 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 79 $5,193 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 75 $680
GP: 2 0 0 1 79 $3,500 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 1 77 $3,100 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 75 $680Viking Quest (L) 122

B.f.3 Ten Sovereigns (IRE) ($19,314) - Majestic Haze by Majestic Warrior - Bred in Kentucky by Andriy Milovanov & Bogdan Yesipov (Apr 4, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $12,000

A 08Feb26 GP1 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ 21 :21¾¾ :44º½ :56½ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-30) 102 77 10 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶¡ Egan D 122 L 5.90 Rockyta122¡ Senta Says122¶ Viking Quest122«¬ reluct load, duel 3wd 10
A 18Jan26 GP10 ft 1 ¼ 28 :24 ¹ :48 ¿ 1:12¸½ 1:42»¹ 3 Msw 84000 77 75 1 4¶£ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 9º¡ 9¿¡ Velazquez J R 122 v 22.60 Spicy Princess122¨© Munnings Talks122¹ Forget About You122£ tracked inside, tired 12
A 21Dec25 GP6 fm »¿ 1 ¸¸ 37 :23¾» :48¿¹ 1:13¸ 1:42¶º 2 Msw 70000 76 79 10 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 5º Leparoux J R 120 8.90 Wine On Sunday120¡ Nonconsecutivetrms120¸ Mia Familia120¨µ inside, weakened 1/16 12
A 14Nov25 CD4 fm ¸º 1mºº -- :23¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 Msw 120000 67 73 2 11½£11¾¢ 12¾¡ 10½ 6½ Leparoux J R 119 49.97 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ wstdy btw early,traffic 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.13 Breezing 66/76 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.71 Breezing 11/18 3 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 2/3 25 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 11/17
Scratch(es): 29 Nov 25 CD1 1 M ft Msw 120000; Trainer 12 Nov 25 CD5 1M fm Msw 120000; Re-entered
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 47 17% $2.33 Dist/Surf: 2 50% $3.00 31-60Days: 13 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 16 6% $0.32 With Jockey: 8 50% $6.72

9
Turquoise

30-1
Owner: Michael Majeski and Richard Bennett 48

Silks: Electric Blue, Hot Pink Cross, Hot Pink Symbol on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap
Trainer:Heather Smullen ( 60-4-9-8 ) 7% Yolber Torres

( 163-15-16-13 ) 9%

2026: 3 0 0 0 60 $1,290 Turf: 3 0 0 0 63 $1,160
2025: 2 0 0 0 63 $760 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 63 $400
Life: 5 0 0 0 63 $2,050 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 60 $890
GP: 3 0 0 0 63 $1,160 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 60 $490 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 60 $490Terrimendous (L) 117»

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Girvin ($30,000) - Midnight Candy by Midnight Lute - Bred in Florida by Richard B. Bennett, Jr. & Michael Majeski (Mar 28, 2023)
A 27Feb26 GP2 ft 7f¹ 27 :23¸¸ :46»º 1:11¶¾ 1:24¸¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 45 20 3 4 5¹ 6º 6¶º 6¸¼¢ Morelos J E 122 bfL 12.70 Majestic Lucia122¾¢ Sweetcity122¼¢ Blazing Bridgette122º¢ chased,rail, stopped 6
A 31Jan26 GP1 fm ¸º 1 ¶ ¶ 16 :22º¾ :47º 1:11º¶ 1:42 ¼ 3 Moc 50000-N 69 57 5 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4º 9½ Torres Y 117» bL 84.30 Mis Brunellas122£ Role Play122¶£ Golden Hope122¨µ stalked 2 wide, tired 11
A 15Jan26 GP5 ft 5f¶ » 42 :21¿½ :45¸¼ :57¶¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 44 60 6 5 7º¢ 6º¡ 5½ 5½ Torres Y 117» bfL 79.50 Sweet Ember122¶£ Classic Move122¶¡ Ticket to Ride122¡ 2w, 5w 3/16, no threat 9
A 04Dec25 GP1 fm ¹¶ 7 ¼½ 68 :24»» :48¶¶ 1:11¼½ 1:29»¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 48 50 1 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¿¡ 6¶¶¢ Panici L 120 b 20.70 Laigina120¹¢ Mi Amada120¶ Striking Finale120¡ rated 2-3w,no response 8
A 27Sep25 GP4 gd ¼¼ 1m¹º -- :23¸¾ :47¶¾ 1:11ºº 1:35ºº 2 Msw 70000 97 63 7 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3»¡ 7¶¶¡ Reyes L 120 b 36.40 Haute Diva120¹£ Mi Amada120£ Brown Diamond120¶ pressed,faded stretch 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 10/47 7 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.95 Breezing 4/4 28 Dec 25 GP o 5F ft 1:00.88 Breezing 4/8 17 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 14/22
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 201 9% $1.22 Dist/Surf: 23 4% $0.43 Dirt/Turf: 6 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 70 10% $1.23 With Jockey: 30 13% $1.43

10
Purple

30-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Tara Neigel and Steven Owens N/A

Silks: Black, White Trimmed Burgundy Hoop, Burgundy Cap
Trainer:Steven Owens ( 9-1-1-4 ) 11% Jonathan Ocasio

( 73-2-7-8 ) 3%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Vegas Road (L1) 122

Ch.f.3 Reload ($5,000) - Bella Fabiana by Court Vision - Bred in Ontario by Northern Dawn Stables Inc (Apr 19, 2023) CAN ONT SEP YRLG 2024 $14,669

Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :48.07 Breezing g 5/63 22 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.21 Breezing g 39/47 8 Feb 26 GP o 4F ft :47.60 Breezing 4/20 1 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :48.94 Breezing 11/17
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 29 17% $2.01 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 1 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

A
E11
Grey

30-1
Owner: Melondee Bryn McInnish 63

Silks: Purple and Lavender Diagonal Quarters, Purple Diamonds on Lavender Sleeves, Purple and Lavender Quartered Cap

Trainer:Andrea L Puckett ( 13-3-1-2 ) 23% Heriberto Figueroa
( 45-1-1-8 ) 2%

2026: 1 0 0 0 63 $400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 63 $400
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 63 $400 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 0 63 $400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 63 $400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Curld N Glory (L) 122

Ch.f.3 Curlin's Honor ($2,000) - Redbud Road by Awesome of Course - Bred in Florida by Bryn McInnish (Mar 13, 2023) OBS YEARLING SALE 2024 $5,500
A 14Feb26 GP4 fm º» 5f»º -- :21½º :44¶¿ :56¸¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 78 63 5 3 4¶ 3¡ 6¹¡ 6» Figueroa H 122 L 74.20 Calypso Moon122¶ Miss Soothsayer122¨µ Bodacious Queen122¨µ pressed4-3w,wknd lane 8

Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.30 Breezing d 31/73 5 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.05 Breezing 11/19 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :50.25 Breezing d 20/50 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.30 Breezing 43/68
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 28 21% $4.14 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 3 33% $8.07 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

A
E12
Lime

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Black Horse Bloodstock, LLC 46

Silks: Black, White Horsehead, White Diamond on Sleeves, Black Cap
Trainer:Tareq Moubarak ( 55-7-6-11 ) 13% Joe Bravo

( 93-11-10-15 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 1 73 $4,000 Turf: 2 0 0 1 73 $5,000
2025: 3 0 0 1 66 $5,400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 73 $9,400 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 66 $4,400
GP: 1 0 0 1 73 $4,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 1 73 $4,000 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Bodacious Queen (L) 122

B.f.3 Munnings ($45,000) - With Dignity by Declaration of War - Bred in Kentucky by Avalon Racing Stables (May 21, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $80,000
A 14Feb26 GP4 fm º» 5f»º 90 :21½º :44¶¿ :56¸¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd 82 73 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶¢ Bravo J 122 L 13.50 Calypso Moon122¶ Miss Soothsayer122¨µ Bodacious Queen122¨µ 3-2w,outkicked,lost 2d 8
A 16Nov25 GP6 ft 7f¹ 23 :23 º :46¼» 1:12¼¼ 1:25¿½ 2 Msw 70000 80 -- 2 6 2«¬ 3¶¡ 8¶¼ 8¿ ¡ Jaramillo E 120 *1.70 Authentic Wave120¡ Tahlequah120¹¡ Turkish Pistachio120½¢ stopped,eased,walked 8
A 24Oct25 GP6 ft 6f¸» 69 :22¾¸ :45¸¸ :57¼¼ 1:11º½ 2 Msw 70000 45 66 4 4 3¶¡ 2» 3º 3¸¡ Gutierrez R 120 18.20 La Dolce Vita120¶£ Little Georgie120£ Bodacious Queen120¹ btw 2w,outkicked str 8
A 16Aug25 Sar6 fm ¸½ 5 » -- :23 º :46 ½ :57»¸ 1:03»» 2 Msw 100000 21 40 1 8 8½ 8¾ 8¶¹ 8¶º£ Davis D 119 12.90 In Her Glory119«¬ Sadie Earp119¶ Bibi Dahl119¨µ wstep slw st,brshd rail 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.42 Breezing 40/78 27 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :53.63 Breezing 20/20 10 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 4/5 4 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.49 Breezing g 1/10
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 145 17% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 5 20% $5.80 1stTimeBlink: 6 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 8 12% $0.70 2off61-180: 7 29% $2.23 MdnClaim: 40 15% $2.42 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00
GP-03/12/2026-5 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

A
E13
Brown

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Gary Barber 66

Silks: Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap
Trainer:Mark E Casse ( 156-25-23-14 ) 16% Javier Castellano

( 241-38-33-33 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 1 0 73 $9,118 Turf: 4 0 1 0 73 $21,671
2025: 4 0 0 1 69 $17,271 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 73 $26,389 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 68 $4,718
GP: 1 0 1 0 73 $8,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 0 1 0 73 $9,565 AllWeather: 2 0 0 1 68 $4,718Miss Soothsayer (L) 122

B.f.3 War of Will ($5,000) - Soother by Rahy - Bred in Kentucky by Tom Evans & Pam Clark (May 1, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $52,000
A 14Feb26 GP4 fm º» 5f»º 37 :21½º :44¶¿ :56¸¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd 81 73 1 1 3¡ 4¶ 3¸ 2¶ Castellano J 122 L 3.40 Calypso Moon122¶ Miss Soothsayer122¨µ Bodacious Queen122¨µ ins,pocket,swung4w 8
A 08Jan26 TP5 ft o 6f» 43 :22 º :45¹º :58¸ 1:11¶¸ 3 Msw 100000 91 53 6 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 9¶ ¡ Moran P 120 L 8.81 Lorelei Lee120¸¢ Flower River120£ Emerald Spun120¶£ pressed 2wd btwn,faded 12
A 26Nov25 CD5 fm ¸º 5f¹¼ 40 :22¹¶ :45»¿ :57¿º 2 Msw 120000 68 65 2 3 10»£ 9»£ 7¼ 6»¡ Gaffalione T 119 4.18 Gianna119¶£ Victor Valley119¶ Bourbon Notes119¡ wstdy erly,ins,chsd btw 12
A 17Oct25 Kee4 fm ¹ 5 ¶¼ 40 :21¶º :44º¿ :56¹¹ 1:02¾¹ 2 Msw 110000 82 65 7 4 5» 4»¡ 3¼ 4½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 3.91 Beach Heist119¸£ Lion Lake119¨© Ocala Gala119º¡ bmp st,2p,4p upr,nobid 10
A 07Sep25 KD1 fm 6 ¶» 30 :22»¶ :46 ¶ 1:09º¿ 1:15½º 2 Msw 100000 90 69 4 4 3¸ 4¸ 3¹ 4¹£ Geroux F 119 4.80 Valala119¶¢ Struck At Midnight119£ Gorrono Ranch119¶£ rated,2p,came out 5wd 11
A 08Aug25 GP2 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :24¼¿ :48¼¿ 1:13 » 1:43¶¸ 2 Msw 70000 79 68 7 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¸£ Gonzalez E 118 *1.50 Bayou Brigid118¸¢ Brown Diamond118¡ Miss Soothsayer118¸£ attnd pace,led,yielded 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.09 Breezing 4/17 31 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50 Breezing 19/27 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 46/128 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 97/143
Scratch(es): 11 Oct 25 Kee5 5 F gd Msw 110000; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1494 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 285 16% $1.43 MdnClaim: 177 18% $1.27 With Jockey: 76 21% $2.37

A
E14
Maroon

6-1
Owner: R. A. Hill Stable (Raymond A. Hill) and SGV Thoroughbreds (Steven G. Venosa) N/A

Silks: Salmon, Light Gray 'RAH,' Light Gray Blocks on Sleeves, Salmon Cap
Trainer:George Weaver ( 29-4-3-2 ) 14% Joel Rosario

( 32-6-4-4 ) 19%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Sweetster (L1) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Leinster ($7,500) - Sweetsweetsweet by Concord Point - Bred in Florida by SGV & Bulldog Racing (Apr 5, 2023) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2025 $220,000

Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.17 Breezing 13/16 21 Feb 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:02.33 Breezing 4/8 31 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.71 Breezing 21/30 24 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.74 Breezing 15/25
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 379 19% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 122 19% $1.82 1stTimer: 54 26% $3.45 DebutMClm: 8 38% $2.82 MdnClaim: 42 31% $2.09 With Jockey: 4 25% $5.14

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: Groovy N Gray,Curld N Glory,Bodacious Queen will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-3-2-6
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:22PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races
6-7-8-9-10)

6
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

64

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000 (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123)(Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile
Track Record: Normandy Invasion(4),119 lbs; 1:33.13 (2-22-14)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

2-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Douglas J. Seyler 46
Silks: White, Fuschia 'S,' on Black Ball, White Cap
Trainer:Douglas J Seyler ( 24-1-2-1 ) 4% Edwin Gonzalez

( 143-23-18-18 ) 16%

2026: 4 0 2 0 56 $11,305 Dirt: 18 1 2 0 56 $29,415
2025: 15 1 0 0 61 $18,600 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 22 1 2 0 61 $30,565 AllWeather:10 0 0 0 52 $2,410
GP: 6 1 2 0 56 $26,620 Distance: 3 0 0 0 61 $790Fashionable Kitty (L) 126

B.m.5 Jess's Dream ($3,000) - Kitty Cat Express by Cat Thief - Bred in Florida by Karen Silva (Mar 25, 2021)
A 22Feb26 GP2 ft 7f¹ 22 :23¿» :47¿½ 1:13¿¹ 1:27»¿ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 40 54 3 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ Hartsmar C 125 L 11.50 Widerthanamile125¸ Fashionable Kitty125¡ Lady O'Brien125¶¡ bid3w,4w uppr,outfnshd 6
A 31Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f» 8 :22¿¶ :46¼¼ :59¸¶ 1:12¸º 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 29 42 6 9 10¼£ 9¶ 10¶ 10¶º¢ Santos A 120 L 34.40 Gold Stamp120¶¡ Fussy Girl120¡ Baha Secret113¶¢ wbmp brk,3p,no bid 12
A 23Jan26 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 14 :25¶¹ :49¼» 1:14 1:43¹¾ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 46 45 7 4¸ 5¸¡ 6» 6¿ 6¶¶¡ Hartsmar C 123 L 61.90 Storm West123º£ Frosted Kisses123¶£ American Popstar123£chased 4wd, faded 7
A 09Jan26 GP3 ft 6 ¹ 14 :23¾¹ :48 ¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:19»¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 31 56 4 3 2¡ 1¶ 3¸ 2º¡ Hartsmar C 123 L 50.10 Five Eyes Onmichel118º¡ Fashionable Kitty123¶ Lady O'Brien123º£ vied 3path, held 2nd 6
A 26Dec25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 14 :22º½ :45¹» :57¸½ 1:03º¼ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 20 51 3 8 7¼¡ 8½¢ 8»£ 7½¢ Hartsmar C 122 L 73.30 Stubold120¸¡ Likely Perspective120¸¡ Jayana122£ woff slow,bmpd,inside 8
A 12Dec25 GP3 ft o 5 ¶» 28 :22¿¶ :45»» :57¶ 1:03 ¾ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 12 52 2 5 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5¶ 5¶¹ Hartsmar C 122 L 72.60 Neodera120¹¡ Bad Girl Betty Lou120¸¡ Parade Ring122»¢ wbump st,trailed inside 5
A 14Nov25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 12 :22¾¼ :46¸¶ :58»» 1:04¾¹ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 40 49 1 5 6º 6¼ 8¾¡ 8¾ Henry W 123 L 65.10 Meet Me in the Air120¨µ Bella Mendy120¶£ Lois' Courage123¶¡ ins-2wide,no rally 10
A 02Nov25 GP2 ft o 1 ¼ 37 :24¶¾ :47¿ 1:11½½ 1:42¼¾ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 80 47 10 2¡ 2¶ 7½£ 7¶¶ 8¶¾¢ Henry W 124 L 41.10 Camm's Princess120º Marabina120¸¡ U Know When U Know120¨µ 3-4w,stalk 2w,faded 10
A 26Sep25 GP7 ft 6f¸» 134 :22¹¹ :45º» :57¿ 1:11¹¾ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 26 -- 8 3 6¼¡ 8¶¶ 7¶» 7¹ ¡ Reyes L 123 L 29.90 Paddy's Gift115¶£ Five Eyes Onmichel123½¡ J J Monet116¶¢ coaxed 2-3w,no factor 8
A 15May25 GP6 ft o 5f¶ » 13 :21¾ :45»º :57½¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 52 44 4 7 6º¡ 7½£ 7½ 6¶ ¢ Torres Y 115¶ L 81.70 Supers Lucky Lady125¨µ Honor Her118» Alanis118¡ hit gt,2p,no bid 7
A 02May25 GP2 fm ¼¼ 1 ¼½ 14 :23¼¹ :47»¼ 1:10¿¶ 1:40¾º 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 62 35 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 11¿ 10¶» 10¸¹¡ Torres Y 115¶ L 106.60 Oshala125¨µ Free to Roam125£ Tinta Roja120¶¢ track,svd gnd,tired 11
A 18Apr25 GP9 fm »¸ 5f½¼ -- :21¸¹ :43¹¿ :55¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 46 61 4 8 8¼¡ 8¿¢ 8¾¡ 8¾£ Torres Y 113¶ L 96.00 Clay Soldier123¨µ Happy Ride125¸ Baby Blocks123¨µ svd gnd,no factor 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Oxf 4F ft :49.95 Breezing 3/6 17 Jan 26 Oxf 4F ft :50.15 Breezing 1/3 6 Dec 25 Oxf 4F ft :51.65 Breezing 6/9 29 Nov 25 Oxf 4F ft :52.44 Breezing 6/7
Scratch(es): 18 Oct 25 GP2o 5 F ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 66 5% $1.43 Dist/Surf: 11 9% $3.75 Sprint/Route: 17 12% $4.29 Claiming: 30 3% $0.71 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

5-2
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Aramis Hernandez 51
Silks: Gray, Purple 'P,' Purple Stripes on Sleeves, Gray and Purple Cap
Trainer: Javier Negrete ( 24-0-1-3 ) 0% Luca Panici

( 117-12-18-15 ) 10%

2026: 3 0 0 2 54 $4,600 Dirt: 24 1 3 4 75 $51,760
2025: 15 0 2 1 75 $19,080 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 64 $4,200
Life: 29 1 4 5 79 $69,953 AllWeather:14 1 2 0 75 $35,880
GP: 10 0 1 4 64 $15,880 Distance: 8 0 1 3 79 $24,630Lady O'Brien (L) 126

Gr/ro.m.5 Palace Malice ($22,264) - Sutton's Smile by Paddy O'Prado - Bred in Kentucky by Turnley Farms of Louisiana (Feb 23, 2021) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $20,000

A 22Feb26 GP2 ft 7f¹ 21 :23¿» :47¿½ 1:13¿¹ 1:27»¿ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 34 53 5 1 3¸ 3¶ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ Ocasio J 125 fL 4.80 Widerthanamile125¸ Fashionable Kitty125¡ Lady O'Brien125¶¡3-4p,5w uppr,need more 6
A 01Feb26 GP6 ft 6f¸» 23 :22¿¸ :48 ¸ 1:01¸» 1:14º¸ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 38 29 1 4 7»£ 8¾¢ 7¾ 6¶¸¡ Ocasio J 123 fL 21.80 Mario's Sweet Girl123º£ Majestuosa123¶¢ Perfect Shances123«¬ ins,3w upper,no threat 8
A 09Jan26 GP3 ft 6 ¹ 26 :23¾¹ :48 ¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:19»¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 24 54 3 1 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 3»¡ Ocasio J 123 fL 15.40 Five Eyes Onmichel118º¡ Fashionable Kitty123¶ Lady O'Brien123º£ rail, bid, flattened 6
A 14Dec25 GP4 ft 1m 14 :24½ :47¼¸ 1:12¿¾ 1:40¹¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 62 44 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 4¹ 4½ 5¿¢ Panici L 123 fL 8.30 Worth Considering120¹ Awesomely Wild123¸ Cash Due120º stalked 2wd, faded 6
A 30Nov25 GP10 sys 7f¹ 28 :23½» :47º 1:12»¶ 1:25º 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 24 64 1 3 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Ocasio J 122 fL 14.20 Drink Deeply115¸¢ Lady O'Brien122¸¡ Five Eyes Onmichel122¡ ins,swung3w, 2nd best 7
A 02Nov25 GP2 ft o 1 ¼ 16 :24¶¾ :47¿ 1:11½½ 1:42¼¾ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 76 51 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 6½¡ 7¶»£ Fuenmayor L 117½ fL 33.90 Camm's Princess120º Marabina120¸¡ U Know When U Know120¨µ trckd 2-3w,gave way 10
A 17Oct25 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º 21 :25º :50¹¿ 1:14¾¾ 1:43¸¼ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 42 58 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 4£ 4»¡ Fuenmayor L 117½ fL 10.50 Mamuka120¶ Camm's Princess120£ Shedoo Kitten120¹£pace,drifted,gave way 9
A 26Sep25 GP7 ft 6f¸» 7 :22¹¹ :45º» :57¿ 1:11¹¾ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 46 41 2 7 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 6¿ 5¶¸¢ Figueroa H 123 fL 8.20 Paddy's Gift115¶£ Five Eyes Onmichel123½¡ J J Monet116¶¢ asked 4w,no threat 8
A 19Sep25 GP4 ft 1m 20 :24 ½ :47¹¿ 1:13º» 1:39¾¼ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 54 39 4 3¼ 3º 3¹ 3¾ 3¶º Figueroa H 124 fL 9.30 Classic Ballad124»¢ Worth Considering120¾£ Lady O'Brien124¶chase 2-3w,held 3rd 6
A 30Aug25 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º 21 :25 :49¾½ 1:14¸¾ 1:43¼¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 54 68 7 7¼ 4¸ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¢ Figueroa H 125 fL 14.90 Grand Sticker120¶¢ Alanis120¶ Bonmati125¨© well placed,outkicked 9
A 09Aug25 GP5 ft o 1 ¼ 21 :24¼ :49»¹ 1:13 ¶ 1:43¼¹ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 34 65 2 5º 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 4¼¢ Panici L 125 fL 17.40 I Love Venezuela125º Sevilla113¡ Alanis120¶£ angld 4w,no late kick 9
A 19Jul25 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :25 » :49¶¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:42 ¶ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 49 56 5 6º¡ 6» 4º 4»¡ 4¶ Panici L 125 fL 14.00 Dialithic125¸ I Love Venezuela125½¡ Sevilla113¡ 3-5w,gain,flattened 9
Workout(s): 10 Jul 25 GP 4F ft :48.89 Breezing 4/11 2 Apr 25 GP 4F ft :49.49 Breezing 11/13 13 Nov 24 GP 5F ft 1:02.06 Breezing 1/3 13 Sep 24 GP 4F ft :48.38 Breezing 11/41
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 110 4% $1.27 Dist/Surf: 53 4% $0.97 Sprint/Route: 12 17% $4.28 Claiming: 72 1% $0.12 With Jockey: 10 0% $0.00

3
Blue

15-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Prostar 10 Stables, Inc. (Donald Crepeau) and The Four Horsemen Racing
Stable, Inc. (John Kasbar)

41

Silks: Blue, Blue Star in White 'P,' White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer:Leon J McKanas ( 22-1-2-1 ) 5% Horacio Karamanos

( 82-9-14-8 ) 11%

2026: 2 0 0 0 48 $450 Dirt: 11 1 0 0 64 $19,240
2025: 10 1 0 0 64 $19,040 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 51 $200
Life: 12 1 0 0 64 $19,490 AllWeather: 8 1 0 0 64 $17,480
GP: 3 0 0 0 51 $1,760 Distance: 1 0 0 0 45 $1,330

My Sweet Adaline (L) 126
Gr/ro.f.4 Sweetontheladies ($2,500) - Earhart by Believe I Can Fly - Bred in Florida by The Four Horsemen Racing Stable Inc (Apr 9, 2022)

A 19Feb26 GP8 fm »¸ 7 ¶º 32 :23¹¹ :46¾¶ 1:10¶¾ 1:28¼» 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)nw2/L 31 48 1 3 5¼ 6º¢ 7½¡ 8¶ £ Karamanos H 123 L 76.40 Lady River Lily123£ Pretty Shy123¨µ Acheron123¹¡ ins,2w 1/4, no rally 10
A 18Jan26 GP3 ft o 5f¶ » 35 :21»º :44½» :57¶½ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 48 23 5 6 7»¡ 7¿£ 7¶¸ 7¶¿ Rojas R 123 L 49.00 Sweet Sash116¸ Game Energy123¨µ Likely Perspective116£ wbroke out, bump start 7
A 14Dec25 GP4 ft 1m 14 :24½ :47¼¸ 1:12¿¾ 1:40¹¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 57 45 2 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¼ 5¿ 4¿ Figueroa H 120 L 25.90 Worth Considering120¹ Awesomely Wild123¸ Cash Due120º bump start, 2wd 6
A 30Nov25 GP10 sys 7f¹ 16 :23½» :47º 1:12»¶ 1:25º 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 34 51 7 4 2¶ 2¶¡ 6»¡ 7¿¢ Nicholls M 113½ L 20.30 Drink Deeply115¸¢ Lady O'Brien122¸¡ Five Eyes Onmichel122¡ prompted,chase4w,tired 7
A 14Nov25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 27 :22¾¼ :46¸¶ :58»» 1:04¾¹ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 26 49 3 9 9¼¢ 9¾ 7½¡ 7½£ Meneses M 120 L 46.00 Meet Me in the Air120¨µ Bella Mendy120¶£ Lois' Courage123¶¡ wpinched st,inside 10
A 18Oct25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 83 :22¸º :44¿¿ :56¾» 1:03¹¿ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 37 39 4 9 9¼¡ 9¾ 9¶ 10¶»£ Meneses M 120 L 39.70 May Mischief120º¢ Bella Mendy120¸£ Sweet Sash120£ coaxed 2w,no factor 10
A 27Jul25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 84 :22¼¶ :46¸¿ :58¹º 1:04¼¾ 3 Mcl 12500 54 64 6 8 6¸£ 5¹ 3¸ 1¨µ Meneses M 119 L 48.80 My Sweet Adaline119¨µ Vanessa's Wish119¶¢ Blushing Tiger119¶ angld 4w,surged,up 9
A 04May25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 39 :22¶¶ :45¾¸ :57½¿ 1:03¾¸ 3 Mcl 12500 68 43 8 9 5¹¡ 5¹ 5º¡ 7¶ Panici L 118 L 69.90 Seminole Sally125¸£ R Wins Aren't Luck118º¢ Cooter's Revenge125¶ inside,2p,outkicked 10
A 26Mar25 GP1 ft 7f¹ 41 :22¾¶ :46 ¼ 1:12¸ 1:26º¹ 3 Mcl 12500 63 34 6 8 5¹£ 7¼£ 8¶ 8¶¼£ Maragh C 112½ L 46.70 Senorita Nomas118«¬ Goddess Soteria118£ Trumpetta118£ inside,3p,empty 9
A 13Feb25 GP6 ft o 1 ¼ 22 :23¾¸ :49¹¼ 1:13¿¾ 1:45¼ 3 Mcl 17500 52 42 2 4¹¡ 6º¡ 7» 7¾ 7¶¾¡ Gonzalez M 111½ L 21.40 Breezethrutime118¸£ Timber118£ Not One Less118¸£wbump st,2p,no menace 7
A 22Jan25 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 21 :22¼¼ :46¶» :58½¶ 1:05¸º 3 Mcl 17500 21 46 3 11 10¾ 10¾¢ 8¶ 5¼¡ Gonzalez M 111½ L 7.00 Stubold118£ Want All the Smoke118¶ Bella Mendy118¹ off bit slow, 5wd 12
A 01Jan25 GP1 ft o 5f¶ » -- :21¿½ :44½¼ :57¸¼ 3 Mcl 17500 7 63 2 11 11¾¡ 11¿£ 9¼£ 5¸¢ Gonzalez M 111½ 74.30 Lily Bird118¨© Stubold118¨© Spun Size113£ 2wd, rallied belatedly 12
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :49.43 Breezing 36/76 27 Sep 25 GP 4F ft :49.22 Breezing 39/86 20 Sep 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.33 Breezing 15/38 13 Sep 25 GP 3F gd :37.11 Breezing 14/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 86 10% $2.48 Dist/Surf: 29 3% $0.41 Turf/Dirt: 2 50% $7.10 Sprint/Route: 6 0% $0.00 1stTimeBlink: 2 0% $0.00 BlinkersOn: 3 0% $0.00 Claiming: 57 9% $1.09 With Jockey: 5 20% $3.96
GP-03/12/2026-6 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

4
Yellow

20-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Garrett W. Arscott 47
Silks: Pink, Light Blue and Green Sash, Red Stripes on White Sleeves, Light Blue and Green Quartered Cap
Trainer:Garrett W Arscott ( 13-3-0-2 ) 23% Wesley Henry

( 19-4-0-2 ) 21%

2026: 2 0 0 0 46 $350 Dirt: 23 1 4 4 62 $61,435
2025: 6 1 0 1 55 $19,875 Wet Dirt: 5 0 1 1 60 $12,050
Life: 23 1 4 4 62 $61,435 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 42 $170
GP: 19 1 4 4 62 $60,740 Distance: 3 0 1 1 58 $8,650Shiloh (L) 126

B.m.6 Brethren ($4,000) - Large Marge by Dialed In - Bred in Florida by Arindel (Jan 8, 2020)
Previously trained by Narvaez Carlos (Last 365 days): 121 12% $1.03

A 24Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» 22 :22»¼ :45¾ 1:10¿ 1:23¿º 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 57 42 3 9 10¹ 10¾¢ 10¶¸ 10¶¼£ Herman N 108¶ L 70.30 Ask the Monarch118¶£ Blue Fashion118¼ Vesper Chicks118¡ wellback 5p, no factor 12
A 02Jan26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹ 41 :24¶¸ :48¹» 1:14 ¼ 1:43¼¾ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 67 46 1 7¼¢ 7¹ 10¿ 10¾¢ 8¶ Leon J A 119 L 43.10 Chacarera119¸£ Anna Jean119¶£ Princess Norma119¶¢ rated ins, no threat 10
A 22Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f» 99 :22º¶ :46¶» :58¼¸ 1:11½¹ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 38 54 9 11 10½ 10¼¢ 11¶ 7¾¢ Henry W 120 L 65.00 Long Gone Sally118¸¡ Soundtrack120¡ Unicycle118¸wbump st, 5p, no factor 11
A 15Aug25 GP1 ft 6f¸» 70 :22¿» :46»» :59¶ 1:12¸½ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 43 46 1 3 4¸ 6¼¡ 5¾ 5¿¢ Vasquez W 124 L 30.70 Lady Patrick's124½¢ Slender Slipper124¡ Five Eyes Onmichel124¡ trckd ins-2w,gave way 7
A 06Jun25 GP7 ft 7f¹ 21 :22¼» :45½ 1:11»¶ 1:24½½ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 52 -- 3 5 7¹£ 8¶¹ 8¸» 8»»¢ Reyes L 125 L 12.20 One Special Act125¨µ Classic Ballad118¹ Areacodefiveoone120¨µ empty 8
A 16May25 GP6 ft 6f¸» 20 :22¸¸ :45¹¹ :57¿ 1:11¸¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 45 47 4 3 4º 4»¡ 3»¡ 3¿ Vasquez M A 125 L 5.00 Charlie's Beauty118¸ Jayana125½ Shiloh125¶¢ 2p,mild gain,no threat 5
A 26Apr25 GP8 ft 7f¹ 57 :23¶¿ :47 ½ 1:13ºº 1:27¹ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 70 55 8 6 7¸¡ 8¼¡ 7¿ 4¾¢ Fuenmayor L 115¶ L 6.30 Sonny's Goldenlady125¶£ Wink of an Eye118¹¢ Siljim125¹¢ track,5p,kept on 9
A 28Feb25 GP3 ft 7f¹ 85 :23¶¶ :46¿º 1:12½¾ 1:26¸¸ 4 Mcl 12500 32 55 1 3 5º¡ 5¹ 2«¬ 1«¬ Perez E 122 L *1.60 Shiloh122«¬ One Special Act122¾¢ Did I Dazzle You122¶ rail bid,duel,prevail 5
A 05Dec24 GP10 ft 7f¹ 40 :23¶¶ :46¿¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:26¿¹ 3 Mcl 12500 31 52 3 9 8¼ 8» 3¹¡ 2¸¡ Jaramillo E 124 L 4.40 Koutoubia122¸¡ Shiloh124¸ Sonny's Goldenlady122¨µ wbump btw start, 5wd 9
A 26Oct24 GP6 ft 7f¹ 42 :22¼ :45¿º 1:12¹¶ 1:26º¶ 3 Mcl 12500 43 62 7 1 8½£ 9¶ 6½ 3¸ Gonzalez M 117½ L 14.80 Timely Reward122¡ West Bank124¶¡ Shiloh117¶£ 3p,fan9p lane,rallied 10
A 14Sep24 GP2 ft 6 ¹ 20 :22¾¶ :46¿ 1:12½¾ 1:19»¸ 3 Mcl 12500 65 33 4 3 3¡ 1¡ 3¡ 5¶¸¡* Jaramillo E 124 L *1.70 New Baby119«¬ Holy Kingdom112¶ £ Lace Curtain119£wshut off,taken up 1/16,PL4th 7
A 25Aug24 GP6 ft 7f¹ -- :22»¶ :46¹¿ 1:12» 1:26º½ 3 Mcl 12500 59 55 7 2 6º¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ 3£ Reyes L 124 L 4.00 Sand Wedge119¨µ Holy Kingdom112¡ Shiloh124»¢ 4wd bid, outfinished 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.05 Breezing 7/7 28 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :52.45 Breezing 69/74 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 62/73 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 47/84
Scratch(es): 26 Sep 25 GP7 6F ft Clm 8000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 19 21% $6.79 Dist/Surf: 11 27% $8.25 Sprint/Route: 4 50% $16.50 Claiming: 10 20% $4.10 With Jockey: 19 21% $6.79

5
Green

5-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Dave McGinn 50
Silks: Red, Green 'M', Green Band on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Angel M Rodriguez ( 29-3-4-1 ) 10% Jorge L Gonzalez

( 19-0-3-4 ) 0%

2026: 3 0 1 0 59 $6,920 Dirt: 11 1 1 0 70 $31,675
2025: 8 1 0 0 70 $24,755 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 70 $21,045
Life: 11 1 1 0 70 $31,675 AllWeather: 2 0 1 0 64 $5,740
GP: 7 1 0 0 70 $24,810 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Flatter Fanatic (L) 126

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ami's Flatter ($3,500) - Freudycatfever by Freud - Bred in Florida by Lane's Mark (Mar 6, 2022)
A 13Feb26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º 12 :24¹¾ :49¶º 1:13½¹ 1:43º¼ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 53 59 1 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¹ 2¨µ Gonzalez J L 123 bL 7.10 Princess Irene123¨µ Flatter Fanatic123¨µ Lookin to Rock123¸wins,shuffld,rally btwn 6
A 01Feb26 GP6 ft 6f¸» 23 :22¿¸ :48 ¸ 1:01¸» 1:14º¸ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 31 43 6 8 8¼£ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 4¼ Martinez C 116½ bL 9.10 Mario's Sweet Girl123º£ Majestuosa123¶¢ Perfect Shances123«¬ wbmp st,4-5p turn,fltnd 8
A 09Jan26 GP3 ft 6 ¹ 19 :23¾¹ :48 ¸ 1:13¶¾ 1:19»¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 17 32 5 5 6¸¡ 3¶¡ 4º 5¶¼¢ Alvarado J 123 bL 1.20 Five Eyes Onmichel118º¡ Fashionable Kitty123¶ Lady O'Brien123º£chased 5wd, empty 6
A 21Dec25 GP9 ft 6f¸» 28 :22¹¶ :46¼¹ :59º¹ 1:12¶¸ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 45 62 8 9 8¼¢ 7¼ 4½ 4» Ruiz J 120 bL 7.70 Maerdama122¹£ Little Town Street120¶ Five Eyes Onmichel122¨µ whesitated start, 2wd 9
A 23Nov25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º 15 :23¾¼ :48¸¶ 1:12»º 1:42¸¾ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 78 64 11 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶ 5¹¢ Martinez C 113¶ bL 33.10 Mi Triguena113¶¢ No Time to Wait120¶¢ Pocket Pair120«¬ pace,weakened late 12
A 08Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» 15 :22¹½ :46¹¸ :59¶¾ 1:12¹¹ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L-c 40 55 6 7 7¼¡ 5º 6» 6½ Panici L 120 bfL *2.50 Slender Slipper123¹¡ Drink Deeply115£ Five Eyes Onmichel123¡ bit slow,5-6w,gave way 7

Claimed by McGinn Dave from Lanes Mark Racing Stable for $8,000, Smullen Heather - Trainer (Last 365 days): 201 9% $1.22
A 24Oct25 GP4 ft 7f¹ 54 :22»¶ :45º¿ 1:10¾» 1:24»¼ 3 Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 57 54 1 5 4º¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ 6¶¶¢ Panici L 120 bfL 19.20 Sunset Harbour120¨µ Violence and Peace120¾ Calling the Shots120£ well placed,weakened 9
A 31Aug25 Sar13 ft 7f¹» 42 :23»¶ :47¶½ 1:12½¼ 1:26 ¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L-v 16 68 5 10 11¿¢ 9¶ 9¼£ 7¹£ Cancel E 120 bL 15.40 Brooklyn Dantz124¡ Handle On You124¨µ That'sthefactjack124«¬wbumped st, outkicked 11
A 20Jul25 Sar8 sys 6f»» 14 :21¾» :45¶¼ :57¾¼ 1:11¶¹ 3 SOC 50000 - N 61 51 6 7 7½¡ 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶»¢ Franco M 122 bL 27.00 Geez Eloise122£ Golden Irish120¶ Feasible122¡ wlunge st, 3-4w uppr 7
A 06Jul25 GP10 gd 6f¸» 30 :21½½ :45¸ :57¾¼ 1:11¸½ 3 Mcl 25000 93 70 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ Panici L 119 bL 5.80 Flatter Fanatic119¡ Queen McKinzie119£ Ball Up Top119¸ pace 2p,clear,held 8
A 06Jun25 GP6 ft 6 ¹ -- :23¶» :46º¼ 1:11» 1:17½¸ 3 Mcl 25000 31 63 2 5 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º 4»¢ Panici L 118 L 5.60 Girvin Star124¸ Dance to Remember118¸¡ Baby Sassicaia124£wbmp brk,sv gnd,no bid 5
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :38.22 Breezing 4/5 14 Dec 25 GP 3F gd :37.55 Breezing 11/16 3 Oct 25 GP 4F gd :47.89 Breezing 4/10 22 Aug 25 Sar 4F ft :48.24 Breezing 20/115
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 234 12% $1.62 Dist/Surf: 52 17% $2.56 Claiming: 117 15% $1.72 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

6
Black

6-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Heardsdale Racing (Vaughan Heard) 56
Silks: Orange, Black 'HTH,' Black Bars on Sleeves, Orange Cap
Trainer:Vaughan Heard ( 3-0-1-0 ) 0% Jonathan Ocasio

( 73-2-7-8 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 0 65 $490 Dirt: 18 1 4 5 70 $53,040
2025: 9 0 2 3 70 $21,580 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 70 $3,090
Life: 19 1 4 5 70 $53,380 AllWeather: 6 0 0 2 70 $6,480
GP: 12 1 4 3 70 $46,560 Distance: 10 1 4 3 70 $46,260Awesomely Wild (L) 126

B.m.5 Awesome Slew ($4,000) - Wild Horse Annie by Deputy Rokeby - Bred in Florida by Vaughn Heard (May 4, 2021)
A 20Feb26 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º 14 :24½½ :48½¿ 1:12¿» 1:42¸º 4 Clm 8000nw3/L 50 65 1 4»¡ 4¼ 6» 5¹ 5º£ Ocasio J 123 bfL 69.90 Amelia123¨µ Pasajera123¶£ Dialithic123¡ rail, needed more 9
A 06Feb26 GP4 ft 1m 54 :24¿¶ :48¾» 1:14»¹ 1:40¹¶ 4 Clm 8000nw2/L 45 38 2 3º 4º 6¾ 6¶» 7¸º Ocasio J 118 bL 8.70 Flag Officer123»¡ Sweet Lazarus123¶¢ He's a Daredevil123»£ chased, retreated ins 7
A 14Dec25 GP4 ft 1m 37 :24½ :47¼¸ 1:12¿¾ 1:40¹¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 57 55 5 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¹ Ocasio J 123 bfL 2.00 Worth Considering120¹ Awesomely Wild123¸ Cash Due120º 3wd, clearly 2nd best 6
A 07Nov25 GP3 ft 1m 125 :23¿¿ :46¿¹ 1:12¿¿ 1:39¶¶ 3 Clm 8000cnd 63 68 3 7½ 7¼¡ 4»¡ 3¸ 2¼ Ocasio J 124 bfL 21.50 Sheshimaintenance120¼ Awesomely Wild124¹ Geaux Amy115¼ no match,2nd best 7
A 05Jul25 GP5 mys 7f¹ 36 :23 ¿ :45¿½ 1:11¶¾ 1:24¼¸ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 42 57 8 5 6¹¡ 7¹£ 7½¡ 6¿£ Gonzalez E 124 bfL 15.80 Just a Philly113¹¢ Our Lady Peace120¶¡ Sheshimaintenance120º¡ trckd 4-5w,gave way 9
A 30May25 GP1 ft 1m 22 :25 » :48¹¾ 1:13¼½ 1:40½¸ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 66 57 2 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3» 3¿¢ Ocasio J 125 bfL 4.20 Princess Claudia115¹£ Fully Entitled125»¡ Awesomely Wild125¸£ duel,3p,gave way 7
A 08May25 GP7 ft o 1 ¼ 28 :24¾½ :49¸¿ 1:13» 1:44½¹ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 53 48 6 5¸ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ 5» 5¶¹ Ocasio J 125 bfL 12.30 Carnane125½¢ Evanora125£ My Happy Holiday115¶¡ 4wd 1st turn,weakened 7
A 10Apr25 GP5 fm ¸º 1m»º 33 :23¶¼ :47¿¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:36»» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 75 63 9 6º¡ 6¸¡ 5¸ 6»¢ 5¾¡ Ocasio J 125 bfL 39.70 Carrington120¶£ Free to Roam125£ Arisaema125º¡ 5p far,8p stretch,fade 10
A 08Mar25 GP3 ft o 1 ¼ 31 :23»½ :47¼º 1:11½¹ 1:43¹» 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 81 70 4 7¹£ 4¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3º Ocasio J 125 bfL 14.30 Dubawi Wowie125¸£ Evanora125¶¢ Awesomely Wild125¹ bid3/8,svd gnd,improve 8
A 05Feb25 GP6 ft 1m 24 :24¶º :47»¸ 1:12½¸ 1:38½¹ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 55 55 2 5º¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3½¡ 3¶¶ Ocasio J 122 bfL 9.10 Puckered122¿¢ Zeena Swift122¶£ Awesomely Wild122¶¶¡ 6p,4p turn,along show 6
A 12Jan25 GP2 ft 1 ¾ 43 :23º¿ :47¿¼ 1:13¶¿ 1:45½ 4 Clm 12500nw2/L 58 44 3 5»¡ 6¼ 6¿ 6¾¡ 6¸¹¡ Ocasio J 122 bfL 8.70 Gullfaxi115½£ Puckered122¸¢ Southern Palace122½£ wbmp st,5p,never menace 6
A 30Nov24 GP4 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :25 ¸ :49¸º 1:13¸¶ 1:42»¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 48 65 6 8¹ 7¹¢ 8º¢ 2¶ 3¸¢ Ocasio J 120 bfL 42.30 Tll Me Some Lies120¡ Bubbly Chmpgne120¶£ Awesomely Wild120¶¢ wstdy btwn1st,cue2p5/16 10
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.72 Breezing 69/76 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.48 Breezing 54/94 29 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.89 Breezing 82/97 22 Oct 25 GP 4F ft :48.84 Breezing 4/12
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 8 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 6 0% $0.00 Claiming: 8 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 8 0% $0.00

7
Orange

3-1
Clm Prc
$8,000

Owner: Al Ulwelling, Bill Ulwelling and Clay Scherer 40
Silks: Yellow, Orange 'A&B,' Orange Hoops, Orange Chevrons on Sleeves, Orange Cap
Trainer:Kevin Attard ( 15-1-1-2 ) 7% Edgar Perez

( 106-9-14-14 ) 8%

2026: 1 1 0 0 42 $13,800 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 42 $14,158
2025: 1 0 0 0 39 $358 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 42 $14,158 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 39 $358
GP: 1 1 0 0 42 $13,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 42 $13,800O'Hearn (L) 120

B.f.3 Echo Town ($3,500) - Ravenist by Survivalist - Bred in Ontario by Michael C. Byrne (Apr 19, 2023) FTI SPR 2YO 2025 $160,000
A 20Feb26 GP4 ft 1m 83 :24¾¾ :48º¾ 1:14¼¸ 1:43»¼ 3 Mcl 12500 62 42 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¨µ Perez E 122 bL 2.90 O'Hearn122¨µ Coded Elegance122» Here Comes Petal122¶¢ ins,2w upper,lasted 7
A 29Nov25 WO4 ft o 1 º -- :24¹½ :49¾¿ 1:14¼¾ 1:46½º 2 Msw 115100 74 39 6 4º 3¶¡ 7½£ 7¶¾ 7¸¾ Moran P 113» L 7.45 Dunmore Beach121¹ Yorkton's Taffy118¶¡ Heart Tap121¨µ3-4w,done 3/8,faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.50 Breezing 34/48 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.55 Breezing 25/62 30 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:03.10 Breezing d 13/19 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.45 Breezing g 10/32
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 450 15% $1.36 Dist/Surf: 122 14% $1.30 2off61-180: 19 21% $1.16 WonLastStart: 72 21% $1.76 Claiming: 78 18% $1.54 With Jockey: 2 50% $3.90

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: My Sweet Adaline will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-2-7-5
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 3:53PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races
7-8-9-10)

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

85

Win Place Show No.

STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $40,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, or State Bred Allowance. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December
12 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Starter Races for $12,500 or Less Not Considered in Eligibility). Five Furlongs (Tapeta)
Track Record: Yes I Am Free(8),123 lbs; :54.89 (2-4-24)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

7-2
Owner: Lawson Racing Stables (Peter Lawson) 81
Silks: Red, Three Yellow Stars, Red Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Saffie A Joseph, Jr ( 209-39-33-31 ) 19% Luis Saez

( 69-8-7-11 ) 12%

2026: 2 0 1 0 83 $19,780 Dirt: 10 2 2 2 87 $109,370
2025: 9 0 2 1 90 $32,830 Turf: 9 0 3 1 90 $40,220
Life: 19 2 5 3 90 $149,590 AllWeather: 7 1 2 0 87 $63,360
GP: 7 1 2 0 87 $63,360 Distance: 13 0 5 1 90 $71,620The Dove Rules (L) 121

Ch.m.5 Bucchero ($12,500) - My Sweet Dove by Hello Broadway - Bred in Florida by Peter Lawson (Jan 21, 2021)
A 20Feb26 GP8 fm »¸ 5f½¼ 28 :21 ¸ :42¿¼ :55 ¸ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 55 80 8 10 10¼¢ 8½ 8½¡ 5¹ Husbands M J 121 bL 16.20 Sod Siren121¶¢ Thankfully123«¬ Capturing121«¬ came wide, belatedly 10
A 23Jan26 GP9 ft 5f¶ » 30 :21º» :44¹º :56¼¶ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66 83 3 6 5º 4¸ 4¸ 2¶£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 7.10 Tree C's Kai123¶£ The Dove Rules121¶¢ Denver's Alley123¶ 3-4wd, willingly 8
A 24Dec25 GP5 fm ¶½ 5f¶¸ 61 :22»º :44¾¿ :55¿½ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66 86 4 6 6¹ 6¹£ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL 8.60 Shades of Jade118¸¢ The Dove Rules120¶ Clay Soldier120£ 2wd, 4wd 3/16, rally 7
A 24Oct25 GP8 fm º» 5f»º 26 :21¹¾ :43½¼ :55º¸ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x 65 80 2 10 7º¢ 10¼£ 4¹ 2¶¢ Husbands M J 121 bL 10.90 Su Win118¶¢ The Dove Rules121¸ Tree C's Kai121¨µ traffic turn,willingly 10
A 28Sep25 GP9 ft 5f¶ » 56 :21»» :45¶½ :56»¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 34 65 1 5 7½ 6¹¡ 5º 4¼ Gutierrez R 121 bL 6.80 Le Amazonia118¹£ Royally Blue123¶¢ Granka118¶ stp slw,swung 6-7wide 7
A 03Aug25 GP8 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ 28 :21º¼ :43¾¸ :55¼¼ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78 90 3 7 7»¡ 7»¡ 7º¡ 4¶¡ Zayas E J 122 bL 22.00 Super Freaky Girl122«¬ Free to Roam124¨µ Breezey Bella122¶¢ took back,not enough 7
A 06Jul25 GP7 ft o 5 ¶» 36 :21º¶ :44¹ :56¹º 1:02»¹ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 70 80 5 7 7¼¡ 6¼ 5» 6º Zayas E J 122 bL 10.10 Coco Abarrio118¸¡ Breezey Bella124«¬ Super Freaky Girl122¡ 3-5w,mild late rally 7
A 31May25 GP8 ft 6f¸» 41 :22 ¸ :45¾» :58¾¿ 1:12»º 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 69 69 4 6 6½¡ 4º¡ 3¹¡ 3¿¢ Maragh R 123 bL 13.80 Julee's Legacy123» Rumours Have It123º¢ The Dove Rules123¹£wtk up st,2w,outkicked 6
A 20Apr25 GP8 fm »¸ 5f½¼ 37 :21¸¾ :43º¸ :55¹ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 50 77 3 9 11¼¢ 11¼¢ 9¿£ 7º¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 22.20 Hot Cargo115¨µ Obstreperous120¶¢ Wrigleyville120¶ passed tiring rivals 12
A 14Mar25 GP9 fm ¹¶ 7 ¼½ 50 :23¼¶ :47 ¾ 1:10¶º 1:27»¾ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 79 4 2 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 5¹¢ 7¼¢ Zayas E J 120 bL 16.80 She's a Tempest120¸£ Tongue Twister122£ Diamond Vega120¶ wbumped start, 2wd 10
A 23Jan25 GP9 ft 5f¶ » 118 :21¼ :44¾ :56¾» 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 55 76 9 9 9¼ 9¼£ 8»¢ 5¼ Husbands M J 113½ bL 9.30 Creed's Gold120¸¢ Waittilmidnitehour122¶¡ Vindicate Cha Cha122¶¡ wbumped start, 5wd 9
A 27Sep24 GP8 ft o 5 ¶» -- :21½¶ :45¶¶ :57½¹ 1:04 º 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 86 87 4 5 6¼ 4º¡ 3¡ 1¨µ Husbands M J 111½ bL 6.80 The Dove Rules111¨µ Bodacious Bren122¸ American of Course122¹wbmpd st,bid4w,clr,held 7
Workout(s): 15 Feb 26 GPo 3F ft :37.64 Breezing 5/6 18 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :37.11 Breezing 7/9 11 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :37.22 Breezing 5/6 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :52.51 Breezing 18/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1033 20% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 436 26% $1.51 Trf/AllWth: 56 16% $0.88 Allowance: 204 19% $1.34 With Jockey: 24 16% $0.83

2
White

6-1
Owner: Gumpster Stable LLC (Andrew Berg) 73
Silks: Black and Green Vertical Halves, Green Sleeves, Green Cap
Trainer:Darien Rodriguez ( 1-0-0-0 ) 0% Edgard J Zayas

( 296-42-51-40 ) 14%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 9 4 0 1 88 $83,383
2025: 5 3 0 1 88 $37,700 Turf: 3 0 1 0 85 $16,343
Life: 12 4 1 1 88 $99,726 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 65 $383
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 1 0 0 88 $12,000Flight Control (L) 121

B.m.5 Air Force Blue ($10,000) - Senorita Margarita by Elusive Quality - Bred in New York by Kenny Toye (Apr 15, 2021) FTI SPR 2YO 2023 $50,000

Previously trained by D'Alessandro Ralph (Last 365 days): 295 14% $1.30
A 25Jun25 FL1 ft 6f¹ 35 :22¿½ :46º¶ :59 ¾ 1:12¼ 3 SOC 5000 - N 76 70 4 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 3¶£ De Diego E 124 L *.90 Kaz Music124¶ Inouaintalkintome122£ Flight Control124¶£ 3p3/8,2p trn, faltered 6
A 21May25 FL1 wfs 5 »¼ 16 :22º¼ :46¼½ 1:00»º 1:07¿¿ 3 Alw 24500nw1/b/x 113 75 1 4 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1» 1¹¢ De Diego E 124 L *.35 Flight Control124¹¢ Hypnocurrency122«¬ Lady Quinn122¶ 3p trn, kept to task 6
A 05May25 FL1 sys 5f» 53 :22¼¾ :46 ¸ :58»º 3 SOC 5000 - N 74 88 3 4 1¶ 1¶ 1»¡ 1¾¢ De Diego E 122 L *1.05 Flight Control122¾¢ Laughter122¹¢ Saloon Girl122¶¡ 3p trn, clearly best 5

Previously trained by Atras Rob (Last 365 days): 215 16% $1.47
A 13Mar25 FG7 fm ¸¾ *1m¼» 34 :24¹¾ :49¼ 1:15¾¾ 1:41¿¶ 4 SOC 5000 - N 101 71 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 7¾¡ Barbosa J 120 L 3.90 Start Singing120¸¡ Dashyns Dream122¸¡ Im Singled Up120«¬loose,caught upr,wknd 10
A 07Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾ 42 :22¶½ :45»¶ :58 ¶ 1:11½¹ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 86 82 5 2 1¹¡ 1¾ 1¶¸ 1¶ ¢ Barbosa J 122 L *1.00 Flight Control122¶ ¢ Talksalot117¸¡ Tribest122¶ driven upr,wraps 1/16 8
A 27Dec24 FG2 mys 6f¾ 14 :22¶½ :46¶¶ :58 » 1:11¹ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L/x-c 88 36 5 2 2«¬ 3¹ 4¶¹ 6¸º Loveberry J 119 fL *1.40 She's Inthearmynow121¶¹£ Lofty Heights119½¢ Sister Saint121¡ dueled 2wd, faltered 7

Claimed by Atras Rob from Knollwood Stables for $5,000, Rivelli Larry - Trainer (Last 365 days): 311 26% $1.40
A 13Dec24 TP7 ft o 6f» 40 :21»º :44¿¶ :57»½ 1:10¸¶ 3 Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L102 65 10 4 3¶ 3¨µ 6¹ 12¶ Corrales G 118 L *1.59 Sense of Pearl118¡ Smart With Heart118¶¡ Musical Prayer120«¬ 3w duel to turn empty 12

Previously trained by Klesaris Robert P (Last 365 days): 29 7% $1.22
A 03Nov24 Baq4 fm ¶¸ 6f»¹ 38 :22 ¾ :45¸» :57¶ 1:09¶ 3 Alw 80000nw1$/x 98 71 2 1 3¶ 4¶ 10º 9¼¢ Lezcano J 118 L *2.55 Sugar Bee118¡ Top of the Table118¶ Quick Power Nap120¨µ inside turn,empty 12
A 26Sep24 Baq4 fm ¶¸ 6f»¹ 7 :21¿ :45¶ :57»» 1:10¸¹ 3 Alw 80000nw1$/x 123 85 7 5 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2º¢ Lezcano J 118 L 32.75 Beautiful Thief120º¢ Flight Control118¶¡ Linarite121¨µ bmp brk,out,3p,bid3/16 11
A 19Sep24 Baq8 ft 6f»¹ 249 :22¾» :47¸º :59¼¾ 1:13¶¹ 3 Alw 80000nw1$/x 58 43 6 8 5¼¡ 5¼ 7¾¢ 8¶½£ Lezcano J 118 L 3.85 A Maize Zing Dotie123¸¡ First Class Cat121¨© Mybronxbaby113¸ wstumbled brk,3p turn 8
A 14Jan24 Aqu8 ft 6 »» 44 :22¼¹ :46½¼ 1:11¿¼ 1:18½¼ 3 Stk - FrnklnSqrB - 100k 112 75 4 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¼ 4¶¶¡ Ruiz E 120 14.50 My Mne Squeeze122¶¢ Bernietakescharge122¶ ¢ Tricky Temper122«¬ dueled 2p, led, wknd 6
A 01Dec23 Aqu9 ft 6f»» -- :22¼º :46¾¾ :59¶ 1:11»¹ 2 Msw 70000 75 74 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1» Ruiz E 114» f 36.75 Flight Control114» Five to Two119«¬ Princess Vino119º¢ ins-2path turn,driving 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing g 3/19 27 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50 Breezing 14/41 18 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/23 10 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 3/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 64 23% $1.87 Dist/Surf: 16 25% $2.49 180+Days: 2 50% $1.50 Allowance: 6 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

3-1
Owner: Runaway Point Farms 77
Silks: Lime, Navy Hoops, Lime Bars on Navy Sleeves, Lime Cap
Trainer:Michael J Trombetta ( 43-4-3-6 ) 9% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 1 0 84 $6,720 Dirt: 6 1 2 0 88 $39,500
2025: 8 1 3 1 88 $64,755 Turf: 15 4 4 1 97 $159,935
Life: 21 5 6 1 97 $199,435 AllWeather: 4 1 2 0 88 $38,200
GP: 4 1 2 0 88 $38,200 Distance: 4 0 2 0 97 $24,800Waittilmidnitehour (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.m.6 Maclean's Music ($30,000) - Clockstrucktwelve by Malibu Moon - Bred in Maryland by R. Larry Johnson (Mar 17, 2020) FT DECEMBER DIGITAL 2025 $34,000

A 12Feb26 GP9 ft o 5 ¶» 81 :22¹¹ :45¶º :57¶¿ 1:03½º 4 Str 25000nw1/x 91 84 4 5 2¡ 2¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Ruiz J 121 bL 2.90 Roxy123¸¢ Waittilmidnitehour121¶¢ Super Sicily114¶ pressed winner 3path 8
A 23Nov25 Lrl6 gd 5 ¼ 21 :22¸¿ :45¹» :57 ¶ 1:03¸½ 3 Alw 51000nw1/x 13 70 1 10 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¶¹ 9¼£ Sanchez M J 123 bL 6.30 Cougar Cocktail121¡ Chantico121£ J Z's Last Schance121¡ whop st,2p,not threaten 10
A 02Nov25 Lrl8 fm 5 ¼ 28 :22»¸ :45¼» :56¾º 1:02¿¶ 3 Alw 50500nw1/x 71 72 7 6 6¹£ 6¼¢ 7¼¢ 5¼ Sanchez M J 123 bL 2.40 Sporting Lady121¶¡ J Z's Last Schance121º Up for It123¨© urge 3wd,angl,belated 9
A 05Oct25 Lrl8 fm ¹» 5 ¸ 28 :22¾¾ :44¾¶ :56 º 1:02ºº 3 Alw 55145nw1/x 79 85 6 6 4¹ 3¹¡ 3» 3¶£ Ruiz J 123 bL *1.00 Lady Ensign118¶£ Chantico120«¬ Waittilmidnitehour123¸¢ 3deep,shift 4w,mv,hung 8
A 07Sep25 Lrl3 gd ½ 5 ¸ 24 :23¸ :46¹» :57¾º 1:04 3 Alw 56215nw1/x 84 84 3 4 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¶¢ 2¶ Ruiz J 123 bL *.70 Secure's Hope119¶ Waittilmidnitehour123¶ Lady Ensign116£ late bid between foes 8
A 14Aug25 Cnl7 fm ¾ 5 ¼ 146 :21¿¿ :44¹½ :56 ¸ 1:02¸» 3 Alw 72000nw1$/x 79 81 8 6 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 2¨µ Ruiz J 122 bL *2.30 So Sophia120¨µ Waittilmidnitehour122¶¢ Silver Trinket118£stlkd,4w trn,led,missd 9
A 21Mar25 GP8 ft o 5f¶ » 28 :22¸¾ :45 ¶ :56¼º 4 SOC 12500 - N 27 53 4 6 7º£ 7»¡ 7¾¢ 7¶¸ Ruiz J 120 bL 3.00 Amor Y Control122¡ Mywifeknowsitall122£ David's Rose118¨µ outrun 3wd 7
A 21Feb25 GP7 ft o 5 ¶» 29 :22¹¾ :44¾» :56¸¼ 1:02¶¾ 4 SOC 12500 - N 68 88 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1£ Ruiz J 118 bL 2.70 Waittilmidnitehour118£ Mywifeknowsitall122¸¡ Warda118»£ led,svd gnd,held 6
A 23Jan25 GP9 ft 5f¶ » 28 :21¼ :44¾ :56¾» 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72 86 6 7 6¹¡ 6º 6¹£ 2¸¢ Ruiz J 122 bL 9.00 Creed's Gold120¸¢ Waittilmidnitehour122¶¡ Vindicate Cha Cha122¶¡ whead turned st, 4wd 9
A 26Dec24 GP10 fm ½¹ 5f¶º¸ 28 :20¾¿ :43 ¸ :54¼º 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 53 80 2 7 7» 7¾£ 7½¡ 4¹£ Ruiz J 122 bL *2.90 Weekend Rags120¨µ Definite Diva120¡ Vindicate Cha Cha120¹ wchckd 1/2,angld,mve up 11
A 28Nov24 GP5 fm ¶½ 5f¶¸ 26 :21¾¶ :43¿» :55½¶ 3 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 107 97 1 12 7¸¢ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 2¨µ Ruiz J 122 bL 15.00 Tiffany Gold118¨µ Waittilmidnitehour122¨µ Definite Diva120¶¢ ins5/16,tip7p1/8,rally 12
A 02Nov24 Lrl5 fm 5 ¼ -- :21¿ :44¾» :56¼¿ 1:03 ¹ 3 Alw 48900nw1/b/x 111 87 7 3 4¸ 4» 3º¡ 1¶¡ Karamanos H 123 bL 5.70 Waittilmidnitehour123¶¡ Speightful Sis121«¬ Shine On Moon121¡ rail,angled 1/8,up 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 GPo 3F ft :34.60 Breezing 1/3 6 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.63 Breezing 1/20 30 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.07 Breezing 1/18 31 Dec 25 Fai o 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 6/12
Scratch(es): 15 Jan 26 GP9o 5F ft Str 25000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 603 18% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 125 13% $1.11 2off61-180: 26 31% $2.65 Allowance: 179 13% $1.24 With Jockey: 100 20% $1.94
GP-03/12/2026-7 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

4
Yellow

5-1
Owner: Barry Berkelhammer, Teresa Pompay and Gary Mottola 69
Silks: Black, Red Lips, Black and Red Vertically Halved Sleeves, Black Cap
Trainer:Teresa M Pompay ( 0-0-0-0 ) 0% Irad Ortiz, Jr

( 303-80-52-44 ) 26%

2026: 2 2 0 0 76 $24,107 Dirt: 8 3 1 1 76 $55,147
2025: 4 1 0 0 72 $16,760 Turf: 3 0 0 0 71 $1,800
Life: 11 3 1 1 76 $56,947 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 1 0 0 72 $14,400Money Magnettes (L) 123

B.m.5 Munnings ($45,000) - Magnettes by Mineshaft - Bred in Kentucky by Jerry Kane (Apr 28, 2021) FTI JUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23 $45,000
A 11Feb26 Tam1 ft 6f» 33 :21¾¿ :45¸¹ :57¿ 1:11»¿ 4 Clm 16000nw3/L 87 69 6 2 3¸ 3¶ 1¶ 1¸£ Marin S 120 L *2.20 Money Magnettes120¸£ Brumbodoppelganger119¨µ Sunset Express118¡ chase,3p,kick clr 6
A 09Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f» 48 :22¸ :45¼ :58¶ 1:11¹¸ 4 Clm 16000nw2/L 64 76 5 3 4º 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¨© Marin S 120 L 3.30 Money Mgnettes120¨© Bloody Colors Wve120£ L Vecchi Signora120£ 3p1/4, bid5p upr, held 9
A 22Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f» 52 :22ºº :45¾¼ :58¹¿ 1:11¶ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 60 71 7 1 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 5º Marin S 118 L 2.30 Prayed for Girl116¶£ Sound It Out120«¬ Bloody Colors Wave118¸ stalk 3-4p,flatten str 9
A 01Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸ 52 :23¹¹ :47¸¶ :59¾¿ 1:12»¹ 3 Str 50000nw2/L 61 66 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4¨µ 4º Maragh C 115½ L 6.30 Phlying Phyllis114¡ Harmony Road122«¬ Our Best Song119¹¡ early speed, yield 1/8 4
A 10Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº 37 :22¸º :45½½ :58¾¹ 1:12¶¸ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 94 54 5 1 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¿ Camacho S 121 L 6.90 Awesome Pic121»¡ Missy Sixtysix121«¬ Winkiwinki121¹¢ vied btwn-ins, tired 6
A 04Jul25 Mth5 ft 5fº 327 :22¼¸ :46¶¾ :58º¼ 3 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 62 72 4 1 1¸¡ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Leon S 123 L *1.40 Money Magnettes123¹£ Butter Kisses119¶£ Acheron117£ turned back bid 5
A 11Aug24 Mth1 fm ¸º 1 ¶¾ 49 :24¶ :49»º 1:14¼½ 1:45¸¼ 3 Msw 48725 67 52 4 4¸¡ 5º¡ 10½£ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¡ Rendon J 119 L 29.40 Play Misty114¨µ Miss Ellary112º£ Wudhooh119¸£ wpulled early, inside 10
A 23Jun24 Mth7 fm ¸º 5 ¶¼ 29 :22¶¾ :45¶¾ :57¸¶ 1:03º¹ 3 Msw 48125 90 71 2 4 5¸ 4¸ 3¹¡ 5»£ Castillo I 119 L 11.00 Far and Few119£ Play Misty114¶ Victoria's Dancer119¨µ 4w into lane, weakened 9
A 25May24 Mth5 fm ¶¸ *5 14 :20¿½ :44¼º :56»½ 1:02½¸ 3 Msw 48725 150 67 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¼£ Castillo I 119 L 19.40 Speightfulelection119£ Stage Presence119«¬ In the End119» wvied,steady1/8,weaken 10
A 11May24 Mth3 ft 6fº 41 :22¸º :45»» :58º½ 1:12»» 3 Msw 52500 89 62 4 1 2«¬ 3¨µ 2¶ 3¸£ Castillo I 119 fL 1.30 Foolish Challenge119¸£ Swan114«¬ Money Magnettes119«¬ dueled, lost 2d 6
A 31Mar24 GP1 ft 6 ¹ -- :22ºº :45½ 1:11¿» 1:18¾¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd 80 55 7 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ Reyes L 118 L 17.10 Jamie's Joy114º¡ Money Magnettes118£ Perseverate118¨µ wbrk out,bid2w3/8,3p ln 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 2/2 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48 Breezing 2/24 28 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 1/11 20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 13/60
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 110 14% $2.22 Dist/Surf: 46 11% $0.85 WonLastStart: 15 13% $0.95 Allowance: 28 4% $0.20 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

5-2
Owner: Raleigh Racing Stable LLC 72
Silks: Red, Black 'RR' on White Star, Black Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Carlos A David ( 107-28-12-13 ) 26% Javier Castellano

( 241-38-33-33 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 0 1 85 $4,700 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 76 $16,600
2025: 1 1 0 0 76 $15,000 Turf: 1 0 0 1 85 $3,100
Life: 3 1 0 1 85 $19,700 AllWeather: 2 1 0 0 76 $16,600
GP: 2 1 0 0 76 $16,600 Distance: 1 0 0 0 56 $1,600My Perfect Lady (L) 121

Ch.f.4 Tom's d'Etat ($5,000) - Catherinethegreat by Uncaptured - Bred in Kentucky by WinStar Farm, LLC (Feb 20, 2022) FTN SEL YRLG SAR 2023 $160,000
A 22Feb26 GP8 fm »¸ 1m¸¸ 38 :24¼ :48º» 1:11» 1:35¹¶ 4 Clm 35000 (35-30)nw2/L-c 83 85 6 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹£ Castellano J 123 L 4.30 Equitas123¹ Dazzling Cruiser123£ My Perfect Lady123£w3wd into1st,ins,held3d 9

Claimed by Raleigh Racing Stable LLC from Woodslane Racing LLC for $35,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 291 23% $2.21
A 15Jan26 GP9 ft o 5f¶ » 357 :21¼¿ :45¹ :57»½ 4 Str 25000nw1/x 83 56 1 3 1«¬ 4¸ 3º¡ 4»£ Castellano J 121 L *1.70 Vuela Paloma123¶¡ Super Sicily116¹£ Roxy123¡ duel ins pair,3wd 3/16 6
A 23Jan25 GP3 ft o 5 ¶» -- :22»¾ :45¾¶ :57¼¾ 1:03¿¹ 3 Mcl 25000 74 76 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶ £ Castellano J 118 L 3.20 My Perfect Lady118¶ £ Classy Chatterbox118¡ Starship Elation118¸£pace 2path, driving 7
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:00.50 Breezing 5/19 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :53.55 Breezing 53/54 11 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.50 Breezing 17/27 4 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.90 Breezing 9/10
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 473 22% $1.85 Dist/Surf: 216 23% $1.46 OffClaim: 52 33% $2.14 Trf/AllWth: 32 34% $3.84 Route/Sprint: 34 24% $3.21 Allowance: 69 23% $2.36 With Jockey: 9 22% $2.02

6
Black

30-1
Owner: DCKC Racing Stable, Inc. (Krishta Cockroft) 61
Silks: Black, Gold 'DCKC' and Bowtie, Red Blocks on Sleeves, Gold Cap
Trainer:Willoughby Simpson ( 6-0-0-1 ) 0% Jonathan Ocasio

( 73-2-7-8 ) 3%

2026: 2 0 0 0 55 $1,010 Dirt: 9 1 2 1 79 $37,740
2025: 8 1 2 1 79 $37,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 53 $310
Life: 10 1 2 1 79 $38,050 AllWeather: 4 1 1 0 70 $24,150
GP: 4 1 1 0 70 $24,150 Distance: 2 0 1 0 66 $5,110Vivi Get Your Guns (L) 121

B.f.4 Enticed ($5,000) - Shotdowninflames by Trappe Shot - Bred in Florida by Castle Gate Farm LLC (Feb 26, 2022)
A 19Feb26 GP5 fm »¸ 5f½¼ 42 :20¾º :42¼¶ :54¸» 4 Clm 30000 (35-30)nw2/L 51 53 8 8 8½¡ 8¿ 8¿ 8¶¹ Ocasio J 120 bL 40.60 Sunna123¼£ Brittany's Way123¶ Phoebeinwonderland123«¬ trailed inside 8
A 08Jan26 GP9 ft 1m 61 :25 :48¾½ 1:13¸» 1:38¹º 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 40 55 1 8½ 8º£ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ 8¸º¡ Ocasio J 121 bL 85.10 Contrary121¶¢ Domino Vitali121¾¡ Street View121¸¢ woff slow, trailed ins 8
A 08Nov25 GP10 ft 6f¸» 27 :22¶º :45¹¶ :57»¿ 1:10»¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 34 65 8 9 9¾£ 9¾ 7½ 5¶ Thomas A 118 bL 24.10 Militia118¸¡ Volatiled118¼¢ Foggy Note121¶¢ 2-3w,passed tired foes 9
A 12Oct25 GP9 ft 7f¹ 30 :22¾» :45½¸ 1:09¾¼ 1:22» 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 25 62 9 9 9¼ 9¾¡ 6¾ 6¶» Spanabel S 118 bL 10.50 She's My Lady Luck118º¡ Foggy Note121¸¡ Militia118¶ off bit slow,inside 9
A 12Sep25 GP8 mys 6f¸» 47 :22¶½ :45¿¼ :58º½ 1:11 º 3 Aoc 20000nw1/x-N 33 79 8 11 11¾¢ 9»¢ 4¶¡ 3¸ Spanabel S 118 bL 23.10 Just a Philly118¨µ Foggy Note121¶£ Vivi Get Your Guns118¨µ wbbld st,rail bid,up 3d 11
A 27Jul25 GP1 ft 7f¹ 9 :23¹¼ :47 » 1:11¹ 1:24¶¿ 3 Clm 30000 (30-25)cnd 39 72 4 5 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¨µ Ocasio J 120 bL 5.50 Bee a Queen120¨µ Vivi Get Your Guns120¶¢ Just a Philly113»£ 3w,left lead,tagged 5
A 18Jul25 GP6 ft o 5 ¶» 48 :22¼» :45¹¸ :57 ¼ 1:03»¿ 3 Clm 35000cnd 44 66 4 5 5» 5»¡ 5¼ 5½ Ocasio J 120 bL 34.50 Edith120¹£ Lido Beach120¡ Uncaptured Dove125¶ woff slw,ins,no factor 5
A 31May25 GP9 ft o 5 ¶» 29 :22¶½ :44¼¹ :56º½ 1:02¿ 3 SOC 17500 - N 67 57 3 6 5¹¡ 4º¡ 5½ 4¶ ¡ Ocasio J 118 bL 17.20 Edith118»£ Pop Rox118º Be Thankful118£ btw 2w,no late rally 6
A 02May25 GP7 ft o 5 ¶» 22 :22¸¹ :45¾¾ :58¼¹ 1:05 » 3 Mcl 17500-c 64 70 6 6 5» 4¹ 2¸ 1¸ Jaramillo E 120 bL *.90 Vivi Get Your Guns120¸ Collective Nation120£ Mystic Shadow120¶£ bmp brk,3p,lt gn,up 9

Claimed by DCKC Racing Stable, Inc. from Varsi, Anna and Castle Gate Farm, LLC for $17,500, Braddy J. David - Trainer (Last 365 days): 102 18% $1.52
A 10Apr25 GP6 ft o 5f¶ » -- :21½¹ :45¶¿ :57¼» 3 Mcl 17500 18 66 9 9 9¿¢ 8¾£ 6½ 2¡ Jaramillo E 118 bL 11.80 Bianka Heart125¡ Vivi Get Your Guns118¡ Magala118¨©wslow st,4p5/16,9p lane 9
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.21 Breezing 2/17 7 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.48 Breezing 3/20 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.13 Breezing g 20/30 3 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.44 Breezing 6/26
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 22 5% $0.67 Dist/Surf: 14 7% $1.06 Trf/AllWth: 1 0% $0.00 Allowance: 4 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 7 0% $0.00

7
Orange

9-2
Owner: Port Royal Racing LLC (Thomas Sweeney) 70
Silks: Black, Red 'X' Framed, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves, Black Cap
Trainer:Ronald B Spatz ( 50-5-12-7 ) 10% Dylan Davis

( 15-1-2-1 ) 7%

2026: 2 1 0 0 83 $18,700 Dirt: 14 3 2 3 83 $87,710
2025: 7 2 0 1 80 $41,610 Turf: 3 0 0 1 80 $6,630
Life: 17 3 2 4 83 $94,340 AllWeather:14 3 2 3 83 $87,710
GP: 14 3 2 3 83 $87,710 Distance: 2 0 0 0 72 $600Boot's On the Moon (L) 123

Ch.m.5 Bucchero ($12,500) - Hope's Dream by Yes It's True - Bred in Florida by Maritza Weston & Charles Weston (Mar 17, 2021)
A 19Feb26 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 32 :22¹¶ :45 ¶ :56¿¹ 1:03º¹ 4 Clm 17500 (17.5-16)nw3/L 76 83 1 4 4¶¢ 3¡ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 123 bL 4.80 Boot's On the Moon123£ Neodera123º¡ Reading Time123¹¡ inside bid,edged clear 6
A 18Jan26 GP7 ft o 5 ¶» 142 :22¹¼ :46 :57½½ 1:03¾¹ 4 Clm 25000cnd 48 62 4 8 8» 8¹£ 7¹ 5¼¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL 16.80 Gunesh122¶¢ Oh Darlin122¨µ Foggy Note122¹¡ failed to menace, 2wd 8
A 29Aug25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 26 :22¼ :45¼» :57¿¿ 1:04º 3 Clm 17500cnd 58 58 5 2 5º 6º¡ 6»¡ 5¿¡ Torres Y 117½ bL 16.60 Vayesta117¶¢ Omo Ten Girl124¶¡ Party Shaker124¸¡ coaxed 3-4w,no rally 6
A 03Aug25 GP7 ft o 5f¶ » 51 :21¹½ :44¼¾ :57 ¾ 3 Clm 17500cnd 62 72 1 4 6»¡ 6º¡ 6º 5¹£ Torres Y 117½ bL 11.70 Demar's Legacy124¶ Party Shaker124¡ Vayesta124¶£ angld 5w,needed more 8
A 13Jun25 GP3 ft o 5 ¶» 27 :22½» :45»¶ :57¼¾ 1:04¶¼ 3 Clm 17500nw2/L 44 77 5 3 6º 6¹¢ 4¶ 1£ Torres Y 118½ bL 3.20 Boot's On the Moon118£ Honor Her120¸ White Claw Woman125¨µ asked 5w,surged late 7
A 17May25 GP5 ft o 5 ¶» 28 :22 ¿ :45»¹ :57¼¸ 1:03¾½ 3 Clm 25000cnd 54 72 7 7 7¼¡ 7¼ 5¸¡ 3º Arrieta F 125 bL 4.90 Free to Roam125¡ Garuda118¹¡ Boot's On the Moon125¨µ 5p,bid1/4,improved 7
A 19Apr25 GP1 fm »¸ 1m¸¸ 69 :23ºº :46¿¹ 1:10»¾ 1:34¼» 3 Clm 35000cnd 85 80 6 5»¡ 5º¡ 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¢ Maragh R 125 bL 17.40 Blossoming Erudite118¶ Tonalite125¡ Sizzle125¶£ outside,2p,pass tiring 7
A 09Feb25 GP7 ft o 5f¶ » 31 :21»¶ :44º :57 ¸ 4 Str 17500nw/1/x 55 71 1 7 7» 7º¢ 7» 7¹ Davis D 122 bL 15.10 Amor Y Control122¨µ Riena Bucchero120¶ Baby Blocks120¨© wslow hop st,trail thru 7
A 09Jan25 GP2 ft o 5 ¶» 42 :23¹º :46½¹ :58¹¶ 1:04¹ 4 Mcl 17500 48 75 6 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Davis D 122 bL *1.40 Boot's On the Moon122¹ Not Guilty122¶£ Bianka Heart122»£ 2p,cued1/4,drew clear 7
A 28Nov24 GP1 fm ¶½ 1m¾» 34 :23¹¸ :47½½ 1:11º½ 1:35¹ 3 Mcl 25000 62 64 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 5¶¢ 5º Jaramillo E 121 bL 5.80 Dubawi Wowie121¡ Starship Discovery121¡ Tree C's Kai121¸ wbump st,stalk3p,faded 8
A 25Oct24 GP4 fm »¸ 1 ¿¼ 28 :23¹¶ :48¸¶ 1:12½¾ 1:43¶¹ 3 Mcl 25000 58 57 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¶£ Van Dyke D 121 bL *1.10 Spicy Guacamole121¶£ Tree C's Kai121¨© Boot's On the Moon121¨µ wstdy btw1st,3p,6p lane 6
A 27Sep24 GP9 ft 1ÇÀ º -- :25¶¹ :49¼» 1:14¹¾ 1:43¼¸ 3 Mcl 25000 62 68 2 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Van Dyke D 118 L 3.80 Some of It118¶¢ Boot's On the Moon118¶£ Spicy Guacamole118£ ins,btwn1/4,ran on 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.93 Breezing 9/9 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.44 Breezing 39/102 29 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.38 Breezing 2/3 7 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.63 Breezing g 13/21
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 175 13% $1.27 Dist/Surf: 60 13% $1.45 WonLastStart: 19 16% $1.06 Allowance: 21 10% $0.78 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-3-1-7
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:24PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10)
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Race Rating

86

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $75,000
Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter
Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $75,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming
Price $75,000 (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile
(Turf)(Rail at 73 Feet)
Track Record: Mr. Light (ARG)(6),118 lbs; 1:31.41 (1-3-05)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

12-1
Owner: David Grund and JWS Racing LLC (Jack W. Sisterson) 75

Silks: Royal Blue, White 'IDE,' White Stars on Red Sleeves, Blue Cap
Trainer: Jack Sisterson ( 13-2-4-2 ) 15% Yolber Torres

( 163-15-16-13 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 0 0 71 $8,675 Turf: 1 1 0 0 87 $24,000
2025: 1 1 0 0 87 $24,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 87 $32,675 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 71 $8,675
GP: 1 1 0 0 87 $24,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 71 $8,675Pure Eloquence (L) 113»

Ch.f.3 Known Agenda ($5,000) - Lily Margaret by Kitten's Joy - Bred in Kentucky by Titletown Racing Stables (Paul Farr) (Feb 16, 2023) OBS MAR 2YO 2025 $95,000
A 21Feb26 TP8 ft o 6f» 51 :22¸¼ :46¹¸ :59¸¼ 1:12»» 3 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 92 71 1 6 5¸ 7º¢ 3¸¡ 4¼£ Garcia M 122 L 30.03 Cadenza122¶ Hen Party122»¡ Lorelei Lee122¨µ saved grnd,dueled show 9
A 01Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f» 196 :21¸º :45¸ :58» 1:12¶ 3 Stk - GowellB - 125k 54 66 3 4 6¶¶ 5» 5º¡ 5»¡ Garcia M 118 5.72 Map of the Moon122¶£ Gianna118¶¡ Folk Song118¶£ 4-6p, no menace 7
A 19Jun25 GP2 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ -- :21º¸ :44¸¶ :55¿¸ 2 Msw 70000 114 87 3 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1» Gonzalez E 118 6.10 Pure Eloquence118» Chucky's Ride118¶¡ Mischievous Scout118º¢ rail, driving 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.25 Breezing d 28/73 20 Feb 26 Ttc 4F my :51.40 Breezing 5/6 23 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 23/37 16 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :47.20 Breezing 2/5
Scratch(es): 07 Mar 26 GP10 1M fm Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N; Also-Eligible 13 Feb 26 GP7o 5 F ft Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 92 11% $1.14 Dist/Surf: 31 6% $0.87 AllWth/Trf: 7 14% $1.17 Sprint/Route: 7 0% $0.00 Allowance: 20 5% $0.88 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

15-1
Owner: Raroma Stable LLC (Rajendra Maharajh) 66

Silks: Red, White Emblem, Red and White Blocked Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Brian A Lynch ( 81-25-10-9 ) 31% Joel Rosario

( 32-6-4-4 ) 19%

2026: 1 0 0 0 77 $700 Turf: 3 1 0 0 77 $23,764
2025: 4 1 0 0 75 $26,008 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 77 $26,708 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 66 $2,944
GP: 2 1 0 0 77 $22,300 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Zucchero (L) 120

Gr/ro.c.3 Mendelssohn ($15,000) - Toffen by Cairo Prince - Bred in Kentucky by Raroma Stable LLC (May 20, 2023)
A 12Feb26 GP7 fm º» 7 ¿» 69 :23¹¼ :46¶¾ 1:09»¿ 1:27½¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 74 77 5 7 5¹ 5¹¡ 7º 8¼£ Castellano J 119 bL 7.70 Immortalised119¶ Doctrine122£ Bronze Bullet122¶¡ failed to menace, 2-3w 9
A 05Dec25 GP1 fm ¹¶ 7 ¼½ 34 :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:29¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd 84 75 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Juarez N 120 b 6.30 Zucchero120¶ Weseeulator120¡ Nickel C120¡ rail, drift out, drvng 9
A 01Nov25 GP7 ft 6 ¹ 29 :23 :46 ¹ 1:10¶¹ 1:16º 2 Msw 70000 31 53 5 5 7º 6½¡ 5¶ 5¶¿£ Juarez N 120 b 6.90 Solitude Dude120¿¡ Jamalamadingdong120¡ Diamond Knife120¿ off slow,3w,no threat 8
A 03Oct25 Kee2 ft 6 » 29 :22º» :46¹½ 1:12¹¾ 1:19¼» 2 Mcl 50000 70 66 1 8 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 4¶ Saez L 119 b *2.50 Perfect Audible119¨µ Mountain High119¨µ State Conceal119¡ bmp,ins,4p1/4,bid,hung 11
A 04Sep25 KD1 fm ¸» 7f¶¼ -- :22 ¾ :44¾¾ 1:08¿ 1:21º¹ 2 Msw 170000 76 43 11 5 8¿ 8¾ 9¶¶ 10¸ Elliott J 119 7.49 Repentless119¹ Clark's Corner119º Carson Street119¸¡ 2-3w turn, no factor 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:02.25 Breezing d 18/30 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :48.35 Breezing d 11/58 8 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.75 Breezing g 22/25 25 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:02.95 Breezing d 22/25
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 23% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 101 20% $2.28 Sprint/Route: 31 26% $1.99 2off61-180: 4 25% $0.72 Allowance: 60 25% $2.02 With Jockey: 15 20% $1.17

3
Blue

5-2
Owner: CJ Thoroughbreds LLC (Corey Johnsen) 73

Silks: Royal Blue, Light Blue Hoops, Blue and Light Blue Cap
Trainer:Dale L Romans ( 24-5-1-6 ) 21% Junior Alvarado

( 207-33-30-24 ) 16%

2026: 1 0 0 1 86 $7,000 Turf: 3 1 1 1 86 $103,233
2025: 4 1 1 0 85 $103,213 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 86 $110,213 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 57 $6,980
GP: 1 0 0 1 86 $7,000 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 57 $6,350
Dist: 3 1 1 0 85 $102,583 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Patrol Squad Six (L) 123

Gr/ro.c.3 Midshipman ($15,000) - Gypsy Grey by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by H & E Ranch (Mar 21, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $70,000
A 11Jan26 GP10 fm ¹¶ 1 ¸¹ 51 :23» :47º¿ 1:10¼¾ 1:40» 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 73 86 8 9»£ 9¼¢ 8½ 6¼ 3¸¡ Rosario J 122 L 7.60 Thousandsticks122¶£ Knoty Knicks122£ Patrol Squad Six122¸ angled1/4,came in 3/16 9
A 21Nov25 CD5 sys 1mº 47 :22½ :45¿» 1:11¹º 1:38»º 2 Alw 127000nw2/L 59 57 4 6¼ 7¶¶ 7¾¢ 4¿ 4¶¹£ Ortiz J L 122 6.76 Infiltrate120¶£ Easy Wind120¾£ Swamp King122¹¢ brk out/bmp,5p,improvd 7
A 05Oct25 Kee4 fm ¶ 1m¶»¼ 25 :22¹¸ :48 » 1:12¾¹ 1:36¿½ 2 Msw 110000 70 80 5 6¾ 6º 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Ortiz J L 119 *1.58 Patrol Squad Six119¨µ Tribalism119¡ Eva Ready119¨© 2w,4w upr,grind,bmp,up 12
A 10Sep25 KD7 fm 1m¸¿ 19 :23¿¼ :47¹º 1:10¾¾ 1:34 º 2 Msw 170000 45 85 9 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 2¶ Ortiz J L 119 22.09 Fulleffort119¶ Patrol Squad Six119¼¡ Epic Horsepower119º¢clear,kept on,2nd best 10
A 22Aug25 Elp7 ft 6f¹» -- :22½¹ :45¿¿ :57¿¹ 1:10¼¶ 2 Msw 100000 40 50 1 8 11¼¢ 10¶¶ 9¶ 9¶¾¡ Cheminaud V 119 54.27 Fuel120¸¡ Zamboni119¹£ Fuzzbuster119¶£ urged 5/8,2wbtw,4p5/16 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.48 Breezing 37/63 21 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.16 Breezing 39/72 14 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.82 Breezing 64/100 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.90 Breezing 53/102
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 222 18% $2.09 Dist/Surf: 36 14% $1.14 31-60Days: 73 25% $3.01 Allowance: 82 16% $1.73 With Jockey: 14 35% $2.61

4
Yellow

6-1
Owner: Gary Barber and Peter Deutsch 82

Silks: Hot Pink, Black Epaulettes, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap
Trainer:Mark E Casse ( 156-25-23-14 ) 16% Dylan Davis

( 15-1-2-1 ) 7%

2026: 1 0 0 1 83 $3,250 Turf: 2 1 0 1 83 $27,250
2025: 1 1 0 0 80 $24,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 1 0 1 83 $27,250 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 1 0 0 80 $24,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 1 83 $3,250 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0You Mule (L) 123

B.g.3 Army Mule ($25,000) - Dissension by With Distinction - Bred in Kentucky by Willow Lake Racing (Todd and Mary Crow) (Apr 16, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $70,000

A 14Feb26 Tam8 fm 1m»» 230 :22¼¹ :46¹¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 92 83 4 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ 4¸ 4¹* Leon S 118 L *1.50 Mr Mo's Magic118¨µ Brooklyn Styles120¨µ Blackmail118¸¡ svd gnd,kept on,PL3rd 8
Reported as Gelding on Jan 12, 2026

A 29Jun25 GP2 fm »¿ 7 ¶¾ -- :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:09¾¾ 1:27¿¼ 2 Msw 70000 94 80 5 4 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¹£ Gil C 118 3.50 You Mule118¹£ Coach Kain118¶¢ Escape From Home120¡ bid 3w,drew away 10
Workout(s): 8 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :47.10 Breezing 6/50 28 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:00.25 Breezing d 1/14 11 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:02.45 Breezing d 6/19 2 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :50 Breezing 3/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1494 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 445 14% $1.34 2off180+: 38 11% $1.10 Allowance: 397 17% $1.46 With Jockey: 87 8% $0.77

5
Green

7-2
Owner: Flanagan Racing (Sean Patrick Flanagan) 79

Silks: Emerald Green, Yellow Diamond Hoop, Yellow Diamond Band on Sleeves, Green and Yellow Quartered Cap

Trainer:Chad C Brown ( 44-9-8-3 ) 20% Luis Saez
( 69-8-7-11 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 82 $3,500 Turf: 3 1 0 0 82 $54,250
2025: 2 1 0 0 78 $50,750 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 82 $54,250 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 0 82 $3,500 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Tacticality (L) 123

B.c.3 Essential Quality ($25,000) - Corps de Ballet by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Pollock Farm & Hugh Owen (May 3, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $65,000
A 11Jan26 GP10 fm ¹¶ 1 ¸¹ 79 :23» :47º¿ 1:10¼¾ 1:40» 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 89 82 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4º 4º¡ Egan D 122 L 11.90 Thousandsticks122¶£ Knoty Knicks122£ Patrol Squad Six122¸ wbmpd brk,ins-2p,faded 9
A 24Oct25 Baq5 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 54 :23½¼ :50 º 1:14¿½ 1:45¸ 2 Msw 85000 66 78 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¨µ Davis D 119 2.92 Tacticality119¨µ Quiet Power119¶¡ Copa de Plata119¨µ ins,shook clear,held 11
A 31Aug25 Sar9 fm ¿ 1 ¸¸ -- :24¾¾ :49¿¹ 1:14½¸ 1:44¸º 2 Msw 100000 69 76 8 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 6¸£ 4¶£ 5¶¢ Prat F 119 *2.65 Sunrise119«¬ Glavine119¡ Triton119¡ 3w both turns, kept on 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pay 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 5/12 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 11/49 21 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 11/74 14 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 29/90
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 846 24% $1.63 Dist/Surf: 428 23% $1.66 31-60Days: 350 27% $1.72 Allowance: 239 24% $1.59 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
GP-03/12/2026-8 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

6
Black

6-1
Owner: Wertheimer and Frere (Alain Wertheimer) 73

Silks: Royal Blue, White Stripes, White Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer:H Graham Motion ( 34-9-4-3 ) 26% John R Velazquez

( 181-33-22-21 ) 18%

2026: 1 0 0 0 83 $700 Turf: 4 1 1 0 83 $38,625
2025: 3 1 1 0 77 $37,925 Wet Turf: 1 1 0 0 77 $28,200
Life: 4 1 1 0 83 $38,625 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 0 83 $700 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 0 1 0 65 $9,725 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Alakan (L) 123

B.c.3 Galawi (IRE) ($1,000) - Pitamakan by Danzig - Bred in Kentucky by Wertheimer Et Frere (Feb 16, 2023)
A 12Feb26 GP7 fm º» 7 ¿» 68 :23¹¼ :46¶¾ 1:09»¿ 1:27½¶ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 47 83 1 9 9½ 9½ 8º¡ 5¹¡ Ruiz J 122 L 7.80 Immortalised119¶ Doctrine122£ Bronze Bullet122¶¡ 4wd far, mild rally 9
A 06Dec25 Tam10 fm ¸¸ 1m¸ 27 :23¾¼ :48½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:38¾¶ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 62 65 5 3¸ 3¹ 3¹¡ 5»¡ 5¿¢ Marin S 122 *2.90 Truman's Commander118£ Blackmail122¹ A Million Dreams118¨µ stalk 2p-ins,gave way 10
A 09Nov25 Lrl1 gd ½ 1 º 22 :24¹¼ :49»¸ 1:14¼¹ 1:45 ¿ 2 Msw 51615 65 77 7 8»¡ 7º¢ 4¸¢ 1¶¡ 1¸ Ruiz J 122 *1.20 Alakan122¸ Zencat122£ Shakin My Head122¨© in tight start,4w,drvn 11
A 18Oct25 Lrl1 fm ¶½ 1mº -- :25¸¸ :51 » 1:15¾¿ 1:39¸¹ 2 Msw 53935 26 61 8 6¼¢ 5º 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Ruiz J 122 *3.50 Likeike115¹¢ Alakan122¶£ Shakin My Head122¸¡ woff slw,clsr3w,2nd bst 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 12/35 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 8/24 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 19/29 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 33/44
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 362 18% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 247 20% $1.78 Sprint/Route: 27 33% $2.78 2off61-180: 16 25% $3.75 Allowance: 80 16% $1.24 With Jockey: 25 4% $0.28

7
Orange

9-2
Owner: Wertheimer and Frere (Alain Wertheimer) 69

Silks: Royal Blue, White Stripes, White Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer:H Graham Motion ( 34-9-4-3 ) 26% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 80 $2,585
2025: 4 1 0 0 80 $45,085 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 80 $45,085 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 75 $42,500
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 54 $500
Dist: 1 0 0 0 54 $500 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Longhi (L1) 123

Gr/ro.c.3 Caravaggio ($35,000) - Lovely Moment (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG) - Bred in Kentucky by Wertheimer Et Frere (Apr 13, 2023)
A 23Nov25 Lrl3 gd 1m¸ 31 :23¹¿ :46¾¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:39¹ 2 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 74 54 1 5»¡ 5¼¡ 7¶º 7¸ 7¸ Ruiz J 119 9.10 Power Grid119¨© Bala de Plata122»£ Wild Warrior122¨µ 2p-ins, never menacee 7
A 23Oct25 Kee7 fm ¸ 1 ¸¸¼ 68 :22¾½ :46¹¼ 1:11¶» 1:43 ¿ 2 Alw 120000nw2/L 101 80 3 3º 3º¡ 3º¡ 6º 6¼¢ Velazquez J R 120 16.49 Fulleffort122» Easy Wind120¨µ A Million Dreams120¡ 3w,chsd 2nd,mildly btw 10
A 16Aug25 WO11 fm 6 º 29 :23º¼ :46¿¾ 1:09½¾ 1:15¿¶ 2 Stk - SoarFreeL - 150k 68 69 3 4 6¹ 8¹£ 7¼¡ 8¶ Velazquez J R 120 12.40 Two Out Hero120¶¡ Casson122¨µ Argos120£ wbump brk,saved ground 9
A 18Jul25 Cnl6 ft 5 º -- :22»¾ :46¼½ :59¼¾ 1:06 2 Msw 70000 4 75 4 10 10¶¸ 7¶ 3¶¡ 1º£ Ruiz J 119 *2.00 Longhi119º£ Richeztoo119¨µ Noahs Pride120¹¢ wbmpd st,ins,swung8w 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :51.60 Breezing d 65/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:01 Breezing d 5/13 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :47.55 Breezing 46/71 15 Feb 26 Pmm 3F fm :40.60 Breezing d 5/6
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 362 18% $1.60 Dist/Surf: 247 20% $1.78 61-180Days: 51 22% $1.64 Dirt/Turf: 17 24% $2.34 1stLasix: 29 24% $1.92 Allowance: 80 16% $1.24 With Jockey: 82 30% $2.77

8
Pink

5-1
Owner: Aaron Haberman, Victoria Habermam, Steel City Stable and Jeff Siskin 90

Silks: Black, Royal Blue Diamond, Royal Blue Diamond on Black Cap
Trainer:David Fawkes ( 66-16-5-6 ) 24% Joe Bravo

( 93-11-10-15 ) 12%

2026: 1 1 0 0 90 $40,800 Turf: 1 1 0 0 90 $40,800
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 90 $40,800 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 1 0 0 90 $40,800 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 1 0 0 90 $40,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Beautiful War (L) 123

B.g.3 War of Will ($5,000) - Cultured by Tiznow - Bred in Kentucky by Brookstone Farm & Brad and Misty Grady (May 6, 2023) FTK OCT YRLG 2024 $60,000
A 08Feb26 GP10 fm ¹¾ 1m¼¾ -- :22½ :46¾¾ 1:10º 1:34¸º 3 Msw 84000 85 90 6 5¸¢ 7¸¢ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 1¨µ Bravo J 122 bL 12.00 Beautiful War122¨µ Credit History122¨© Comprehensive122¶ rail, 3wd btw far, up 12

Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :47.07 Breezing 1/24 1 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :46.33 Breezing 1/17 25 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft :59.82 Breezing 3/11 18 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :46.18 Breezing 2/18
Scratch(es): 07 Mar 26 Tam7 1M gd Stk -ColumbiaB-125k; Stakes Scratch
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 274 18% $1.92 Dist/Surf: 37 24% $2.58 31-60Days: 74 14% $1.27 WonLastStart: 43 28% $2.67 Allowance: 53 11% $1.41 With Jockey: 33 24% $2.59

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-8 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-5-7-8
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/12/26 APPROX. POST: 4:54PM $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
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Race Rating

93

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $125,000
Purse $87,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $125,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or State Bred Since December 12 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $125,000. One Mile
Track Record: Normandy Invasion(4),119 lbs; 1:33.13 (2-22-14)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

15-1
Owner: Imaginary Stables (John Guarnere) and Sonny Stables, LLC (Mark Barnhart) 86
Silks: Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green 'Imaginary Stables Sonny Stables,' Purple Barr on Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

Trainer:Elizabeth L Dobles ( 33-6-3-5 ) 18% John R Velazquez
( 181-33-22-21 ) 18%

2026: 1 0 0 0 69 $720 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 23 $600
2025: 1 0 0 0 88 $1,060 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 23 $600
Life: 12 2 1 1 100 $178,322 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 4 1 0 1 93 $57,750Macanga (L) 121

B.m.5 American Pharoah ($25,850) - Highway Mary by U S Ranger - Bred in Kentucky by Fred W. Hertrich III (Feb 11, 2021) FTI SPR 2YO 2023 $150,000
A 06Feb26 GP6 fm ¹¾ 1 ½ 77 :22¾¹ :46½¹ 1:10¹¸ 1:39½¹ 4 Aoc 75000nw3$/x-N 99 69 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 7¾¡ 7¶½ Zayas E J 121 fL 13.80 Sweet Rebecca121¶ Child of the Moon121¡ Belle of Rights121¸ wrail, checked 2x 7

Previously trained by Simoff Andrew L (Last 365 days): 86 13% $0.84
A 21Nov25 Lrl7 fm 5 ¼ 378 :21½¶ :44¼½ :56º¶ 1:02»¼ 3 Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N117 88 8 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 6¸¢ Hernandez J A 123 L 8.40 Mizoula121¶ Quadra121¨© Somnium121¨© 3w,chased,gave way 9

Previously trained by Dutrow Richard E Jr. (Last 365 days): 336 14% $1.29
A 08Nov24 Aqu8 fm ¸½ 1m¶º» 27 :23¼¾ :47¼¶ 1:11»½ 1:34¾º 3 Stk - PebblesG3 - 175k 102 93 7 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 7»¡ Lezcano J 118 f 7.10 No Mo Candy118¶¢ Oversubscribed122¸ Way to Be Marie118¶ eager, ins, wknd late 8
A 12Oct24 Baq5 fm ¿ 1 ¿» 28 :46½½ 1:11¹º 1:35»¶ 1:47º½ 3 Stk - SandsPntG2 - 200k122 100 4 1¸¡ 1¼¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 2¨µ Lezcano J 118 f 6.10 Spaliday118¨µ Macanga118¸ Style Points118£ in hand 2p, nailed 7
A 14Sep24 Baq10 fm ¿ 1 ¶» 43 :47¸¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:37º» 2:15¸¾ 3 Stk - JCOksInvG3 - 350k152 95 9 1½ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 9º£ Luzzi L J 122 f 9.00 Beautiful Love122¶¡ Justdeny122¨© Caldwell Luvs Gold122£ spurted away, wknd 10
A 02Aug24 Sar8 fm 1 ¼ 41 :49¾ 1:14¹º 1:37¾¶ 1:54¿¸ 3 Stk - SarOkInvG2 - 400k 112 91 4 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 5¼ 5¶¹ Velazquez J R 121 f 5.90 Cinderella's Dream121¶¡ Kathynmarissa121¹ Dancing N Dixie121¸ toss head,rank,3-4p1st 5
A 22Jun24 Baq10 fm 1m¼ 48 :23 ¸ :46 ¹ 1:10¸¾ 1:35»¿ 3 Stk - WldApplseL - 150k 141 86 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1»¡ 3º¢ Velazquez J R 120 2.35 Oversubscribed118¹¢ Vino Rouge118¶ Macanga120¶¡ dueld ins,clear,tired 7
A 05May24 Baq2 fm ¶¾ 1 ¶½ 64 :23º¼ :47¾¼ 1:12¶¹ 1:42¶¿ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 96 90 3 1¶¡ 1» 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Velazquez J R 118 f 3.10 Macanga118¸¡ Oversubscribed122«¬ Agra118¨© in hand 2p, edged clr 7

Previously trained by Abreu Fernando (Last 365 days): 330 13% $1.42
A 02Mar24 GP8 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 28 :23¾¹ :46»¾ 1:09¹¾ 1:33¶½ 3 Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 115 79 4 2¶ 2¸ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 7¶¹¢ Velazquez J R 119 14.80 Pounce121¨µ Life's an Audible123¶£ Ozara121£ prompted 2wd, faltered 8

Previously trained by Dobles Elizabeth L (Last 365 days): 68 13% $2.53
A 03Feb24 GP8 fm º» 1 »¸ 55 :23»¿ :47 ¼ 1:10¹» 1:39¹¼ 3 Stk - SwetChntG3 - 175k 94 91 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 5¸¡ Velazquez J R 118 9.10 Life's an Audible118¨µ Style Points118¨µ Dynamic Pricing118¶£ pace 2path, weakened 8
A 10Dec23 GP8 fm º» 1mº 91 :23¿¸ :47½¿ 1:10¿» 1:34¹» 2 Msw 70000 79 87 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¡ Velazquez J R 118 4.90 Macanga118¸¡ Crevalle d'Oro118¨µ Pendulum118¶¢ rated pace ins, drvng 12
A 10Sep23 Mth4 sys 6fº -- :21¾¸ :45¸¶ :57½¾ 1:10¾¹ 2 Msw 57500 92 23 4 5 4¹¢ 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 6¸»¢ Lopez P 117 4.10 Done Enough117¾¡ Power Squeeze111¡ Mildoon118º chased btwn, gave way 7
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 41/66 24 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.15 Breezing 24/28 3 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50 Breezing 8/22 11 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49 Breezing 1/18
Scratch(es): 18 Jan 26 GP8o 1M 70Y ft Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N; Off-Turf 29 Dec 25 Prx9 6 F my Aoc 50000nw2/x-N; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 68 13% $2.53 Dist/Surf: 30 17% $2.96 31-60Days: 9 11% $1.49 Allowance: 3 33% $12.00 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

2
White

7-5
Owner: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold) 91
Silks: Black, Gold Square Frame, Gold Cuffs, Gold Cap
Trainer:Chad Summers ( 6-1-0-0 ) 17% Irad Ortiz, Jr

( 303-80-52-44 ) 26%

2026: 1 0 0 1 93 $20,000 Dirt: 8 2 3 2 105 $479,400
2025: 7 2 3 1 105 $459,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 2 3 2 105 $479,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 1 0 0 78 $42,000 Distance: 2 0 2 0 82 $42,600Dry Powder (L) 121

B.f.4 Gun Runner ($250,000) - Tell All by Broken Vow - Bred in Kentucky by Corser Thoroughbreds LLC (Apr 27, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $525,000
A 14Feb26 Lrl8 ft 7f¼ 105 :22¿¿ :45¿¹ 1:10¾ 1:24 4 Stk - BFritchieL - 200k 102 93 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 3¼¢ Perez X 124 b 2.40 Passage East122¨© Takethemoneyhoney122¼¢ Dry Powder124¿¢ wbrk out,bmp,ins,fade 5
A 01Nov25 Dmr7 ft 1 º» 42 :45½» 1:10 ¸ 1:35¸¿ 1:48 ½ 3 Stk - BCDistafG1 - 2000k104 86 10 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 7¶ 8¶»¢ Fresu A 121 b 25.30 Scylla124»¡ Nitrogen121¡ Regaled124¶£ forwardly 4w, faltered 12
A 20Sep25 Prx13 ft 1 º¾ 32 :23½¹ :47¹¾ 1:10» 1:42¾» 3 Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 81 105 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Fresu A 122 b 7.70 Clicquot124¨µ Dry Powder122«¬ Ourdaydreaminggirl120¸ forced pace, led, game 7
A 19Aug25 Prx11 ft 1ÇÀ º 31 :23¸¹ :46½¾ 1:10½¹ 1:40»¿ 3 Stk - CathSphiaL - 200k 71 97 11 3¶¡ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¢ Saez L 121 b 7.50 Dry Powder121º¢ Ourdaydreaminggirl121¶£ Disco Rules121¡ stalked, bid,edged off 13
A 19Jul25 Sar10 ft 1 ¾» 27 :48 ¿ 1:12¹½ 1:36¿¿ 1:50¸¹ 3 Stk - CCAOaksG1 - 500k 61 72 4 4¼ 4¾ 3»¡ 3¶» 3¸¶¡ Lezcano J 118 b 11.10 Scottish Lassie122¶»¡ Immersive122¼ Dry Powder118¹ hit gate,inside turns 4
A 22Jun25 Baq7 ft 1m¹» 52 :22¼¿ :44¿» 1:09¼» 1:35¿º 3 Stk - WiltonB - 125k 94 82 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2«¬ Lezcano J 120 b 4.90 Sweet Seraphine120«¬ Dry Powder120¸¢ Cat Chat122¶ vied 3-2w btw, nailed 5
A 01May25 Baq7 ft 1m» 46 :23½¾ :46»½ 1:10¶¶ 1:35¾¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 59 81 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Panici L 122 bL 9.20 Cassiar122¶¢ Dry Powder122¶£ Scottish Lassie120¼¢ wbobble st, caught 5
A 16Mar25 GP5 ft 6f¸» -- :22»¸ :45½» :57¿¿ 1:11 3 Msw 94000 68 78 2 4 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Panici L 118 bL 2.30 Dry Powder118¨µ Practical Lov118¼¡ In the Stars118¹¡ 2p,duel gamely,held 7
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 1/2 26 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.75 Breezing 1/20 7 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.50 Breezing 7/7 30 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.45 Breezing 1/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 109 24% $2.42 Dist/Surf: 33 21% $2.78 Sprint/Route: 13 15% $2.33 2off61-180: 3 0% $0.00 Allowance: 26 19% $2.31 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

6-1
Owner: e Five Racing Thoroughbreds (Robert Edwards, Jr.) 77
Silks: Lime, Lime 'e' on Purple Ball, Lime Dots on Purple Sleeves, Lime "e" on Purple Ball on Lime Cap
Trainer:Brad H Cox ( 54-16-10-11 ) 30% Edgard J Zayas

( 296-42-51-40 ) 14%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 4 2 0 0 85 $99,800
2025: 4 2 0 0 85 $99,800 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 85 $5,850
Life: 4 2 0 0 85 $99,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 0 58 $450 Distance: 1 1 0 0 85 $60,500Velvet Vortex (L) 121

B.f.4 Complexity ($20,000) - Sweet Pistol by Smart Strike - Bred in Kentucky by Brereton C. Jones (May 8, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $375,000
A 28Dec25 GP9 ft 7f¹ 206 :22¼¿ :45¹» 1:09¿¿ 1:23¹¹ 3 Aoc 62500cnd-N 84 58 4 2 1¶ 2«¬ 6¶ 6¶¾¢ Gaffalione T 118 L *1.50 Beyond Belief118¿¡ She's My Lady Luck118¨µ Trouble in Love118¨µ off rail,ins turn,stop 6
A 05Jun25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» 59 :23»¿ :47¶¿ 1:11¼ 1:38¸½ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 91 85 6 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¸¡ Prat F 120 L *.90 Velvet Vortex120¸¡ Table Flirt120¸ Limes Don't Lie120¼¢wstumbled, bumped st 9
A 07Apr25 Kee3 gd 6 » 51 :21»½ :44º¶ 1:10½» 1:17¾¾ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 112 85 2 2 2¶ 3¸ 2¶ 4¹£ Saez L 120 L *1.11 Evanescence118¹¡ Beauty Reigns118«¬ Lynn's Milky Way120¨© chsd ins,3-2p,miss plc 7
A 15Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾ -- :21¼» :45¹¸ :57¸¾ 1:09¾¼ 3 Msw 55000 88 81 3 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Gaffalione T 120 L *2.60 Velvet Vortex120£ Velvet Devil120¾¡ Atarah120¶£ 2w,bid,dueld,edge past 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 31/81 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 14/49 21 Feb 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 7/28 14 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 11/90
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1081 26% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 457 30% $1.83 61-180Days: 139 31% $1.76 Sprint/Route: 93 34% $1.94 Allowance: 270 24% $1.50 With Jockey: 12 50% $7.68

4
Yellow

5-2
Owner: Two Eight Racing LLC and William H. Milmoe 79
Silks: Lime, Black Fire Breathing Dragon Emblem, Black Blocks on Sleeves, Lime Cap
Trainer:Saffie A Joseph, Jr ( 209-39-33-31 ) 19% Micah J Husbands

( 151-23-27-20 ) 15%

2026: 1 1 0 0 87 $42,000 Dirt: 3 2 1 0 87 $104,350
2025: 2 1 1 0 76 $62,350 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 2 1 0 87 $104,350 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 1 0 0 87 $42,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Her Town (L) 123

Gr/ro.f.4 Mo Town ($7,500) - We Five by Carpe Diem - Bred in Kentucky by Mary Jane Nuckols (Feb 11, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $10,000
A 18Jan26 GP9 ft 7f¹ 67 :23¶¾ :46½¼ 1:12¹¼ 1:25¶¸ 4 Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 65 87 2 4 4¸ 5º 1¶ 1¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 5.50 Her Town121¸¢ Blueberry Hill121¶ American Pearl121¹¡ rail trip, driving 6
A 12Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº 26 :23¸» :46½ 1:11¼¸ 1:24¶½ 3 Clm 80000nw2/L-c 63 76 5 4 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Machado L 120 L 4.46 Speighter Woman120¶¡ Her Town120¸¢ Northern Voyage118¡ stalk, duel, out kickd 7

Claimed by Two Eight Racing LLC and Milmoe, William H. from Russell, Jerome J., Russell, Kristina and Nuckols Farm for $80,000, Sims Matthew P. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 73 16% $1.96
A 17Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» -- :22»º :47 ½ :59»½ 1:12»¿ 3 Mcl 100000 42 73 4 7 6¼ 5¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Machado L 121 L 18.22 Her Town121¶¢ Nana Grace121¶ Our Shenanigan121¨© gain 4p,bid 1/4,up 1/8 8
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.55 Breezing 1/44 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :47.75 Breezing 1/66 20 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:00.70 Breezing 3/7 14 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.60 Breezing 6/47
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1033 20% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 246 19% $1.26 31-60Days: 379 21% $1.41 Sprint/Route: 110 16% $1.76 WonLastStart: 198 24% $1.77 Allowance: 204 19% $1.34 With Jockey: 204 25% $2.05
GP-03/12/2026-9 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 9 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$125,000

Owner: Albert Ciuffetelli 78
Silks: Dark Green, Green 'C' on White Diamond, White and Green Halved Sleeves, White Diamonds on Green Cap
Trainer:Saffie A Joseph, Jr ( 209-39-33-31 ) 19% Luis Saez

( 69-8-7-11 ) 12%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 22 6 4 4 91 $515,686
2025: 6 1 1 1 91 $92,341 Wet Dirt: 6 1 2 1 83 $192,400
Life: 25 6 4 5 91 $537,006 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 10 5 1 2 91 $288,165Midtown Lights (L) 121

Ch.m.6 Redesdale ($2,500) - Miz Midtown by Exchange Rate - Bred in New York by Windylea Farm - New York LLC (Mar 21, 2020) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2022 $150,000
A 22Nov25 Aqu4 sys 7fº» 14 :23¶» :46¹¾ 1:10¾¾ 1:23¾º 3 Stk - NYStlnSrsB - 125k 46 81 2 3 5» 6¼ 6º 4¹¡ Castellano J 122 10.06 Khali Magic122¡ Soloshot124¹ Intentious122«¬ wbmpd foe chute,ins-2p 7
A 08Nov25 Aqu1 ft 1mº 26 :23¶» :46½¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:36¶¸ 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-c 59 79 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2º¡ 2¼ Rodriguez J 123 L 7.73 Collect the Data123¼ Midtown Lights123¨µ Embraceable Gal123¸£ 4w upper, ran on 7

Claimed by Ciuffetelli Albert from Kernan, Jr. Morris E. for $45,000, Kantarmaci Ilkay - Trainer (Last 365 days): 373 13% $1.47
A 13Oct25 FL8 ft 1 »º 44 :23½¸ :48º¾ 1:14¶¼ 1:46½ 3 Stk - JkBtaBRte - 50k 66 78 4 3¹ 3¸ 2¶ 2¹ 4» Gutierrez R 122 3.08 Boxed Wine122¶¡ Fabulous Fox121¨µ Walk With Me124¹¢ rail bid5/16,wkn 9
A 30Aug25 Sar5 ft 1m¸¸ 38 :24½¼ :48¶¼ 1:12¶º 1:38¸¹ 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-c 75 88 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ Zayas E J 123 L 5.50 Midtown Lights123¡ Tough Street123¨µ Scythian118º£ in hand ins, stubborn 8

Claimed by Kernan, Jr. Morris E. from Ciuffetelli Albert for $45,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1033 20% $1.42
A 23Jul25 Sar8 ft 6 ¿» 185 :22 ¶ :45¸¸ 1:10¸¶ 1:16¿¾ 3 Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 58 48 8 2 8¼¡ 8¾¡ 9¶¼ 9¸º¡ Ortiz J L 122 bL 7.60 All Class124»£ Caress124¨µ Princess Madison122¸¡wstumbled st, no menace 9

Previously trained by David Carlos A (Last 365 days): 473 22% $1.85
A 19Jan25 Aqu7 ft 1mº» 23 :23¾¼ :48 ¸ 1:13 ¹ 1:38½¿ 4 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 67 91 5 8º£ 7¸£ 4º 3»¡ 3» Vives S 123 bL 27.75 Weigh the Risks123¶£ Courbe121¹¢ Midtown Lights123¶¡ 6-7w upper, kept on 9
A 27Dec24 Aqu8 ft 1mº» 47 :23»» :46¶» 1:09¿¾ 1:35 ¸ 3 Stk - BayRidgeB - 100k 63 84 3 9¹¢ 7¹¡ 6» 3½ 3¼¡ Vives S 121 bf 35.75 Stonewall Star123¸¢ Sterling Silver126º¢ Midtown Lights121º£ chased ins, mild bid 9
A 10Nov24 Aqu3 ft 1m» 20 :23¸ :45¿¿ 1:10»¶ 1:36¿¼ 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 86 72 2 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 4¹¢ 6½ Prat F 125 bL 9.00 Autumn Evening120¨µ Sweetest Princess121¸£ Nature's Candy123¶ ins,headed ins3/8,wknd 7
A 21Oct24 FL7 ft 1 »º 15 :23¿¸ :48º» 1:13¾¸ 1:47½º 3 Stk - JkBtaBRte - 50k 86 74 6 4¹ 5¶£ 4¸ 2º¡ 2½ Franco M 120 b 3.80 Sweet Brown Sugar120½ Midtown Lights120¶£ Shezanarcticqueen120¸£ 4w1/4,finished well 8
A 06Oct24 Baq3 ft 7f» 53 :22¼¾ :45»½ 1:10 ½ 1:22¾¿ 3 Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 81 80 7 4 3¶ 3¡ 3¶ 5»£ Franco M 125 bL 4.00 Rachel's Rock121¸ Willow Bend121«¬ Khali Magic125¡ outside,bid 4p,tired 7
A 14Aug24 Sar2 ft 1m¸¸ 66 :25 ½ :48¾º 1:13¶» 1:38 3 Aoc 45000nw2$/x-c 55 90 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¨µ Franco M 126 bL *1.10 Midtown Lights126¨µ Cinderella's Cause122¿¢ Echo in Eternity124¶¡ rated inside, held on 6

Claimed by Ciuffetelli Albert from Scherer, Clay, McCord, Carson, Hoffman, Gregory M., Rosemore Racing and Dotson, for $45,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 1081 26% $1.74
A 09Jun24 Sar8 mys 1 ¾ -- :46¿¸ 1:11¼ 1:38»¼ 1:52»¶ 3 Stk - CritclEyeB - 200k 97 65 3 6º¡ 6» 5»¡ 4» 5¶ £ Franco M 124 b 7.40 Venti Valentine126¼£ Bustin Bay126¶¢ Bon Adieu124¶¢ bmpd brk,2-3p,5p1/4 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.90 Breezing 22/90 28 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.45 Breezing 51/74 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.45 Breezing 33/73 14 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.70 Breezing 43/67
Scratch(es): 06 Nov 25 Aqu8 1 M fm Aoc 45000nw2$/x; Main-Track-Only 05 Oct 25 Baq6 1 M fm Stk -WayaG3-175k; Main-Track-Only 14 Sep 25 Baq4 1 M fm Stk -AtheniaL-150k; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1033 20% $1.42 Dist/Surf: 246 19% $1.26 61-180Days: 194 21% $1.55 Sprint/Route: 110 16% $1.76 Claiming: 210 22% $1.42 With Jockey: 24 16% $0.83

6
Black

5-1
Clm Prc
$125,000

Owner: Senger Stables LLC, Rebel Racing LLC and Dennis Park 83
Silks: Royal Blue and Red Quarters, Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Trainer:Riley Mott ( 52-5-8-3 ) 10% Junior Alvarado

( 207-33-30-24 ) 16%

2026: 1 0 0 0 na $1,160 Dirt: 8 3 1 0 92 $203,598
2025: 8 3 1 0 92 $203,952 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 92 $72,540
Life: 9 3 1 0 92 $205,112 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 na $1,160
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 2 0 1 0 87 $27,960Sudden Switch (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.m.5 Munnings ($45,000) - Switched Up by Pleasantly Perfect - Bred in Kentucky by Dixiana Farms LLC (Mar 25, 2021) FT FEB DIG 25 $170,000
A 21Jan26 TP7 ft o 1m¼» 74 :23¾¸ :48¸ 1:14¶½ 1:41º¹ 4 Aoc 62500cnd-N 92 -- 7 4¼ 5» 7¶ 7¸º -- Cheminaud V 120 bL 4.00 Settling Storm120¸ Girl of My Dreams120»¡ Fantastical120¶¶£ w3-2p,eased,walked off 7
A 08Nov25 CD10 ft 6f¹ 34 :22¸¿ :45 ¾ :56½º 1:09»¼ 3 Stk - DrmSprmeL - 300k100 92 1 1 4¹ 4º 4»¡ 6¼ Concepcion A 120 b 39.19 Hillerito120«¬ R Disaster124º¢ Jersey Pearl120¶ 4-5p,chased,faded btw 6
A 05Oct25 Kee3 ft *7fº» 36 :22º¼ :45¹¿ 1:10¶¾ 1:27¸¿ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 73 89 8 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ Alvarado J 121 bL *1.95 Sudden Switch121¨µ Tapit Quick121¸¢ Sultry Lass121¨µ2w,duel 4p upr,prevail 8
A 30Aug25 KD3 fm ¸» 6 29 :23¶½ :45º¿ 1:08¿¿ 1:15»¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 36 65 11 5 6¹ 6¼ 7¼¡ 9»¡ Alvarado J 121 L 12.67 Fancy Caber Neigh121¶ Ready to Jam121¶¢ Princess Bettina121«¬ outside,5-6w,weakened 11
A 01Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1 º» 40 :23¸» :46¶ 1:10¸¼ 1:42½½ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 89 71 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 6¶ ¡ Concepcion A 122 L 2.00 Tipple122£ Central Avenue122¹ Navani124¸ vied ins,bid,wknd 1/8 6
A 22Jun25 CD6 ft 1mº 35 :23¹º :46½¿ 1:10¾¿ 1:35¶¹ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 54 87 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 2.64 Impel121¶¡ Sudden Switch121£ Foreseen123¸£ wbmp st,2-3p,dug in str 5
A 18May25 CD7 ft 1 » 38 :47¹¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:36¶º 1:49¸ 3 Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 96 91 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¨µ 6¹ Ortiz J L 124 L *1.61 Windy Walk122«¬ Sultry Lass122«¬ Ba Dee Yah122«¬ ins,duel,yield btw1/16 8
A 10Apr25 Kee7 gd 1 » 75 :23º¼ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:43 ¹ 4 Alw 120000nw1/x 83 92 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1º¡ Prat F 118 L 3.87 Sudden Switch118º¡ Prides Crossing118¶£ Save Time120¶ in hand ins,ridden out 7

Previously trained by Brown Chad C (Last 365 days): 846 24% $1.63
A 25Jan25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º -- :24º¸ :48¿¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:39¼ 4 Msw 53000 54 79 7 2¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ Camacho S 120 L 2.50 Sudden Switch120¹ Shout to the Lord120¨µ Annulled120¶ ¡ prompted,bid2-3w,clear 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.15 Breezing 20/22 25 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.90 Breezing g 1/13 19 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.45 Breezing 3/17 12 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.90 Breezing 6/6
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 276 16% $1.44 Dist/Surf: 97 21% $1.64 31-60Days: 99 10% $0.71 Claiming: 18 28% $1.51 With Jockey: 36 16% $1.60

7
Orange

15-1
Owner: Edward Hudson, Jr. and Lynne Hudson 75
Silks: Pink, Royal Blue Chevrons, Royal Blue Chevrons on Pink Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap
Trainer:Claude R McGaughey III ( 40-2-8-11 ) 5% Javier Castellano

( 241-38-33-33 ) 16%

2026: 1 0 0 1 80 $5,985 Dirt: 8 2 0 2 82 $126,395
2025: 7 2 0 1 82 $120,160 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 1 80 $5,985
Life: 9 2 0 2 82 $126,895 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 2 1 0 1 81 $68,360 Distance: 4 2 0 0 82 $98,000Pure Beauty (L) 121

B.f.4 Malibu Moon ($35,000) - Madam Aamoura by Zensational - Bred in Florida by Elizabeth LaPierre & Jennifer Given & Spendthrift Stallions, LLC (Feb 23, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $435,000

A 05Feb26 Tam1 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» 109 :23¹¿ :47¶ 1:12¹» 1:41¿¸ 4 Aoc 32000nw2/x-N101 80 5 4¹ 4¹ 4½ 3¼ 3»¡ Camacho S 119 bL 3.80 Flowers for Me119»¢ Princess Britni119¨µ Pure Beauty119¸£ stalk,2-3p,kept on 6
A 19Oct25 Lrl9 fm ¶½ 1mº 79 :23¿¾ :48 ¶ 1:12º¹ 1:36½¸ 3 Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 91 80 5 5¸¢ 4¸ 4¹¡ 6»¢ 7º£ Leon S 120 bL 12.20 Amie's Symphony126¶ Flowers for Me123«¬ Stop Watch123¸¢ 3-2p, btwn far, flatnd 10
A 01Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1 º» 34 :23¸» :46¶ 1:10¸¼ 1:42½½ 3 Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 87 79 5 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 6¸£ 4»£ Lopez P 120 bL 5.60 Tipple122£ Central Avenue122¹ Navani124¸ vied2-3w,wknd lane 6
A 28Jun25 Mth9 ft 1m¼º 23 :24¶¼ :47¸¾ 1:12 ¶ 1:38½¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86 82 4 2¡ 2¶ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Lopez P 117 bL 2.10 Pure Beauty117¶ It's Goodtobe Jose121¸¢ Gold Strategy117¨© vied early, re-bid 3w 5
A 05Jun25 Sar6 ft 1m¸» 61 :23»¿ :47¶¿ 1:11¼ 1:38¸½ 3 Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 77 67 5 8¼¡ 7º¢ 5º¡ 5¿¢ 4¶ £ Velazquez J R 120 bL 12.90 Velvet Vortex120¸¡ Table Flirt120¸ Limes Don't Lie120¼¢wbump btw, squeezed st 9
A 05Apr25 Aqu9 ft 1 ¾ 30 :48¹¼ 1:12¼¼ 1:37½» 1:50¼½ 3 Stk - GazelleG3 - 200k 76 66 6 5¹ 5¹ 5»¢ 5¶ 5¶¿ Marin S 118 b 10.10 Ballerina d'Oro118¨© Early On118»£ Deloraine120¶ ¡bmp st,5-2p1st,3-4p2nd 6
A 06Mar25 GP7 ft 1 ¶¼» 53 :23»¶ :47¼¶ 1:12¶ 1:44¹¾ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 64 81 7 6¸¡ 7¸¡ 5¹¡ 4º¢ 3º Davis D 120 bL 15.60 Anna's Promise120¶ Justinqueso120¹ Pure Beauty120¨© outside,3p,improved 7
A 12Jan25 GP6 ft 1m 133 :23½¸ :47 ¹ 1:13¼ 1:40 ¸ 3 Msw 94000 69 64 5 7º 5¸¡ 4¶ 1¡ 1¡ Davis D 118 bL 14.60 Pure Beauty118¡ Raghba118¶¢ Madam Opus118º£ 3p,bid3/16,led1/8,held 8
A 01Sep24 Sar7 ft 7fº» -- :22» :45¶º 1:10¶½ 1:23½¾ 2 Msw 100000 75 35 9 2 7¹¡ 7¶¶ 8¸ 6¸½¡ Lezcano J 119 33.75 Quickick119¸¡ Snowyte119¹£ Scottish Lassie119¶¡ 3w upper, tired 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :48.96 Breezing 10/50 19 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.57 Breezing 3/3 1 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :37.34 Breezing 10/18 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.84 Breezing 33/69
Scratch(es): 13 Dec 25 Tam6 1M 40Y ft Aoc 32000nw2/x-N; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 223 11% $1.18 Dist/Surf: 38 8% $0.60 31-60Days: 98 12% $1.29 Allowance: 69 17% $2.00 With Jockey: 4 25% $2.36

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-9 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-4-6-3
Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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Race Rating

82

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $50,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $7,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward Florida-Bred, or Maiden Claiming Price $50,000. Three
Year Olds, 120 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000 (If no three year olds are entered, older weight will revert to 123). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the
turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
Track Record: Quality G(5),121 lbs; 1:25.98 (3-2-24)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

12-1
Owner: Silverton Hill, LLC (Thomas R. Hamilton) 71

Silks: Hot Pink, Black Fleur de Lis, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap
Trainer:Brian A Lynch ( 81-25-10-9 ) 31% Pietro Moran

( 8-0-2-1 ) 0%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 71 $5,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 71 $5,000 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 71 $5,000
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Caracas (L) 126

B.c.4 Caracaro ($10,000) - Real Ruffian by Ghostzapper - Bred in Florida by Giraluna Stables, Inc. (Jan 15, 2022) OBS SPR 2YO 2024 $300,000
A 04Jan25 GP8 ft 6 ¸» -- :23 ¼ :46¾» 1:11¹½ 1:17¾¸ 3 Msw 50000 41 71 5 8 7» 5¶£ 4¼ 3¶ ¢ Ortiz J L 118 L 18.00 Flood Zone118»¢ He's a Beast118» Caracas118£ wbump steady st,3w turn 8

Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.55 Breezing d 45/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :48.35 Breezing d 11/58 20 Feb 26 Pmm 5F fm :58.75 Breezing 2/17 13 Feb 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:02 Breezing d 13/18
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 23% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 55 27% $2.28 180+Days: 21 14% $1.12 Dirt/Turf: 25 28% $3.10 1stTurf: 23 22% $1.95 MSW/MClm: 13 46% $3.62 MdnClaim: 30 30% $2.42 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

2
White

6-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Town Branch Racing ( Stewart Arrington Smith) 66

Silks: Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'TBR' on White Ball, White Epaulettes, Green Chevrons on Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

Trainer:Brian A Lynch ( 81-25-10-9 ) 31% Luis Saez
( 69-8-7-11 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 65 $680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 67 $430 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 67 $1,110 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 67 $1,110
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 67 $430Sidearm (L) 126

B.g.4 Gun Runner ($250,000) - Rosalie Road by Street Cry (IRE) - Bred in Kentucky by C. W. Swann & Wetherbee Holdings, LTD. (May 14, 2022)
A 08Feb26 GP7 ft 1m 50 :24¿ :48¶¶ 1:12½¼ 1:38¸ 4 Msw 84000 60 65 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 5½¡ 5¶¹¡ Gutierrez M 123 L 7.10 First Call Bob123¹¢ Love'm Or Liam123¡ Mainstream123¡ 2path, tired 6
A 20Dec25 GP4 ft o 5f¶ » -- :21 ¹ :43¿¹ :56 3 Msw 56000 55 67 4 6 6¼ 5½ 5¼ 6»£ Gutierrez M 122 L 12.20 Sam the Sham122£ Voltaic122¹£ Viking Sun122«¬ wbrk in bmp,2p,anld lte 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.55 Breezing d 45/73 27 Feb 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:01.05 Breezing d 7/13 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :48.10 Breezing 57/71 31 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.90 Breezing 3/11
Scratch(es): 03 Jan 26 GP7 7F ft Msw 84000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 291 23% $2.21 Dist/Surf: 55 27% $2.28 31-60Days: 104 34% $2.13 Dirt/Turf: 25 28% $3.10 Route/Sprint: 25 24% $1.28 1stTurf: 23 22% $1.95 MSW/MClm: 13 46% $3.62 With Jockey: 32 31% $2.59

3
Blue

10-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Baccari Racing Stable LLC and Dream Walkin Farms, Inc. 46

Silks: Dark Blue, Gold and White Musical Notes, Blue and White Halved Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer:Danny Gargan ( 28-5-5-2 ) 18% Joel Rosario

( 32-6-4-4 ) 19%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 58 $400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,650 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,650
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Cuban Cowboy (L) 126

B.c.4 Twirling Candy ($75,000) - Heart Stealer by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by SF Bloodstock LLC (Mar 23, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $100,000

Previously trained by McPeek Kenneth G (Last 365 days): 688 16% $1.78
A 01Aug25 Elp8 ft 7f¼» 299 :23¹¿ :47¼ 1:12 ¿ 1:24¹º 3 Msw 100000 49 58 10 7 7º¢ 5¸ 10¿£ 9¶»¢ Bejarano R 119 L 2.89 Only Phil119¸ Clear the Beach119¶¢ Ripped119º¡ 5wd, wknd 10
A 06Oct24 Kee4 ft 7fº¹ -- :22¶ :45½ 1:11»¹ 1:24¾¶ 2 Msw 100000 60 33 8 7 6¼¡ 5»¡ 9¶ 9¸» Hernandez C J 119 25.77 C K Wonder119º¢ To Monarch119¸¢ Cromwell119¡ 2w-ins,brush 1/8,tired 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.30 Breezing 8/15 15 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :48.95 Breezing d 2/45 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :47.35 Breezing 24/46 28 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :47.60 Breezing d 1/24
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 123 20% $1.90 Dist/Surf: 2 50% $3.00 180+Days: 7 29% $1.89 Dirt/Turf: 8 0% $0.00 1stTurf: 5 0% $0.00 MSW/MClm: 3 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 7 14% $0.93 With Jockey: 34 20% $1.68

4
Yellow

15-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Thoroneck Corp (Bruno Tessore) and Jeffrey Kaplan 67

Silks: White, Black Chevron, Black Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer:Bruno Tessore ( 8-1-4-1 ) 12% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 1 0 80 $4,800 Turf: 3 0 1 1 80 $7,520
2025: 2 0 1 1 75 $7,440 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 0 2 2 80 $16,270 Dirt: 4 0 1 1 75 $8,750
GP: 3 0 1 1 80 $7,520 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 4 0 1 1 75 $8,750Operatnthunderbolt (L) 126

Gr/ro.g.5 Bolt d'Oro ($25,000) - The Strip by Quality Road - Bred in Kentucky by Ruis Racing LLC (Feb 3, 2021) FT JAN DIG 25 $24,000
A 06Feb26 GP10 fm ¹¾ 1 ½ 264 :22½ :47 ¾ 1:10¼¸ 1:41 ¶ 4 Mcl 17500 (17.5-16)-w 82 80 9 5» 5¹ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Ruiz J 123 bL 11.70 Ski Bum123¸¢ Operatnthunderbolt123¶¢ Astin Style123¸ 4-3wd, bid, repelled 9
A 18May25 GP2 fm 1m½½ 130 :22¹¶ :45½¶ 1:09¼º 1:34¼¶ 3 Mcl 17500-w 105 68 6 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3» Reyes L 125 bfL 3.10 Ocala Rocket125º£ Imperatus118¨µ Operatnthunderbolt125¶ 3p1st,gv way,chase on 10

Previously trained by Casse Mark E (Last 365 days): 1494 16% $1.39
A 08Jan25 GP4 ft o 1 ¸ 25 :49¹» 1:13»¸ 1:39¼¿ 1:52º¿ 4 Mcl 17500 104 75 7 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 3.20 Tke Your Seats122º£ Operatnthunderbolt122¶ Bourbon Outlaw122¶£ 2p,coax5/16,held place 7
A 14Dec24 GP5 fm º» 1 »¸ 34 :23º¸ :48¹¼ 1:12º 1:41½¶ 3 Mcl 35000 59 71 2 8¹¢ 7º¡ 5¹¡ 7¸£ 6» Gonzalez E 121 bL 23.70 Four Top121¡ Cognoscenti121¨µ Cousin Ed121¨µ no menace inside 10
A 10Nov24 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 36 :23½º :47½¶ 1:12¸º 1:43º¾ 3 Mcl 35000 (35-25) 64 69 7 9¼ 10¼¢ 7¸£ 5¹¡ 3»£ Vasquez M A 122 bL 11.80 Remerton122¸¢ Reggae Man122¹¡ Operatnthunderbolt122¶¢wbmp stdy st,chkd early 11
A 05Oct24 GP11 ft 1ÇÀ º 322 :23º¶ :47 » 1:11¸¾ 1:40¶¼ 3 Msw 60000 101 47 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 6¶º 7¹ ¢ Vasquez M A 118 bL 16.50 Goes the Clown118£ Beach Gold118¾ Fly Erik Fly118¸¡wbump start, press 3p 7

Reported as Gelding on Nov 27, 2023
A 18Nov23 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :25¸º :50¹¹ 1:14¹¹ 1:42¸º 2 Msw 50000 17 6 3 11¾£11¿ 11¶º 11¸» 11º» Vasquez M A 118 b 17.20 Mugatu118¹¢ Halon118£ Mythic Performance118¡ trailed 2-3wd 11
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/59 17 Dec 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.20 Breezing g 1/5 7 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 29/62 30 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 48/62
Scratch(es): 26 Dec 25 Lrl6 5 F ft Mcl 12500 (12.5-10); Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 4% $0.92 Dist/Surf: 8 25% $5.05 31-60Days: 12 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 10 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 26 4% $0.81 With Jockey: 12 8% $1.75
GP-03/12/2026-10 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 10 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 10 CONTINUED Gulfstream Park

5
Green

5-2
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (Amanda Pope) 79

Silks: Hot Pink, Yellow 'P,' Yellow Sleeves, Two Pink Hoops, Pink Cap
Trainer: J Kent Sweezey ( 83-10-10-11 ) 12% Irad Ortiz, Jr

( 303-80-52-44 ) 26%

2026: 1 0 1 0 82 $8,400 Turf: 4 0 2 1 89 $21,060
2025: 3 0 1 1 89 $11,760 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 89 $25,360 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 75 $4,300
GP: 4 0 2 1 89 $21,060 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 75 $700Melody Man (L) 126

Gr/ro.g.4 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Melody Lady by Unbridled's Song - Bred in Kentucky by Whisper Hill Farm, LLC (May 17, 2022)
A 06Feb26 GP2 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ 55 :22 ¾ :44¼¼ :56»½ 4 Moc 50000cnd-w 73 82 7 3 5¹ 4¹ 4¹ 2¨µ Gaffalione T 123 bL *1.90 Cajun Gold118¨µ Melody Man123¨© Man With the Money123¡ 2w, 4w 3/16, rally btw 8
A 13Dec25 GP1 fm º» 5f»º 289 :22 ¶ :44½ :56¹¼ 3 Moc 50000cnd-w 68 77 8 5 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ Gaffalione T 122 bL 4.50 Rebel With a Clue124¡ Melody Man122¡ Night122¡wbrkl outward,3p,swng6w 8

Previously trained by Smullen Heather (Last 365 days): 201 9% $1.22 Reported as Gelding on Aug 22, 2025
A 27Feb25 GP9 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 40 :23¿¸ :46¶¾ 1:10 1:34¶½ 3 Mcl 50000 90 89 7 7»£ 7½¡ 6º¡ 3¶ 3¶ Saez L 118 bL 6.60 Light Forever118¨µ Thorsness118£ Melody Man118¸¡ 4p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 8
A 18Jan25 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 41 :23¾¼ :47»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:42¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 85 75 7 5¶£ 5¸ 5¸¡ 7»¡ 7¿ Reyes L 118 L 26.20 King of Ashes118¨µ Tomasello118¸ Spirit of the Law118¸¢ in range3p,retreated 11
A 08Dec24 GP1 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 50 :23»¼ :47¶½ 1:11¼ 1:35»¸ 2 Msw 65000 87 77 4 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¹¢ Reyes L 118 8.30 Gene and Jude118¶ Oasis Prince118¶£ Gallant Lad118¡ wbumped start, 3-2wd 10
A 19Oct24 GP7 ft 1m 28 :24¹¾ :47¸¸ 1:12º¶ 1:39»¸ 2 Msw 65000 63 62 3 6¹ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 4¼¢ Reyes L 118 12.50 McKellen118¡ Forever Now111¶¡ Rafid118º¢ wbumped start, inside 9
A 21Sep24 GP7 ft 6f¸» -- :22¹½ :46»¸ :59¹º 1:12¶¹ 2 Msw 65000 46 60 10 9 9»¡ 7¹£ 4º 4»£ Reyes L 118 4.20 Sarcastic Joke118¶ Asphalt King118¹ Forever Now118¶£ whead turned start, 3wd 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.95 Breezing 31/44 26 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.85 Breezing 18/20 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.90 Breezing 25/63 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.95 Breezing 9/58
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 332 12% $1.30 Dist/Surf: 31 10% $1.41 31-60Days: 88 10% $1.02 MdnClaim: 76 14% $1.99 With Jockey: 12 25% $1.00

6
Black

3-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) and Robert Cotran 72

Silks: Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap
Trainer: Joseph F Orseno ( 73-7-13-14 ) 10% Edgard J Zayas

( 296-42-51-40 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 0 0 80 $2,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 80 $2,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 70 $2,150 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 80 $17,500 Dirt: 3 0 0 1 79 $15,500
GP: 1 0 0 0 80 $2,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Kraken (L) 126

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Justify ($200,000) - Intentonseduction by Street Sense - Bred in Kentucky by Corser Thoroughbreds LLC (Feb 5, 2022) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2024 $325,000

A 06Feb26 GP2 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ 61 :22 ¾ :44¼¼ :56»½ 4 Moc 50000cnd 56 80 5 7 6»¡ 6º 5¹ 4£ Zayas E J 123 bL 4.70 Cajun Gold118¨µ Melody Man123¨© Man With the Money123¡whard bump start, 3-5wd 8
A 07Dec25 GP6 ft 6f¸» 401 :22º¹ :45 º :56¿¿ 1:09¾» 3 Msw 56000 45 70 4 6 5¹¡ 4º 4½ 4¿¢ Zayas E J 122 L 1.90 Noble J122¹¡ Noble Sky122¶ Playa Azul119º£ wawkwrd st,4p,5w upper 6

Reported as Gelding on Dec 7, 2025
A 01Nov24 CD6 ft 7fº 36 :23 ¶ :46¼¾ 1:11¸¿ 1:23¾¾ 2 Msw 120000 65 64 5 9 7¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¼¡ 6¶¹¢ Cheminaud V 119 3.38 Disco Time119¹£ White Whale112¡ Perfect Force119¡wstep slow,shy9/16,4-5p 9
A 26Sep24 CD4 ft 5 »» -- :22¹¾ :45¹» :57¹¿ 1:03¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 8 79 2 8 8¶¶ 8¶ 5½ 3¸£ Ortiz J L 119 5.64 Perfect Magic118¸ Troubleshooting119£ Kraken119¶ woff slow/stdy,good kck 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.84 Breezing 5/25 30 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.06 Breezing 6/18 23 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :48.63 Breezing 18/30 2 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :39.68 Breezing 2/2
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 390 15% $1.74 Dist/Surf: 81 11% $1.22 31-60Days: 142 12% $1.06 MdnClaim: 81 20% $2.27 With Jockey: 109 21% $3.04

7
Orange

20-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Three Diamonds Farm (Kirk Wycoff) 39

Silks: Turquoise, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves, Turquoise and Yellow Cap
Trainer:George R Arnold II ( 25-2-0-7 ) 8% Javier Castellano

( 241-38-33-33 ) 16%

2026: 1 0 0 0 55 $1,600 Turf: 2 0 0 0 55 $2,200
2025: 2 0 0 0 36 $1,400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 55 $3,000 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 26 $800
GP: 1 0 0 0 55 $1,600 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Rare Eclipse (L) 120

B.g.3 Yaupon ($60,000) - Blue Venus by Giant's Causeway - Bred in Kentucky by Haymarket Farm LLC (Apr 12, 2023) FTI SPR 2YO 2025 $60,000
A 13Feb26 GP1 fm º» 5f»º 167 :21½¶ :44º¸ :56¶¿ 3 Moc 50000cnd 56 55 3 9 6º¡ 6º¡ 5º¢ 4º£ Castellano J 122 L 10.90 Rebel With a Cause122¹¡ Do Better122¨µ Magic Solar117¶ wbump hard start, 2wd 11

Reported as Gelding on Feb 7, 2026
A 30Aug25 Sar1 ft 6f»» 27 :22» :46 ¹ :58¼» 1:12 ¸ 2 Msw 80000 56 26 7 1 6º 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¸ ¢ Zayas E J 119 13.10 Imagine John119¨µ Neigh Baby119¡ Hong Kong Phooey119¹wstumbled st, tired 8
A 03Aug25 Sar2 fm 5 ¿» -- :21»¾ :44¸¹ :55½¶ 1:01¼¼ 2 Msw 80000 53 36 6 7 4» 5¾ 6¶º 7¶¾£ Saez L 119 5.10 Johnny's Red Storm119º Capanaparo119¹ B Raging On119¶ chased 3-2w, tired 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.90 Breezing 1/21 28 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.90 Breezing 37/74 6 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.70 Breezing 13/30 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F fm :52.95 Breezing d 45/50
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 294 13% $1.84 Dist/Surf: 50 12% $1.40 2off61-180: 9 11% $0.56 MdnClaim: 32 9% $1.98 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

8
Pink

5-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Runnymoore Racing LLC (Caroline Bentley) 74

Silks: Gold, Brown Diagonal Quarters, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap
Trainer:Michael R Matz ( 12-0-0-2 ) 0% John R Velazquez

( 181-33-22-21 ) 18%

2026: 1 0 0 0 84 $680 Turf: 8 0 1 4 84 $32,385
2025: 7 0 1 3 82 $28,405 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 9 0 1 4 84 $33,085 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 77 $700
GP: 3 0 0 1 84 $5,110 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 77 $700Gallant Lad (L)(FTG) 126

B.g.4 Medaglia d'Oro ($75,000) - Theatric by Bernardini - Bred in Pennsylvania by Gregory and Caroline Bentley Breeders (Mar 29, 2022)
Reported as Gelding on Mar 6, 2026

A 17Jan26 GP11 fm º» 1 »¸ 29 :23ºº :46½½ 1:10º¶ 1:40¼¸ 4 Msw 84000 93 84 3 7º¡ 7º¡ 7º¡ 5º 6º¢ Karamanos H 123 bL 35.90 Pitkin123¨µ Bessamay123¶ Limited Edition123¶¡ no menace inside 9
A 19Dec25 GP1 fm »¿ 1m¸¸ 62 :24¿¹ :49º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:34¿º 3 Msw 56000 47 81 3 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 7¸¡ 5º 5º£ Velazquez J R 121 bL 30.80 Cruise the Nile121¸¡ Limited Edition121¨µ Make It Make Sense121¨µwsteadied along 2wd 12
A 18Oct25 Lrl6 fm ½ 1 º 37 :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:38¸¾ 1:50¹º 36 Msw 49500 48 52 11 9¼£ 9»£ 8¼¡ 9¿£ 10¶ ¢ Boyce F 123 bL 7.60 Juris Doctor123¸¡ Peak Performer123¶¡ Big Ern McCracken126¨µ 4w 2nd turn, empty 11
A 11Sep25 Cnl10 fm ¶ 1 º» 29 :24 ¶ :48½º 1:12¼» 1:42¶ 3 Msw 70000 72 81 3 4º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º Karamanos H 120 bL 7.20 Wish Carefully124£ Uncle's Gold120¹¢ Gallant Lad120¹ wlacked room,std'd 5/16 8
A 13Aug25 Del5 fm ¹» *1 ¾ 25 :23¾» :48¹» 1:13»¿ 1:43¿¿ 3 Msw 45000 67 82 6 9¶ 8¶¶ 7¹¡ 7º£ 3¼¢ Cruz A 118 L 3.70 Smart Uncle123¨© Juris Doctor118¼¢ Gallant Lad118£ trail, split, rally 9
A 19Jul25 Mth3 fm 1 ¶¼ 35 :24º¾ :49ºº 1:13»¾ 1:44½¸ 3 Msw 50025 77 78 5 8¼¢ 8¹ 7¹¢ 4¸ 3¨µ Velazquez J R 119 L 6.40 Investment Mandate119¨© Crystal Hill119¨µ Gallant Lad119¶ ins, btwn, rail rally 11
A 14Jun25 Lrl1 fm »¸ 1 º 147 :48¸» 1:12º¾ 1:36¶¸ 1:48¸º 36 Msw 47300 48 69 3 6¾¡ 6½¡ 5¹ 2«¬ 2¨µ Toledo J 119 L 4.80 Snookie Bear119¨µ Gallant Lad119¨µ Homestead126¶¡ rank start,3w,bid,hung 7
A 18Jan25 GP11 ft 1 ¼ 41 :23¾¼ :47»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:42¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 92 77 6 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 6½£ Ruiz J 118 L 4.80 King of Ashes118¨µ Tomasello118¸ Spirit of the Law118¸¢ wpress2-4p,wknd stretch 11
A 08Dec24 GP1 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º -- :23»¼ :47¶½ 1:11¼ 1:35»¸ 2 Msw 65000 74 77 5 10½¡10¾¡ 10¼¡ 6º 3¸£ Ruiz J 118 41.00 Gene and Jude118¶ Oasis Prince118¶£ Gallant Lad118¡wpinch st, stdy'd 1/8 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.45 Breezing 4/22 21 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.10 Breezing 59/73 10 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.45 Breezing 3/3 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.95 Breezing 38/51
Scratch(es): 28 Sep 25 Del5 1 M my Msw 70000; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 90 9% $1.02 Dist/Surf: 25 8% $0.66 31-60Days: 22 9% $0.69 Route/Sprint: 2 50% $4.10 MSW/MClm: 3 33% $2.73 MdnClaim: 17 6% $0.48 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Gary Barber 63

Silks: Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap
Trainer:Mark E Casse ( 156-25-23-14 ) 16% Dylan Davis

( 15-1-2-1 ) 7%

2026: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 63 $1,262
2025: 1 0 0 0 63 $1,262 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 63 $1,262 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0King Prince (L1) 120

Gr/ro.c.3 Cairo Prince ($10,000) - Figrare by Purge - Bred in Kentucky by Pope McLean (Mar 9, 2023) KEE SEP YRLG 2024 $55,000
A 22Aug25 Elp6 fm 5 ¼¼ -- :22¸¼ :45¶¾ :57 º 1:03¹¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 40 63 3 7 9¼¢ 9¾¢ 8½ 5» Geroux F 119 6.42 Swung119¶¢ Greymoor119¶£ Fame Chaser119¨µ wshffld/stdy7/16,7p upr 11
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.34 Breezing 1/12 13 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.55 Breezing 1/5 7 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :52.97 Breezing 98/102 30 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft :59.68 Breezing 3/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1494 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 285 16% $1.43 180+Days: 94 15% $1.41 1stTimeBlink: 64 12% $1.13 BlinkersOn: 67 15% $1.35 1stLasix: 87 17% $1.70 MdnClaim: 177 18% $1.27 With Jockey: 87 8% $0.77
GP-03/12/2026-10 Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 10 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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10
Purple

20-1
Owner: Oscar M. Gonzalez 60

Silks: Red, Red 'W,' on White Yolk, White and Red Opposing Sleeves, Red Cap
Trainer:Oscar M Gonzalez ( 6-1-1-2 ) 17% Yolber Torres

( 163-15-16-13 ) 9%

2026: 2 0 1 1 61 $16,030 Turf: 2 0 1 1 71 $12,010
2025: 4 0 1 2 71 $16,670 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 0 2 3 71 $32,700 Dirt: 4 0 1 2 66 $20,690
GP: 2 0 1 1 71 $12,010 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 44 $430
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 2 0 1 1 66 $15,100Magic Solar (L) 115»

B.c.3 Maximus Mischief ($20,000) - Solar Dance by Kingmambo - Bred in Florida by Giraluna Stables, Inc. (Apr 1, 2023) OBS SPR 2YO 2025 $40,000
A 13Feb26 GP1 fm º» 5f»º 29 :21½¶ :44º¸ :56¶¿ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 67 57 8 1 4¹ 2¶ 3¶ 3¹£ Torres Y 117» L 3.30 Rebel With a Cause122¹¡ Do Better122¨µ Magic Solar117¶3wd bid, flattened out 11
A 15Jan26 GP1 ft 5f¶ » 47 :21¾¹ :45¹¸ :57¼¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 63 61 1 6 6¸¢ 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Torres Y 117» L 6.50 Fuoco Vivo122¹£ Magic Solar117¸ Leo's Rocket122¨© rail, 2nd best 11
A 29Nov25 GP4 ft o 5 ¶» 27 :22¸¾ :45º½ :57¼» 1:03½¹ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 73 66 1 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 3¸£ Torres Y 115» 8.00 Ababajoni120«¬ Pike120¸£ Magic Solar115¶¢ ins,bid4w,needed more 7
A 02Nov25 GP3 fm ¼¼ 5f¶¸ 22 :20¿º :43»½ :55»» 2 Mcl 35000 73 71 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¨© Reyes L 120 7.50 Scottie Too Hottie120¨© Magic Solar120£ Sweet Interlude120¹dueled 2w,game,denied 8
A 11Oct25 GP2 gd 7f¹ 28 :22¾º :46¶¾ 1:11¸½ 1:24¸¿ 2 Msw 53000 66 44 10 1 3¶¡ 2¡ 4½¡ 7¶¿ Reyes L 120 9.30 Prost120¿ Teddy Bear115¨µ Star of the Gun120º¢ stalk 3w,tired stretch 10
A 13Sep25 GP6 ft 7f¹ -- :22¿¹ :46¹¶ 1:11º¾ 1:24¼¾ 2 Msw 53000 70 54 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¶¡ 3¿£ Reyes L 120 3.90 Micanopy120£ Other Level120¿ Magic Solar120¶£ set pace,gave way 5
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.05 Breezing 3/44 6 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.25 Breezing 44/62 7 Jan 26 Pmm 3F fm :36.90 Breezing d 1/7 12 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.30 Breezing 35/53
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 70 10% $0.56 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 30 10% $0.39 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

A
E11
Grey

6-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: HGS Thoroughbreds and Mashnee Stable 81

Silks: Emerald Green, White Circle and 'MS,' Emerald Green Sleeves, Two White Hoops, Green Cap
Trainer:Mark A Hennig ( 14-1-0-3 ) 7% Dylan Davis

( 15-1-2-1 ) 7%

2026: 2 0 1 0 82 $8,680 Turf: 4 0 1 1 82 $15,350
2025: 2 0 0 1 82 $6,670 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 82 $15,350 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 3 0 1 0 82 $9,110 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 79 $430 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Authentic Legend (L) 126

Ch.g.4 Authentic ($15,000) - Fairyland by Scat Daddy - Bred in Kentucky by Clarkland Farm, LLC (May 9, 2022) FT FEB DIG 26 $40,000

Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A (Last 365 days): 711 19% $1.42
A 13Feb26 GP10 fm º» 1mº 27 :23¸¿ :46» 1:10¸¾ 1:34¾¶ 4 Moc 50000cnd 85 80 5 8¼¡ 7¼¢ 6º 3¹ 2¸£ Gaffalione T 123 L 3.60 Shotgun123¸£ Authentic Legend123¶£ No More War123£ins,angled3/16,ran on 9
A 17Jan26 GP11 fm º» 1 »¸ 85 :23ºº :46½½ 1:10º¶ 1:40¼¸ 4 Msw 84000 88 82 7 8» 8¼ 8» 8¼ 7»¢ Gutierrez M 123 L 15.80 Pitkin123¨µ Bessamay123¶ Limited Edition123¶¡ no factor, 4wd 9
A 24Oct25 Baq9 fm ¿ 1 ¶½ 195 :23»½ :48º¶ 1:12½» 1:43¹¼ 3 Mcl 50000 90 82 1 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 5» 3¹ Carmouche K 120 L 18.48 Vintage Vino124¹ Complex Agenda120¹ Authentic Legend120¨µ ins,came5w,got 3rd 11

Reported as Gelding on May 28, 2025
A 12Apr25 GP10 fm ¸º 7 ¸½ -- :23½ :46 ¶ 1:09¾» 1:28 º 3 Msw 55000 65 79 8 9 9¿ 8¿ 8¾¢ 7¿¡ Bravo J 118 L 11.60 Insubordination118¶£ Magic Pathway118¡ Benny The Waiter118º svd gnd2nd,no bid 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :49.04 Breezing 4/8 5 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.71 Breezing 14/15 8 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.90 Breezing 1/6 31 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 1/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 213 8% $0.80 Dist/Surf: 25 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 17 12% $0.79 MdnClaim: 62 8% $0.82 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

A
E12
Lime

20-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Niall J. Brennan, Phil Hatfield and John Odegard 71

Silks: White, Forest Green Braces, Forest Green Shamrock, Forest Green Sleeves, White Cap
Trainer:William Walden ( 34-7-3-2 ) 21% Jorge Ruiz

( 253-30-29-29 ) 12%

2026: 1 0 0 0 71 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 71 $680
2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 71 $680 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
GP: 1 0 0 0 71 $680 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Unpredictable (L) 120

B.c.3 Volatile ($10,000) - Almada by Lonhro (AUS) - Bred in Kentucky by Brushy Hill, LLC (Apr 28, 2023) GOFFS ORBY YRLG (BK 1) 24 $119,069
A 15Feb26 GP7 fm º» 5f»º -- :21¹¿ :43¸¹ :55º¾ 3 Msw 84000 91 71 8 5 4¹ 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Ruiz J 122 L 25.00 Wit Storm122¸¢ Burning Bridges122¨µ Jubilee Parade122¹chased 3-4wd, no rally 8

Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :49 Breezing 6/15 4 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.70 Breezing g 7/14 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.90 Breezing g 25/63 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.65 Breezing 22/58
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 227 24% $2.10 Dist/Surf: 34 24% $2.08 MSW/MClm: 6 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 25 16% $1.06 With Jockey: 6 16% $2.60

A
E13
Brown

12-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Godolphin 69

Silks: Royal Blue, Royal Blue Cap
Trainer:William I Mott ( 84-18-19-8 ) 21% Junior Alvarado

( 207-33-30-24 ) 16%

2026: 2 0 0 0 73 $3,720 Turf: 5 0 1 0 81 $35,205
2025: 5 0 0 0 86 $21,205 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 10 0 1 0 86 $54,525 Dirt: 5 0 0 0 86 $19,320
GP: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 56 $3,600
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Thunder Roll (L) 126

B.g.4 Hard Spun ($20,000) - Charged by Elusive Quality - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Feb 19, 2022)
A 14Feb26 Tam2 ft 6f» 42 :21¿¿ :44¼¿ :56¾¶ 1:09 » 4 Msw 55000 55 51 7 5 4»¡ 5¼¡ 6½¡ 7¶¼£ Centeno D 122 L 2.80 Creed's Vision122¹¢ Pacific Standard122¶£ American Direction122¼ midpack,3p,faded 7
A 03Jan26 GP7 ft 7f¹ 36 :23¸» :46¸¼ 1:10¿¸ 1:24»¹ 4 Msw 84000 52 73 5 5 6¹ 6»¢ 5¾¡ 4¿ Alvarado J 123 L 5.10 Playing Tricks123£ Noble Sky118¾ Playa Azul118¨µwbmpd st,3-4p,missed 3d 7
A 28Nov25 CD12 ft 6f¹ 16 :22¼¿ :45¾¿ :57¼¿ 1:09¿¼ 3 Msw 120000 101 86 1 2 2¶ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º¢ Alvarado J 122 L 32.42 Vital Mind122¶¢ Sea Vista122¹ Mizzou122«¬ ins-2p,even,outkck1/16 9
A 12Nov25 CD9 fm ¸º 5f¹¼ 55 :22¸¾ :45¶¼ :57 ½ 3 Msw 120000 85 29 3 1 6¶£ 7»£ 11¶¸ 11¸ ¢ Saez L 122 L 7.20 Military Cruiser124¶ Hogie the Player122¡ Zap d'Etat122¡ 2wd btw,wknd 5/16 11

Reported as Gelding on Sep 24, 2025
A 18Sep25 CD2 fm ¹¼ 1 ¶¶½ 8 :23¼¿ :48¶º 1:11¹¶ 1:41½º 3 Msw 120000 80 81 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4»¢ Torres J A 120 L 7.21 Copp120¸ Altiplano120¸£ Pirandello120¡ ins foe,headd upr,fade 7
A 10Sep25 KD11 fm 1m¹¹ 30 :22¼¾ :45¼º 1:09¼½ 1:33¾º 3 Msw 170000 72 76 2 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ 5¼£ Prat F 120 L 2.87 Swirling Eights120¹£ Vivaldi124¶¢ Post Game120«¬ insd,shift3-4w past3/8 10
A 11Aug25 Elp9 fm ¸ 1 ¸ » 317 :22»¿ :45¿¶ 1:09¼½ 1:39¸½ 3 Msw 100000 91 79 2 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¶ 4¸¢ 6½¡ Torres J A 118 L 2.45 Bite and Strike118¹¢ Copp118¨µ Mr Bobo124£ 2-3w,bid,wknd,left ld 10
A 28Sep24 Baq1 gd 1mº» 35 :22¿» :46 ¸ 1:11 º 1:38¸¹ 2 Msw 90000 79 56 4 2¶ 2º 3º¡ 5½¡ 5¶¸£ Alvarado J 119 4.60 Aviator Gui119¶ Cyclone State119«¬ Hands of Time119º£ chased 2p, tired 5
A 24Aug24 Sar6 fm ¿ 1 ¿» 14 :23¸º :48½¾ 1:14 ¶ 1:44»¿ 2 Msw 100000 91 80 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ Alvarado J 119 5.20 Papiamento119¸¡ Thunder Roll119¨© Hands of Time119º£ 3-2p,4p3/16,led,ovrtkn 10
A 10Aug24 Sar1 ft 7fº» -- :22»º :45¾¹ 1:11 ¶ 1:23¼¸ 2 Msw 100000 91 67 7 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 4½¡ 4¶¹£ Alvarado J 119 10.00 Sandman119¶£ Innovator119»£ Aviator Gui119¼¢ 4-5w in aim, weakened 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Pay 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 2/7 28 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 2/49 8 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.12 Breezing 12/49 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.64 Breezing 1/30
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 677 17% $1.56 Dist/Surf: 68 16% $1.76 Dirt/Turf: 60 15% $1.81 MSW/MClm: 23 30% $1.99 MdnClaim: 44 27% $2.12 With Jockey: 293 19% $2.04

A
E14
Maroon

8-1
Clm Prc
$50,000

Owner: Gary Barber and Pantofel Stable, LLC (Leonard Schleifer) 83

Silks: Hot Pink, Black Circled 'BB,' Black Cap
Trainer:Mark E Casse ( 156-25-23-14 ) 16% Edgard J Zayas

( 296-42-51-40 ) 14%

2026: 1 0 0 1 77 $4,000 Turf: 4 0 1 1 87 $13,000
2025: 2 0 0 0 87 $1,400 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 87 $17,000 Dirt: 1 0 0 1 86 $4,000
GP: 4 0 1 1 87 $13,000 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 1 0 0 1 86 $4,000No More War (L) 126

Dk B/ Br.g.4 War of Will ($5,000) - Amen Hallelujah by Montbrook - Bred in Kentucky by John Gardiner & Frank McEntee (Mar 13, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $90,000
A 13Feb26 GP10 fm º» 1mº 342 :23¸¿ :46» 1:10¸¾ 1:34¾¶ 4 Moc 50000cnd 90 77 9 6» 6º£ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Zayas E J 123 L *2.30 Shotgun123¸£ Authentic Legend123¶£ No More War123£ 5-4w1st,bid4w1/4,got3d 9
A 08Mar25 GP2 fm ¶½ 1m¾» 28 :23¸¶ :47ºº 1:10¿¿ 1:34¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 69 82 9 7¹¢ 7¹¡ 6¹¢ 5º 7º Gonzalez E 118 L 16.40 Assertiveness118¨© Dublin's Knight118¶ Executive118¶£ evenly inside 12
A 08Feb25 GP4 fm ¹¶ 1m¸º 49 :24 ¶ :48º¿ 1:11¶¶ 1:35¸ 3 Msw 94000 68 87 8 7¹¡ 7¹£ 7»¢ 7º¡ 6¸£ Castellano J 118 L 3.00 Bakers Street118«¬ Battle Drum118¡ Excite118«¬ failed to menace, 3wd 9
A 21Dec24 GP6 fm ¼¼ 1 ¼½ 27 :22¾º :47¶» 1:10¿¸ 1:41¶º 2 Msw 65000 83 86 5 6¸£ 7º¡ 7º 6»¢ 2¨µ Gonzalez E 118 2.80 Walking in Memphis118¨µ No More War118£ Roger Roger118«¬ ins, 5wd 3/16, closed 12

Reported as Gelding on Nov 30, 2024
A 24Nov24 GP11 ft o 1ÇÀ º -- :23¾¼ :48½¹ 1:13¶¼ 1:41½¿ 2 Msw 65000 65 86 3 7¼ 6º¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¡ Gonzalez E 118 9.80 Captain Junuh118¡ King of Ashes118«¬ No More War118¨µ wstdy1st,2-3w,rally btw 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Pmm 4F fm :49.10 Breezing d 2/41 28 Jan 26 Pmm 5F fm 1:00.25 Breezing d 1/14 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.75 Breezing 55/58 2 Jan 26 Caa 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 2/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 1494 16% $1.39 Dist/Surf: 285 16% $1.43 Route/Sprint: 146 19% $1.64 2off180+: 38 11% $1.10 MdnClaim: 177 18% $1.27 With Jockey: 47 14% $1.89

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Florida Bred

Equipment Change: King Prince will race with Blinkers On
1st Start Since Reported as Gelding: 8-Gallant Lad
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

GP-03/12/2026-10 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-6-8-2
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MEET LEADERS AT GULFSTREAM PARK
Performance Record from 11/27/2025 to 03/29/2026

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Irad Ortiz, Jr. 303 80 52 44 26 58 192 61 32 111 19 17 152 57 38 $5.10

Tyler Gaffalione 371 58 58 61 16 48 204 34 17 167 24 14 82 25 30 $8.80

Edgard J. Zayas 296 42 51 40 14 45 174 26 15 122 16 13 40 16 40 $10.10

Javier Castellano 241 38 33 33 16 43 132 23 17 109 15 14 38 15 39 $10.70

Miguel Angel Vasquez 256 33 36 32 13 39 171 27 16 85 6 7 31 11 35 $12.60

Junior Alvarado 207 33 30 24 16 42 111 20 18 96 13 14 31 14 45 $10.90

John R. Velazquez 181 33 22 21 18 42 90 16 18 91 17 19 31 8 26 $10.50

Jorge Ruiz 253 30 29 29 12 35 132 17 13 121 13 11 12 4 33 $15.00

David Egan 229 29 26 28 13 36 117 20 17 112 9 8 26 11 42 $12.40

Jose E. Morelos 266 27 29 38 10 35 197 22 11 69 5 7 18 6 33 $12.90

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Irad Ortiz, Jr. 18 5 28 114 26 23 182 49 27 65 15 23 36 6 17 5 1 20 163 42 26 140 38 27

Tyler Gaffalione 30 3 10 139 15 11 225 32 14 80 10 13 41 9 22 4 1 25 212 32 15 159 26 16

Edgard J. Zayas 30 2 7 122 19 16 192 35 18 63 6 10 24 1 4 7 0 0 167 26 16 129 16 12

Javier Castellano 20 5 25 94 10 11 138 22 16 57 6 11 33 6 18 3 1 33 137 15 11 104 23 22

Miguel Angel Vasquez 28 4 14 96 14 15 182 27 15 38 4 11 20 0 0 4 0 0 138 14 10 118 19 16

Junior Alvarado 17 3 18 85 14 16 127 17 13 42 8 19 30 7 23 2 0 0 127 18 14 80 15 19

John R. Velazquez 12 3 25 79 15 19 90 15 17 53 12 23 28 3 11 5 1 20 101 18 18 80 15 19

Jorge Ruiz 17 2 12 99 10 10 174 20 11 46 8 17 20 2 10 2 0 0 147 18 12 106 12 11

David Egan 17 1 6 91 14 15 155 21 14 37 3 8 21 2 10 4 1 25 149 22 15 80 7 9

Jose E. Morelos 20 3 15 86 13 15 213 22 10 31 2 6 8 1 13 1 0 0 115 10 9 151 17 11

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 209 39 33 31 19 49 128 28 22 81 11 14 40 18 45 $8.50

Carlos A. David 107 28 12 13 26 50 72 18 25 35 10 29 32 17 53 $8.70

Mark E. Casse 156 25 23 14 16 40 44 6 14 112 19 17 30 8 27 $11.00

Brian A. Lynch 81 25 10 9 31 54 25 7 28 56 18 32 31 15 48 $6.80

Jose Francisco D'Angelo 168 19 30 17 11 39 97 15 15 71 4 6 47 11 23 $8.20

Victor Barboza, Jr. 109 19 14 17 17 46 90 17 19 19 2 11 18 7 39 $9.80

William I. Mott 84 18 19 8 21 54 46 12 26 38 6 16 18 7 39 $10.60

Brad H. Cox 54 16 10 11 30 69 38 12 32 16 4 25 23 9 39 $10.30

Rohan G. Crichton 60 16 7 8 27 52 43 15 35 17 1 6 12 8 67 $11.00

David Fawkes 66 16 5 6 24 41 40 9 23 26 7 27 15 6 40 $8.40

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. 17 1 6 73 12 16 86 24 28 53 8 15 60 6 10 2 0 0 113 17 15 96 22 23

Carlos A. David 11 2 18 36 9 25 68 20 29 15 2 13 9 0 0 8 3 38 54 12 22 53 16 30

Mark E. Casse 22 5 23 68 11 16 86 14 16 39 6 15 22 3 14 4 1 25 94 17 18 62 8 13

Brian A. Lynch 13 6 46 50 10 20 47 11 23 14 5 36 19 9 47 0 0 0 45 13 29 36 12 33

Jose Francisco D'Angelo 21 2 10 76 8 11 108 14 13 37 2 5 14 1 7 5 0 0 82 9 11 86 10 12

Victor Barboza, Jr. 11 2 18 41 3 7 84 10 12 14 6 43 3 0 0 2 1 50 37 4 11 72 15 21

William I. Mott 9 1 11 39 9 23 49 10 20 20 3 15 14 5 36 1 0 0 46 9 20 38 9 24

Brad H. Cox 7 1 14 36 13 36 26 9 35 10 2 20 17 5 29 0 0 0 37 12 32 17 4 24

Rohan G. Crichton 6 2 33 13 3 23 39 15 38 15 1 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 19 4 21 41 12 29

David Fawkes 2 0 0 25 9 36 43 15 35 14 0 0 4 1 25 3 0 0 31 8 26 35 8 23

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Sheshimaintenance 4 4 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 1 1 100 3 3 100 $12.50

Sister Troienne 4 3 1 0 75 100 1 1 100 3 2 67 4 3 75 $3.00

Vuela Paloma 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 3 2 67 $4.10

If Not for Luck 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 4 3 75 $5.40

Proud American 4 3 1 0 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 1 1 100 $7.60

Amelia 4 3 1 0 75 100 3 2 67 1 1 100 3 3 100 $3.40

Battle of Dover 4 3 0 1 75 100 3 2 67 1 1 100 0 0 0 $17.50

Knightsbridge 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 $2.80

Thousandsticks 4 3 0 0 75 75 0 0 0 4 3 75 3 2 67 $6.20

Moon Spun 3 3 0 0 100 100 1 1 100 2 2 100 2 2 100 $7.00
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Horses In Today
Alakan (6) 8th
A Moment a Love (2) 5th
Authentic Legend (11) 10th
Awesomely Wild (6) 6th
Bal de Mar (1) 4th
Baronia (7) 5th
Bay of Bengal (6) 2nd
Beau Hush (4) 3rd
Beautiful War (8) 8th
Bodacious Queen (12) 5th
Boot's On the Moon (7) 7th
Brigade Commander (5) 2nd
Caracas (1) 10th
Cuban Cowboy (3) 10th
Curld N Glory (11) 5th
Drink N Wink (3) 2nd
Dry Powder (2) 9th
Elenique (3) 5th
Emerald Ember (5) 5th
Face of Shadows (3) 1st
Fashionable Kitty (1) 6th
Flatter Fanatic (5) 6th
Flight Control (2) 7th

Fly Erik Fly (2) 2nd
Gallant Lad (8) 10th
Game Changer Jolie (6) 4th
Groovy N Gray (1) 5th
Her Town (4) 9th
Holy Mirage (5) 1st
Hope Town Girl (9) 1st
Hyteck Prince (7) 2nd
I'm Due (4) 2nd
Icecream With Phil (4) 5th
I Love Ines (2) 1st
Incendiary (8) 1st
Jamaican Destiny (4) 1st
King Prince (9) 10th
Kraken (6) 10th
Lady O'Brien (2) 6th
Longhi (7) 8th
Lookin to Rock (2) 4th
Macanga (1) 9th
Magic Solar (10) 10th
Melody Man (5) 10th
Midtown Lights (5) 9th
Miss Soothsayer (13) 5th

Money Magnettes (4) 7th
Mo Rapido (8) 3rd
Murabeh (8) 2nd
My Blessing (5) 4th
My Perfect Lady (5) 7th
My Sweet Adaline (3) 6th
No More War (14) 10th
O'Hearn (7) 6th
Operatnthunderbolt (4) 10th
Patrol Squad Six (3) 8th
Pocket Pair (7) 4th
Pom Pom (1) 1st
Pure Beauty (7) 9th
Pure Eloquence (1) 8th
Queen Kwaina (6) 1st
Rare Eclipse (7) 10th
Rent's Due (7) 3rd
Riyah Al Nil (7) 1st
Senta Says (6) 5th
Shedoo Kitten (3) 4th
Shiloh (4) 6th
Sidearm (2) 10th
Simo At the Big A (1) 3rd

Skedaddling Home (2) 3rd
Sudden Switch (6) 9th
Sweetster (14) 5th
Tacitap (5) 3rd
Tacticality (5) 8th
Terrimendous (9) 5th
The Dove Rules (1) 7th
Thunder Princess (4) 4th
Thunder Roll (13) 10th
Unpredictable (12) 10th
Value Inthe Clouds (6) 3rd
Vegas Road (10) 5th
Velvet Vortex (3) 9th
Viking Quest (8) 5th
Vivi Get Your Guns (6) 7th
Waittilmidnitehour (3) 7th
Wannabeeloved (1) 2nd
Win N Win (3) 3rd
You Mule (4) 8th
Zucchero (2) 8th

Trainers In Today
Abreu, Fernando 4
Alter, Happy 4
Arnold II, George R. 10
Arscott, Garrett W. 6
Attard, Kevin 1,2,6
Barboza, Jr., Victor 1,3(2)
Biancone, Patrick L. 5
Brown, Chad C. 8
Casse, Mark E. 5,8,10(2)
Cazares, Laura 2
Chapman, Beau J. 2,3,4
Collazo, Henry 3
Cox, Brad H. 9
Criollo, Manuel 1
Croft, Barry N. 4
D'Angelo, Jose Francisco 2

David, Carlos A. 2,5,7
Dobles, Elizabeth L. 4,9
Duco, Luis 4
Eppler, Mary E. 1
Fawkes, David 8
Gargan, Danny 10
Gonzalez, Javier E. 3
Gonzalez, Oscar M. 10
Heard, Vaughan 6
Hennig, Mark A. 10
Joseph, Jr., Saffie A. 5,7,9(2)
Lawrence II, James L. 2,5
Lynch, Brian A. 8,10(2)
Matz, Michael R. 10
McGaughey III, Claude R. 9
McKanas, Leon J. 6

Motion, H. Graham 8(2)
Mott, Riley 9
Mott, William I. 10
Moubarak, Tareq 5(2)
Negrete, Javier 6
O'Connell, Kathleen 3
Orseno, Joseph F. 10
Owens, Steven 5
Pompay, Teresa M. 7
Preciado, Guadalupe 4
Puckett, Andrea L. 5
Pulgarin, Sebastian 1
Ramsey, Nolan 1
Robson, Lauren 5
Rodriguez, Angel M. 1,6
Rodriguez, Darien 7

Romans, Dale L. 8
Seyler, Douglas J. 1,6
Simpson, Willoughby 7
Sisterson, Jack 8
Smullen, Heather 2,5
Spatz, Ronald B. 7
Subratie, Gary A. 1
Summers, Chad 9
Sweezey, J. Kent 2,3,10
Tessore, Bruno 10
Trombetta, Michael J. 3,7
Walden, William 10
Weaver, George 5(2)
Zanelli, Dante 5

Jockeys In Today
Alvarado, Junior 5,8,9,10
Bravo, Joe 2,5,8
Castellano, Javier 5,7,9,10
Davis, Dylan 7,8,10
Figueroa, Heriberto 5
Gonzalez, Edwin 1,6
Gonzalez, Jorge Luis 1,3,6

Henry, Wesley 1,6
Husbands, Micah J. 2,3,5,9
Karamanos, Horacio 1,3,6
Lanerie, Corey J. 1
Maragh, Romero Ramsay 3
Moran, Pietro 2,10
Morelos, Jose E. 2,3,4

Ocasio, Jonathan 5,6,7
Ortiz, Jr., Irad 2,4,5,7,9,10
Panici, Luca 1,2,4,6
Perez, Edgar 1,3,4,6
Rosario, Joel 5,8,10
Ruiz, Jorge 1,2,5,7,8,10
Saez, Luis 4,5,7,8,9,10

Torres, Yolber* 2,4,5,8,10
Vasquez, Miguel Angel 1,3,4,5
Velazquez, John R. 5,8,9,10
Zayas, Edgard J. 3,5,7,9,10

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.

Gulfstream Park
Thursday, March 12, 2026
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